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County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register
For the period December 1 through December 31, 2016

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAMEP ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE | PO NQ AMOUNT| CHECK

ALPHAGRAPHICS ROCKWALL | 3]2017 094-950-300 SUPPLIES APD BUSINESS CARDS R | 12/5/2016 36.00

32017 094-950-300 SUPPLIES APD BUSINESS CARDS G| 12/5/2016 53.00

3|2017 094-950-300 SUPPLIES APD BUSINESS CARDS M| 12/5/2016 36.00
125.00 20704

BUTLER, LISA 2|2017 094-950-500 TRAVEL-PER DIEM APD SUPERVISOR TRNG 12/5/2016 135.00
135.00 20707

CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE SQ 4/2017 094-950-330 COMPUTER SERVICES APD PROF SRVC JAN/17 12/5/2016 1,393.00
1,393.00] 20709

CPI IMAGING 3|2017 094-950-415 EQUIPMENT APD COPIER NOV/16 12/5/2016 217.00

3|2017 094-950-415EQUIPMENT APD COPIER NOV/16 12/5/2016 154.00
371.00 20709

EXXONMOBIL (WEX BANK) 32017 094-950-530 GAS,OIL,MAINTENANCE APD FUEL NOV 12/5/2016 321.96
321.96 20714

FIRMIN PRINTING & OFFIC 3|2017 094-950-300 SUPPLIES APD COPIER PAPER 12/5/2016 294.90

3|2017 094-950-300 SUPPLIES APD TONER 12/5/2016 59.99

3|2017 094-950-304 SUPPLIES APD DIV, HIGHLIGHTERS 12/5/2016 28.30

3|2017 094-950-300 SUPPLIES APD COUNTER PENS 12/5/2016 24.18

3|2017 094-950-300 SUPPLIES APD LGL FOLDERS, USB 12/5/2016 96.36

4/2017 094-950-300 SUPPLIES APD LEGAL FOLDERS 12/5/2016 53.84
557.57 20711

GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE C| 3|2017 094-950-530 GAS,OIL,MAINTENANCE APD TIRE FOR CHARGER 12/5/2016 129.16
129.16 20713

MARK O'NEAL 3|2017 094-953-700 CONTRACT SERVICES-CC FUND |APD OUTPATIENT 11/16 12/5/2016 3,960.00

3]/2017 094-953-700 CONTRACT SERVICES-CC FUND |APD ASSESSMENTS 11/16 12/5/2016 1,080.00

3|2017 094-953-700 CONTRACT SERVICES-CC FUND |APD COUNSELING 11/16 12/5/2016 135.00

32017 094-953-700 CONTRACT SERVICES-CC FUND |APD COUNSELING 11/16 12/5/2016 720.00
5,895.00] 20713

ROCKWALL COUNTY TREASUR 2|2017 094-950-500 TRAVEL-PER DIEM APD HOTEL - BELLOWS 12/5/2016 376.11

2|2017 094-950-500 TRAVEL-PER DIEM APD HOTEL - THOMAS 12/5/2016 341.55

2|2017 094-950-500 TRAVEL-PER DIEM APD HOTEL - BUTLER 12/5/2016 263.22

22017 094-950-300 SUPPLIES APD CAMERA, SD CARD 12/5/2016 193.76

2|2017 094-950-30Q SUPPLIES APD DRAWER TOWER, ADPTR 12/5/2016 45.54

3/2017 094-115-000 ACCTS RECEIVABLE APD REIMB 11/25/16 12/5/2016 30,484.02

4/2017 094-115-000 ACCTS RECEIVABLE FY17 LONGEVITY 12/5/2016 26,036.28
57,740.48 20714

THOMAS, STEVEN 22017 094-950-425 CELLULAR PHONE SERVICES APD CELL PHONE OCT 12/5/2016 95.24
95.24 20715

ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVIC 3|2017 094-953-700 CONTRACT SERVICES-CC FUND |APD SCREENING NOV/16 12/15/2016 231.00
231.00| 20714

ANCHOR PRINTING 4/2017 094-950-30Q SUPPLIES APD SHIRTS 12/15/2016| 48.00
48.00 20717

CNA SURETY 4/2017 094-950-657BONDS & LIABILITY INSURANC APDTX PE POSITION SCH10| 12/15/2016 192.50
192.50 20719

CPI IMAGING 4/2017 094-950-415 EQUIPMENT APD COPIER DEC/16 12/15/2016| 154.00

412017 094-950-415 EQUIPMENT APD COPIER DEC/16 12/15/2016 217.00
371.00 20719

HERITAGE GMC - BUICK 4/2017 094-950-530 GAS,OIL,MAINTENANCE APD OIL CHG & FILTER 12/15/2016| 42.76

412017 094-950-53Q GAS,OIL,MAINTENANCE APD TAX 12/15/2016 (2.34
40.42 2072Q

INDEPENDENT STATIONERS, 4/2017 094-950-30Q SUPPLIES APD CALENDARS 12/15/2016| 21.36
21.36 20721

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIN 4]2017 094-950-415 EQUIPMENT APD MAIL/EQUIP 12/15/2016 400.20
400.20 20727

ROCKWALL COUNTY TREASUR 4|2017 094-115-000 ACCTS RECEIVABLE APD PPE 12/09/16 12/15/2016| 30,419.02
30,419.02| 20723

FIRMIN PRINTING & OFFIC 4/2017 094-950-30Q SUPPLIES APD CARD FILE 12/21/2016| 16.99

4/2017 094-950-30Q SUPPLIES APD WALL CALENDARS 12/21/2016| 73.06
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County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register
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VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAMEP, ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT| CHECK
90.05 20724

ROCKWALL COUNTY TREASUR 4(2017 094-115-00 ACCTS RECEIVABLE APD PPE 12/23/16 12/21/2016| 30,370.36
30,370.36 20729

THOMAS, STEVEN 3(2017 094-950-425 CELLULAR PHONE SERVICES APD CELL PHONE NOV 12/21/2016| 95.90
95.90 20729

End of Adult Probation Account Check§OTAL CHECK AMOUNT 129,043.22

JUROR A001 CHRISTOPHER 2(2017 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27859

JUROR A002 SARAH RENE B 2(2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27854

JUROR A003 MARSHALL ALL 2(2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27857

JUROR A004 RONNEY HOWAR| 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27859

JUROR A005 HEIDI NICHOL 2(2017 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27859

JUROR A006 WELDON KEITH 2(2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 2786(

JUROR A007 IRMA YOLANDA 2(2017 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516

6.00 27861

JUROR A008 KELLI GLEN G 2(2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27867

JUROR A009 LISA HARRIS 2(2017 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27863

JUROR A010 ARTHUR THOMA | 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27864

JUROR A011 MARK ANTHONY 2(2017 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27865

JUROR A012 REBECCA HELE 2(2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27864

JUROR A013 MINAL MUKESH 2(2017 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27867

JUROR A014 SHANNAN AMBR | 2|2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27869

JUROR A015 JAMES PRESTO 2(2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27869

JUROR A016 LISHA DANIEL 2(2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516

6.00 2787(

JUROR A017 CAROL SMITH 2/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27877

JUROR A018 DANIEL JAMES 2(2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27877

JUROR A019 LINDA DREWRY 2/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27873

JUROR A020 WANDA SNOWTO| 2|2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27874

JUROR A021 CYNTHIA MARI 2/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27879

JUROR A022 WILLIAM BAIN 2(2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27874

JUROR A023 MARSHA HARRI 2(2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
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VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAMEP, ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE | PO NQ AMOUNT| CHECK
6.00 27877
JUROR A024 SHARON KAYLO | 2]2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27874
JUROR A025 JASON LEE VA 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27879
JUROR A026 ROBERT ANDRE | 2]2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 2788(Q
JUROR A027 CAROL LYN ZO 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27881
JUROR B001 JUDITH ERLIN 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE J4:11/16/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111616 6.00
6.00 27883
JUROR B002 JILL CHRISTI 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J4:11/16/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111616 6.00
6.00 27883
JUROR B003 GARY LEE EVA 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE J4:11/16/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111616 6.00
6.00 27884
JUROR B004 WILLIAM SCOT 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J4:11/16/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111616
6.00 27885
JUROR B005 CLEADIE ELAI 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE J4:11/16/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111616 6.00
6.00 27884
JUROR B006 CYNTHIA HINO 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J4:11/16/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 111616 6.00
6.00 27887
JUROR B007 STEPHANIE AN 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE J4:11/16/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111616 6.00
6.00 27884
JUROR B008 JOHN CARL MC 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J4:11/16/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111616 6.00
6.00 27889
JUROR B009 FELECIA LYNN 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J4:11/16/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111616 6.00
6.00 2789¢
JUROR B010 JAMES LESLIE 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J4:11/16/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111616 6.00
6.00 27897
JUROR B011 SHARLA MICHE 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J4:11/16/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111616 6.00
6.00 27894
JUROR B012 CHRISTY LEE 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J4:11/16/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111616 6.00
6.00 27893
JUROR B013 DANNY LYNN S 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J4:11/16/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111616 6.00
6.00 27894
JUROR B014 FRANK E TRET 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J4:11/16/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111616 6.00
6.00 27895
JUROR B015 LESLIE DELOR 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J4:11/16/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111616 6.00
6.00 27894
JUROR B016 DIXIE LYNN W 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J4:11/16/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111616 6.00
6.00 27897
JUROR C001 GLENN EDWARD | 2|2017 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27899
JUROR C002 SANDRA JEAN 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27899
JUROR C003 MICHAEL WAYN 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27904
JUROR C004 EJOE-EJAR MB 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516
6.00 27907
JUROR C005 JERELYNN GID 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
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VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAMEP, ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE | PO NQ AMOUNT| CHECK
6.00 27903
JUROR C006 NATALIE BRID 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27903
JUROR C007 JEFFREY WADE 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27904
JUROR C008 BARBARA ANN 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27908
JUROR C009 TERRY DALE K 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27904
JUROR C010 ROBERT PAUL 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27907
JUROR C011 KAREN LANGE 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27904
JUROR C012 DAVID MICHAE 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27909
JUROR C013 ANNA BARTO L 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27914
JUROR C014 LARRY THOMAS 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516
6.00 27917
JUROR C015 KIRSTEN JOAN 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27913
JUROR C016 JILL ANNE MC 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27913
JUROR C017 SAMUEL ADAMS | 2]2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27914
JUROR C018 MARCO ANTONI 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27915
JUROR C019 DAVID NATHAN 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27914
JUROR C020 BARBARA ANNE 2|2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27917
JUROR C021 ANGELA MARIE 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516
6.00 279194
JUROR C022 EMILY SMITH 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27919
JUROR C023 JERRY MARK R 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 2792(Q
JUROR C024 GEORGE ERNES | 2|2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27921
JUROR C025 LINDA BETH R 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27923
JUROR C026 GINGER GOWER | 2|2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27923
JUROR C027 JANE SUSAN S 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27924
JUROR C028 JAMES STANLE 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27925
JUROR C029 MICHAEL EDWA 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27924
JUROR C030 DAVID RAY WA 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516
6.00 27927
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JUROR C031 KEITH A WILL 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27924
JUROR C032 JENEE PATRIC 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111516 6.00
6.00 27929
JUROR F001 LOUIE BRYAN 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27930
JUROR F002 JUSTIN RAY A 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27931
JUROR F003 CLARISSA REN 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27933
JUROR F004 AMANDA RENEA | 2]2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27933
JUROR F005 NATASHA RENE 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27934
JUROR F006 DAVID REED B 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416
6.00 27935
JUROR F007 JOSEPH RODNE | 2]2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27934
JUROR F008 CHIQUITAV B 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27937
JUROR F009 STEPHEN BAIL 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27934
JUROR F010 PERRY KEITH 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27939
JUROR F011 MARCY NICOLE 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27944
JUROR F012 VICTURE DEMO 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27947
JUROR F013 ROBERT PAUL 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27943
JUROR F014 JOHNATHAN TH 2|2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27943
JUROR F015 LUTHER RAY C 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416
6.00 27944
JUROR F016 KRISTI ANN C 2|2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27945
JUROR F017 PHYLLIS BENG 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27944
JUROR F018 MELANIE CRAI 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27947
JUROR F019 KEVIN JAMES 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 279494
JUROR F020 JULIE DIEM D 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27949
JUROR F021 LISA ANNE DE 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27950
JUROR F022 THOMAS DENHA | 2]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27957
JUROR F023 KATHRYN IVAN 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27953
JUROR F024 ELIZABETH DA 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016] 111416 6.00
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6.00 27953
JUROR F025 MARIUM EARLA 2|2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27954
JUROR F026 JOHN FEATHER 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27955
JUROR F027 RANDY JAMES 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27954
JUROR F028 JENNIE LEE F 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27957
JUROR F029 HARRY LEONAR 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27954
JUROR F030 RALPH HENRY 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27959
JUROR F031 DONNA BRADLY | 2]2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 2796(
JUROR F032 BILLY JOE GI 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416
6.00 27961
JUROR F033 DIANE MARIE 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27964
JUROR F034 FRANCISCO MA 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27963
JUROR F035 WALTER DUANE | 2]2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27964
JUROR F036 JESSICA MARI 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27965
JUROR F037 LARRY EDWIN 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27964
JUROR F038 KRYSTAL LEE 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27967
JUROR F039 CAROLYN JOSE 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27964
JUROR F040 EDWARD KOMSO| 2|2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27969
JUROR F041 MARKHAM LAMA | 2]2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 2797Q
JUROR F042 GERRY MARK H 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27971
JUROR F043 DOUG E HOGAN 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27974
JUROR F044 GREGORY WARR| 2/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27973
JUROR F045 ERIN ALANE J 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27974
JUROR F046 NANCY LEE JO 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27975
JUROR F047 JEFFERY HAYD 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27974
JUROR F048 ANH LE 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416
6.00 27977
JUROR F049 JENNIFER MAR 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
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6.00 27974
JUROR F050 BRENT ALLEN 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27979
JUROR F051 BETTY JEAN M 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27980
JUROR F052 YEIMY YENIS 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27981
JUROR F053 LOREN ANTHON | 2]2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27983
JUROR F054 TERRI LYNN M 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27983
JUROR F055 BRIAN TODD M 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27984
JUROR F056 SYDNEY LOUIS 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27989
JUROR F057 CYNTHIA ANNA 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27984
JUROR F058 JENNIFER A O 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416
6.00 27987
JUROR F059 PATRICK SCHA 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27984
JUROR F060 DAVID PROVEN 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27989
JUROR F061 MARK ALAN RA 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 2799¢
JUROR F062 SHEILA MARIE 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27997
JUROR F063 NANCY RUTH S 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27997
JUROR F064 ROSANA GODIN 2|2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27993
JUROR F065 DAVID CALVIN 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416
6.00 27994
JUROR F066 ELIZABETH A 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27995
JUROR F067 CINDY J SHEL 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27994
JUROR F068 SHERRY LOAVA 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27997
JUROR F069 VICKIE LYNN 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27999
JUROR FO070 MAHMONIR SOR 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 27999
JUROR F071 RONNIE RAY S 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 28004
JUROR F072 WESLEY ERNES 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 28001
JUROR F073 CASSANDRA EL 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 28003
JUROR F074 BILLY GENE T 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416
6.00 28003
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JUROR F075 ENGLEBURG DE | 2]2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 28004

JUROR F076 CYNTHIA CALV 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 28005

JUROR F077 LAUREN ANNE 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 28004

JUROR F078 WILLIAM ROSS 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 28007

JUROR F079 LANITA DICKE 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 28004

JUROR F080 STEVEN CRAIG 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 28009

JUROR F081 HEATHER NICO 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 28014

JUROR F082 JUDY MAYES W 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416

6.00 28017

JUROR F083 TRACI ANN WO 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 28013

JUROR F084 ERIK RYAN WY 2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 28013

JUROR F085 FRANKIE SIN- 2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 111416 6.00
6.00 28014

2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/30/16 GRAND JURY 12/13/2016| 113016 40.00
40.00 28015

2|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/30/16 GRAND JURY | 12/13/2016| 113016 40.00
40.00 28014

2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/30/16 GRAND JURY 12/13/2016| 113016 40.00
40.00 28017

2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/30/16 GRAND JURY | 12/13/2016| 113016 40.00
40.00 28014

2|2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/30/16 GRAND JURY 12/13/2016| 113016 40.00
40.00 28019

2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/30/16 GRAND JURY | 12/13/2016| 113016

40.00 2802G

2|2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/30/16 GRAND JURY 12/13/2016| 113016 40.00
40.00 28027

2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/30/16 GRAND JURY | 12/13/2016| 113016 40.00
40.00 28023

2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/30/16 GRAND JURY 12/13/2016| 113016 40.00
40.00 28023

JUROR H001 ERIKA ANDERS 3|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 120516 6.00
6.00 28024

JUROR H002 MARGARET SAL 3/2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 120516 6.00
6.00 28025

JUROR H003 BELINDA GAY 3|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 120516 6.00
6.00 28024

JUROR HO004 JILL MARIE B 3/2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 120516 6.00
6.00 28027

JUROR H005 LINDA SUE BE 3|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 120516 6.00
6.00 28024

JUROR H006 TOMASZ PIOTR 3/2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 120516 6.00
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6.00 28029

JUROR H007 MELISSA C BU 3/2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28030

JUROR H008 DOREEN NAVAL | 3]2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28031

JUROR HO009 GILFORT SCOT 32017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28037

JUROR H010 SAMANTHA NIC 32017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28033

JUROR HO011 CLAUDEL YVON | 3]2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28034

JUROR HO012 DANIEL BRIAN 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 46.00
46.00| 2803§

JUROR HO013 LINDA ANN DI 32017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 46.00
46.00| 28034

JUROR H014 LAVONDA YVON | 3]2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 120516

6.00 28037

JUROR HO015 JONI BARBER 3]/2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 46.00
46.00| 28039

JUROR HO016 PHILLIP DAVI 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 120516 6.00
6.00 28039

JUROR H017 JEROLYN T FI 3]/2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28044

JUROR H018 FLOYD EARL F 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 120516 6.00
6.00 28041

JUROR HO19 JENNIFER S G 32017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 46.00
46.00| 28047

JUROR H020 JULIE LYNN G 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 120516 46.00
46.00| 28043

JUROR H021 BLAKE ELLIOT 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28044

JUROR H022 JUDITH GRIFF 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 120516 6.00
6.00 28049

JUROR H023 CHARLES ALLE 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28044

JUROR H024 GAIL MARIE G 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 120516 46.00
46.00| 28047

JUROR H025 MARYANN HALL | 3]2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28049

JUROR H026 IRA HENDERSO 3|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 120516 6.00
6.00 28049

JUROR H027 ROBERT ALEXA | 3]2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28050

JUROR H028 MICHAEL SHER 3|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 120516 6.00
6.00 28057

JUROR H029 SARA LAYTON 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28057

JUROR H030 JACQUELINE K 32017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516

6.00 28053

JUROR HO031 KRISTEN JOY 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
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6.00 28054
JUROR H032 SHERRON MARI | 3]2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28059
JUROR H033 MARK ALAN JO 32017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28054
JUROR H034 THOMAS WADE 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28057
JUROR HO035 JEFFREY LEE 3]/2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28059
JUROR H036 GAYLE LYNN K 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28059
JUROR HO037 JIAN LI 3]/2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28060
JUROR H038 KATHERINA MA 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 46.00
46.00| 28067
JUROR H039 MATTHEW WADE| 3]2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 46.00
46.00| 28064
JUROR H040 CANDACE NICH 32017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 120516
6.00 28063
JUROR H041 KAY COFFEY M 3/2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28064
JUROR H042 SHANNON SARA | 3]2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 120516 6.00
6.00 28069
JUROR HO043 DEBBIE RAY N 3]/2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 46.00
46.00| 28064
JUROR H044 MONTE CLYNE 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 120516 6.00
6.00 28067
JUROR HO045 CURTIS JOHN 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28069
JUROR H046 FRANCISCO GA | 3]2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 120516 6.00
6.00 28069
JUROR H047 GREGG THOMAS| 3]2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516
6.00 28074
JUROR H048 PUSHPA RAMNI 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 120516 6.00
6.00 28071
JUROR H049 AURELIO MEND 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28077
JUROR H050 JANET ADKINS 3|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 120516 6.00
6.00 28073
JUROR HO051 NICHOLE LEIG 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28074
JUROR H052 MARIAN MARSH | 3]2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28079
JUROR HO053 COLLIN G SIM 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28074
JUROR H054 DANIELLE STO 3|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016| 120516 6.00
6.00 28077
JUROR HO055 CAROL ELIZAB 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 46.00
46.00| 28074
JUROR H056 RACHEL MARIE 32017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516

28079
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JUROR H057 JERRY WILLIA 3]/2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 2808(
JUROR HO058 RAISSA MARI 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28081
JUROR HO059 TERRY CRAIG 3]/2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28087
JUROR H060 GARY WAYNE T | 3]2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28083
JUROR H061 MICHAEL DENN 3]/2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28084
JUROR HO062 LINDA LEE WA 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28089
JUROR H063 CHERYL MARES | 3]2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 120516 6.00
6.00 28084
THE CHILDRENS ADVOCACY 2|2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 111416 6.00
2|2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/13/2016) 111416 6.00
12.00| 28087
JUROR D001 JULIE DIANN 32017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:12/6-12/7/16 JURY 12/14/2016| 120616
46.00| 28089
JUROR D002 KYLEENE ELIZ 3/2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:12/6/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016) 120616 6.00
6.00 28089
JUROR D003 RICHARD LEE 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:12/6/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120616 6.00
6.00 28094
JUROR D004 KATHERINE NO 3]/2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:12/6/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016) 120616 6.00
6.00 28091
JUROR D005 PHILIP JAMES 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:12/6/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120616 6.00
6.00 28097
JUROR D006 KEVIN RAY HE 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:12/6/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016) 120616 6.00
6.00 28093
JUROR D007 MARY HENDERS | 3]2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:12/6/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120616 6.00
6.00 28094
JUROR D008 ROBERT RANDO | 3]2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:12/6/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016) 120616
6.00 28099
JUROR D009 STACEY KAY J 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:12/6/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120616 6.00
6.00 28099
JUROR D010 DANIEL LEE K 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:12/6/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016) 120616 6.00
6.00 28091
JUROR D011 CLAUDIA MAUR 3|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:12/6/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120616 6.00
6.00 28099
JUROR D012 KYRA LYNN MC 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:12/6-12/7/16 JURY 12/14/2016) 120616 46.00
46.00| 28099
JUROR D013 YUNG PHUONG 3|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:12/6/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120616 6.00
6.00 28104
JUROR D014 CAROL LYNN O 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:12/6/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016) 120616 6.00
6.00 28107
JUROR D015 CHAD RICHARD | 3]2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:12/6/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120616 6.00
6.00 28103
JUROR D016 OLIVA CHAVEZ 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:12/6-12/7/16 JURY 12/14/2016) 120616 46.00
46.00| 28103
JUROR D017 DANIEL LEE R 32017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:12/6/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016) 120616
6.00 28104

Z:\David's Files\Check Registers\FY2017\170105 Dec2016 ConsolidatedRegister.xIsx:ConsolidatedRegister

Printed: 1/5/2017 9:46 AM



Page 12 of 58
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VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAMEP ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE | PO NQ AMOUNT| CHECK

JUROR D018 TRENTON REYN | 3]2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:12/6/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016) 120616 6.00
6.00 28109

JUROR D019 JAMES BYRON 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:12/6-12/7/16 JURY 12/14/2016) 120616 46.00
46.00| 28104

JUROR D020 CYNTHIA BAUM 3]/2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:12/6/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016) 120616 6.00
6.00 28107

JUROR D021 VAN RANDOLPH | 3]2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:12/6-12/7/16 JURY 12/14/2016) 120616 46.00
46.00| 28104

JUROR D022 LISA ANNETTE 3]/2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:12/6/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016) 120616 6.00
6.00 28109

JUROR D023 GREGORY STEV | 3]2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:12/6/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016) 120616 6.00
6.00 28114

JUROR D024 LAURA JAYNE 3]/2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:12/6-12/7/16 JURY 12/14/2016) 120616 46.00
46.00| 28117

JUROR E001 GARY FLOYD A 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016) 120716

6.00 28117

JUROR E002 RIKKI MARIE 3]/2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016) 120716 6.00
6.00 28113

JUROR E003 STEPHEN HARO | 3]2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120716 6.00
6.00 28114

JUROR E004 JOSHUA ROLAN | 3]2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016) 120716 6.00
6.00 28119

JUROR E005 KIM WILLIAMS 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120716 6.00
6.00 28114

JUROR E006 TROY LOYD FI 3/2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016) 120716 6.00
6.00 28111

JUROR E007 EDWARD MACK 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120716 6.00
6.00 28119

JUROR E008 LATORSHA COR | 3]2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016) 120716 6.00
6.00 28119

JUROR E009 NIKKI ROACH 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120716 6.00
6.00 28124

JUROR E010 CHERYL ANN G 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016) 120716

6.00 28121

JUROR E011 DEBRA KAY GO 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120716 6.00
6.00 28127

JUROR E012 STACEY LEE G 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016) 120716 6.00
6.00 28123

JUROR E013 MARIAN JEANE 3|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120716 6.00
6.00 28124

JUROR E014 JOLYNN JONES 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016) 120716 6.00
6.00 28129

JUROR E015 KAREN LORRAI 3|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120716 6.00
6.00 28124

JUROR E016 SHIRLEY AUST 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016) 120716 6.00
6.00 28121

JUROR E017 MICHAEL THOM 3|2017 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120716 6.00
6.00 28129

JUROR E018 KIMBERLY LEE 3]/2017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016) 120716 6.00
6.00 28129

JUROR E019 JUDY ANN JAN 32017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016) 120716 6.00
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VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAMEP, ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT| CHECK
6.00 2813(

JUROR E020 DAVID RANDAL 3(2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120716 6.00
6.00 28131

JUROR EO021 KIMBERLY GEN 3(2017 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120716 6.00
6.00 28137

JUROR EO022 PRIYA MATHEW 3(2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120716 6.00
6.00 28133

JUROR E023 QUADE ALEXAN 3(2017 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120716 6.00
6.00 28134

JUROR E024 JENNIFER ROD 3(2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120716 6.00
6.00 28139

JUROR E025 JEFFREY CHAD 3(2017 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120716 6.00
6.00 28134

JUROR E026 GREGORY J MO 3(2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120716 6.00
6.00 28137

JUROR E027 RONNEY DAVID 3(2017 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120716

6.00 281394

JUROR E028 JANICE SMITH 3(2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120716 6.00
6.00 28139

JUROR EO029 JUDY DANIELS 3(2017 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120716 6.00
6.00 2814(

JUROR EO030 PATRICK FITZ 3(2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120716 6.00
6.00 28141

JUROR EO031 TAYLOR BROOK 3(2017 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120716 6.00
6.00 28147

JUROR E032 DEBRA WITHRO 3(2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120716 6.00
6.00 28143

3(2017 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/14/16 GRAND JURY 12/27/2016| 121416 40.00
40.00 28144

3(2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/14/16 GRAND JURY 12/27/2016| 121416 40.00
40.00 28144

3(2017 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/14/16 GRAND JURY 12/27/2016| 121416 40.00
40.00 28144

3(2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/14/16 GRAND JURY 12/27/2016| 121416 40.00
40.00 28141

3(2017 005-201-10 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/14/16 GRAND JURY 12/27/2016| 121416 40.00
40.00 28144

3(2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/14/16 GRAND JURY 12/27/2016| 121416 40.00
40.00 28149

32017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/14/16 GRAND JURY 12/27/2016| 121416 40.00
40.00 2815(

3(2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/14/16 GRAND JURY 12/27/2016| 121416 40.00
40.00 28151

32017 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/14/16 GRAND JURY 12/27/2016| 121416 40.00
40.00 28157

3(2017 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:12/14/16 GRAND JURY 12/27/2016| 121416 40.00
40.00 28153

End of Juror Account Checks TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 3,126.00

BUREAU OF VITAL STATIST 1/2017 001-204-460DC - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS DC:ADOPTION FEE 12/2/2016| 112216 15.00
15.00]| 33495(
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VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAMEP ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE | PO NQ AMOUNT| CHECK

DIRECTV 3/2017 001-600-619DPS - HIGHWAY PATROL HP:DEC SERVICE 12/2/2016| 112416 73.99
73.99| 33495]

DWYER, REX 1/2017 001-204-460DC - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS DC:REFUND 12/2/2016| 112216 70.00
70.00| 334957

FARMERS ELECTRIC COOPER| 1]2017 020-700-44QUTILITIES RB:OCT ELECTRIC 12/2/2016| 111016 241.59
241.59| 334953

REPUBLIC WASTE SERVICES | 2|2017 001-400-440ADULT PROBATION UTILITIES AP:NOV WASTE 12/2/2016| 112016 15.99
15.99| 334954

ROCKWALL COUNTY DISTRIC | 1|2017 001-204-460DC - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS DC:RESTITUTION 12/2/2016| 112216 220.00
220.00| 334959

TEXAS DEPT. OF PUBLIC S 1/2017 001-204-460DC - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS DC:LAB FEES 12/2/2016| 112216 275.13
275.13| 334954

THORNTON, STEVEN 1/2017 001-204-460DC - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS DC:REFUND 12/2/2016| 112216 8.00
8.00 | 3349571

BLACKLAND WATER SUPPLY 1/2017 020-700-44QUTILITIES RB:OCT WATER 12/9/2016| 111516 30.68
30.68| 334961

BOON-CHAPMAN 2|2017 185-400-21JADMINISTRATION PREMIUMS ADMIN FEES NOV/16 12/9/2016 5,651.50

2|2017 185-400-211]RX CONSULTING FEE RX CNSLTG FEES NOV/16 12/9/2016 889.00

2/2017 185-400-213 PPO/UR/PREMIUMS PPO/AH/PRM NOV/16 12/9/2016 5,410.20

2|2017 185-400-215STOP LOSS CARRIER PREMIUMS |STOP/LOSS NOV/16 12/9/2016 42,918.20)

2|2017 185-400-246 DISEASE MGMT FEES DISE/MGMT NOV/16 12/9/2016 1,397.00
56,265.90 334969

BOON-CHAPMAN 32017 185-400-25Q FSA ADMINISTRATIVE FEES FSA/ADMIN FEE NOV/16 12/9/2016 275.00
275.00| 334964

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS | 3|2017 001-400-42Q TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS |CH:DEC INTERNET 12/9/2016| 120116 73.69
73.69| 33497(

COMBINED LAW ENFORCEMEN 3|2017 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COMB LAW ENF ASSOC OF TE12/9/2016 13.85
13.85| 334971

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 1|2017 001-400-448 LAW ENFORCEMENT UTILITIES |LE:OCT ELECT GRDLT 12/9/2016| 113016 16.20

1/2017 020-700-44QUTILITIES RB:OCT ELECTRIC 12/9/2016| 113016 259.06

1/2017 001-400-443 COURTHOUSE UTILITIES NCH:OCT ELECTRIC 12/9/2016| 113016 14,685.93

1/2017 001-400-447 COUNTY LIBRARY UTILITIES CL:OCT ELECTRIC 12/9/2016| 113016 6,413.38

1/2017 001-400-442 COUNTY SERVICES UTILITIES SB:OCT ELECTRIC 12/9/2016| 113016 1,315.94

1/2017 001-400-44Q ADULT PROBATION UTILITIES AP:OCT ELECTRIC 12/9/2016| 113016 736.15

1/2017 001-400-448 LAW ENFORCEMENT UTILITIES  |LE:OCT ELECTRIC 12/9/2016| 113016 11,984.63

1/2017 001-400-445HISTORIC COURTHOUSE UTILIT |CH:OCT ELECTRIC 12/9/2016| 113016 1,530.91
36,942.20| 334977

GROVES, WILLIAM 3]/2017 001-204-472JP2 - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS J2:REFUND 12/9/2016| 120616 307.06
307.06| 334974

JEANFREAU, CHARLES JAME | 3|2017 001-340-400 COUNTY CLERK FEES CC:REFUND FEE 12/9/2016| 112916 208.00
208.00| 334974

PROGRESSIVE WASTE SOLUT| 2|2017 020-700-443LANDFILL DUMP FEE RB:11/17/16 DUMP 12/9/2016| 113016 543.90
543.90| 334974

REPUBLIC WASTE SERVICES | 2|2017 001-400-447 COUNTY LIBRARY UTILITIES CL:NOV WASTE 12/9/2016| 112516 125.78

2|2017 001-400-443 COURTHOUSE UTILITIES NCH:NOV WASTE 12/9/2016| 112516 232.70

2|2017 001-400-442 COUNTY SERVICES UTILITIES SB:NOV WASTE 12/9/2016| 112516 125.78

2|2017 001-400-448 LAW ENFORCEMENT UTILITIES |LE:NOV WASTE 12/9/2016| 112516 652.84
1,137.10| 334974

ROCKWALL INDEPENDENT SC| 32017 001-204-473JP3 - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS J3:RESTITUTION 12/9/2016| 120216 263.00
263.00| 3349771

UNITED STATES TREASURY 3]/2017 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAX LEVY PROCEEDS MW 12/9/2016 93.60
93.60 | 334979

COLLIN COUNTY 3|2017 170-954-735 RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENT-SECU |JS:NOV16 POST ADJ 12/14/2016) 120116 4,869.00
4,869.00| 334979

JUVENILE LAW SECTION 3/2017 001-115-50 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |DA:REGIST/AREY 12/14/2016) 30117 250.00
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250.00| 334984

JUVENILE LAW SECTION 3/2017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |DA:REGIST/SAVAGE 12/14/2016| 30117 250.00
250.00| 334981

MENTAL HEALTH AMERICA 32017 015-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE  |JS:REGIST/LEWIS 12/14/2016| 20317 85.00
85.00| 334987

MENTAL HEALTH AMERICA 32017 015-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |JS:REGIST/MOORE 12/14/2016| 20317 85.00
85.00| 334989

NORTH CENTRAL TX COUNCI | 3|2017 001-115-50J ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE  |JL:REGIST/WILLIAMS 12/14/2016| 12716 150.00
VOID DATE: 12/20/2016) | emmeeemeeee- *VOID*
150.00| 334984

NORTH CENTRAL TX COUNCI | 3|2017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |JL:REGIST/STALLONS 12/14/2016| 12716 150.00
VOID DATE: 12/20/2016| | emmeeemeeee- *VOID¥
150.00| 334984

NORTH CENTRAL TX COUNCI | 3|2017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |JL:REGIST/MORENO 12/14/2016| 12716 150.00
VOID DATE: 12/20/2016) | emeeeeeeee- *VOID*
150.00| 334984

OMNI AUSTIN HOTEL @ SOU 32017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |DA:HOTEL/ALMAND 12/14/2016/ 10816 626.75
626.75| 334981

OMNI AUSTIN HOTEL @ SOU 3/2017 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |DA:HOTEL/BUCHANAN 12/14/2016| 11317 626.75
626.75| 334984

PAJPO 3|2017 015-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |JS:REGIST/SCALF 12/14/2016| 12216

100.00| 334984

ROCKWALL COUNTY BAR ASS| 2|2017 001-480-481 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DA:DUES/BRENNA 12/14/2016| 111716 60.00
60.00| 33499(

ROCKWALL COUNTY BAR ASS| 2|2017 001-480-481 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DA:DUES/BUCHANAN 12/14/2016) 111616 60.00
60.00 | 334991

ROCKWALL COUNTY BAR ASS| 2|2017 001-480-481 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DA:DUES/ALMAND 12/14/2016| 111716 60.00
60.00| 33499

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR 3|2017 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:INSPECTION-143159 12/14/2016| 120116 14.25
14.25| 334999

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR | 3]2017 001-650-33Q GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:INSPECTION-159399 12/14/2016| 120116 14.25
14.25| 334994

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR | 3]2017 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:INSPECTION-730136 12/14/2016| 120116 14.25
VOID DATE: 12/20/2016) | emmeeemeeee- *VOID
14.25| 334994

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR | 3]2017 001-650-33Q GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:INSPECTION-150973 12/14/2016| 112816

16.75| 334994

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR | 3]2017 001-650-33Q GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:INSPECTION-730134 12/14/2016| 120116 14.25
VOID DATE: 12/20/2016| | mmeeemeeee- *VOID
14.25| 3349971

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR | 3]2017 001-624-33Q GAS, OIL & MAINT C4:INSPECTION-185356 12/14/2016| 120116 14.25
14.25| 334999

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF EL 3|2017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |EA:REGIST/INLOW 12/14/2016| 11017 165.00
165.00| 334999

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF EL 32017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |EA:REGIST/MEYERS 12/14/2016/ 11017 165.00
165.00| 33500(

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF EL 3|2017 001-115-50 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |EA:REGIST/LYNCH 12/14/2016| 11017 165.00
165.00| 335007

A & A FIRE EXTINGUISHER 112017 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NC  |NCH:ANNL INSPECTION 12/14/2016| 101316 189.00
189.00| 335004

AGENCY 405, TX DEPT OF 1/2017 001-425-431BACKGROUND CHECKS HR:OCT BACKGROUND 12/14/2016| 103116 1.00

1/2017 001-430-431BACKGROUND CHECKS CC:OCT BACKGROUND 12/14/2016| 103116 3.00
4.00| 335009

AGS LANDSCAPING 2|2017 001-550-448 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS - N|NCH:NOV LANDSCAPING 12/14/2016| 120116 2,922.92

2|2017 001-550-44§ MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS - N |VM:NOV LANDSCAPING 12/14/2016| 120116 210.42

2|2017 001-550-447MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS - C |CL:NOV LANDSCAPING 12/14/2016| 120116 1,574.91

2|2017 001-550-446 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS - C|CH:NOV LANDSCAPING 12/14/2016| 120116 650.83
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5,359.08| 335004

ALL TINT AND UPHOLSTERY 2|2017 001-550-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:REPAIR HEADLINERS 12/14/2016) 112216 500.00
500.00| 335004

ALMAND, JUSTIN 3/2017 001-115-50 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |DA:MEALS/ALMAND 12/14/2016) 11316 195.00
195.00| 335004

ALPHAGRAPHICS ROCKWALL | 2]|2017 001-655-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:BUSIN CRDS/HANLEY 12/14/2016) 110916 53.00

2|2017 001-655-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:BUSN CRD/STCKTN/COLE 12/14/2016) 110916 106.00

2|2017 001-655-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:BUSN CRD/K. ROWAN 12/14/2016) 110916 53.00
212.00| 3350071

AMAZON 1/2017 001-550-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200 |MO:KEYBOX 12/14/2016) 102516 210.29
210.29| 335009

AMAZON/GECRB 1/2017 001-655-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:AIC REPAIR 12/14/2016) 101716 55.60

1/2017 001-655-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:REPAIR GATE 12/14/2016) 101716 66.90

1/2017 001-655-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200 |JL:(2)COOLER RACKS 12/14/2016) 102116 135.92

1/2017 001-655-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:OUTDOOR LIGHT 12/14/2016) 102716 164.95

1/2017 001-655-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:(3)OUTDOOR LIGHT 12/14/2016) 102716 494.85

1/2017 001-655-35J EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200 |JL:BTTRY BACKUP/PROTECT 12/14/2016| 102716 169.95

1/2017 001-655-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:BALLAST 12/14/2016) 103016 149.03

2|2017 001-655-45 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:(3)OUTDOOR LIGHT 12/14/2016) 110316 526.46

2|2017 001-655-45Q MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:CONNECTOR ADAPTERS | 12/14/2016| 110316 6.62

2|2017 001-655-45 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:SECURITY LIGHTS 12/14/2016) 110316 305.20
2,075.48| 335009

ANDERSON, ASHLEY 2|2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:J.C.VILLASENOR 12/14/2016| 111816 300.00

2|2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:G.P.HARDER 12/14/2016) 111816 300.00
600.00| 33501(

APAC TEXAS, INC. 2|2017 020-700-35JROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIALRB:39.45 HOT MIX 12/14/2016| 111016 2,406.45
2,406.45| 335017

ASLUP, ANGIE 2|2017 015-955-431 BACKGROUND CHECKS JS:FINGERPRINTING 12/14/2016) 111816 10.21
10.21| 335017

AUTOZONE, INC. 2|2017 001-550-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:A/C REPAIR 12/14/2016| 111616 53.40

2|2017 001-550-330GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:BULBS 12/14/2016) 112816 6.00

2|2017 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:WIPERS/1310 12/14/2016| 110716 51.55

32017 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:WIPERS/1271 12/14/2016) 120216 32.98
143.93| 335019

BAKER & TAYLOR 2/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 12/14/2016| 110216 25.98

12017 001-760-390 BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:6 BOOKS 12/14/2016) 102416 52.65

1/2017 001-760-390 BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 12/14/2016| 101816 28.72

12017 001-760-390 BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:26 BOOKS 12/14/2016) 100516 296.17

1/2017 001-760-390 BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:4 BOOKS 12/14/2016| 101816 45.19

12017 001-760-390 BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:5 BOOKS 12/14/2016) 100416 71.73

1/2017 001-760-390 BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:6 BOOKS 12/14/2016| 100416 57.10

12017 001-760-390 BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:38 BOOKS 12/14/2016) 102416 381.70
959.24| 335014

BANE MACHINERY, INC. 2/2017 020-700-332 CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRS |RB:#48 HYD CYLNDR/SWTCH 12/14/2016| 111116 398.75

2/2017 020-700-332 CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRS |RB:#48 (2) WAFERS 12/14/2016) 111616 612.34
1,011.09| 335015

BATTERIES PLUS BULBS 122016 001-650-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES SF:BATTERIES 12/14/2016| 90616 39.36
39.36| 335014

BEAR CREEK SPECIAL UTIL 1/2017 081-800-819 FM552 PUMP STATION#1 OCT/16 COORD/DESIGN 12/14/2016) 112216 40,000.00
40,000.00| 33501%

BEATY, BRUCE 32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016| 111516 200.00
200.00| 335019

BELL, WILLIAM 32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016) 111516 200.00
200.00| 335019

BEST CHOICE FOOD GROUP 2|2017 001-655-333 FOOD FOR INMATES JL:11/04/16 FOOD 12/14/2016| 110416 2,518.30

2|2017 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:11/21/16 FOOD 12/14/2016) 112116 1,200.30
3,718.60| 33502(

BIG CITY CRUSHED CONCRE | 2|2017 020-700-350 ROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIALRB:137.44 TN FLEX BASE 12/14/2016) 112916 962.0

962.08| 33502]
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VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAMEP, ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT| CHECK

BINSWANGER GLASS #077 2(2017 001-800-840 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS CH:REPL BROKN PANES 12/14/2016| 113016 8,096.94
8,096.9 335024

BLACK & VEATCH CORPORAT | 1(2017 201-800-806 PROFESSIONAL FEES CONSULTING THRU 11-4-16 | 12/14/2016| 112216 15,711.99
15,711.99| 335024

BLACK, LAUREN 2(2017 001-480-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING DA:PARKING MAY-JULY 12/14/2016| 93016 23.00

2(2017 001-480-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING DA:PARKING OCT-NOV 12/14/2016| 113016 9.00
32.00| 335024

BLESSING, BRIAN 3(2017 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:W.T.VALENTINE 12/14/2016| 120116 550.00
550.00| 335024

BLUE BOOK 2(2017 001-650-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS SF:'17 TX BLUE BOOK 12/14/2016| 112316 15.95
15.95| 335024

BOB ELLIS INSURANCE SER 3(2017 001-422-480BONDS CO2:BOND/GILBERT 12/14/2016| 112916 100.00

3(2017 001-430-480BONDS CC:BOND/MILLER 12/14/2016| 120216 350.00

3(2017 001-471-480BONDS J1:BOND/JAMES 12/14/2016| 120216 100.00

3(2017 001-410-480BONDS CJ:BOND/SWEET 12/14/2016| 120216 100.00

3(2017 001-424-480BONDS CO4:BOND/MAGNESS 12/14/2016| 120216 100.00

3(2017 001-490-480BONDS EA:BOND/LYNCH 12/14/2016| 120216 100.00

2(2017 001-655-480 BONDS JL:BOND/WILLIAMS 12/14/2016| 120516 50.00

3(2017 001-480-480BONDS DA:BOND/CULPEPPER 12/14/2016| 120216 100.00
1,000.0 3350214

BRACAMONTE LAW, PLLC 2(2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:D.LANGFORD 12/14/2016| 112116 300.00
300.00| 335024

BRODART CO. 1/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 12/14/2016| 101716 63.99

1/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 12/14/2016| 101716 19.78

1/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 12/14/2016| 102816 31.02

1/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/14/2016| 103116 14.98

1/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:42 BOOKS 12/14/2016| 102716 635.61

1/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/14/2016| 102816 23.75

1/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 12/14/2016| 102816 16.19

1/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/14/2016| 103116 13.80

1/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 12/14/2016| 101716 53.64

1/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/14/2016| 102516 19.32

1/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/14/2016| 102716 15.39

1/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/14/2016| 101316 14.96

1/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 12/14/2016| 102016 35.41

1/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 12/14/2016| 102016 28.99

1/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/14/2016| 101916 12.32

1/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/14/2016| 101816 17.56

1/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/14/2016| 102516 44.00

1/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/14/2016| 103116 21.12

1/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 12/14/2016| 101716 39.55

1/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/14/2016| 101816 9.67

1/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/14/2016| 102716 25.48

1/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/14/2016| 102716 17.59

2(2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/14/2016| 110816 29.00
1,203.12| 335029

BROWNING TROPHIES AND A | 2|2017 001-400-315 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS/FUNCTION |GG:PLAQUE(S)/ENGRVG 12/14/2016| 112916 109.64
109.64| 33503

BUCHANAN, BRENNA 3/2017 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE DA:MEALS/BUCHANAN 12/14/2016) 11316 195.00
195.00| 335031

BUFORD D. WALDROP, P.C. 2(2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:L.D.KING 12/14/2016| 111816 300.00
300.00| 335037

BURKS, PAULETTE 312017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016| 111516 200.00
200.00| 335039

BYRNE, KIM 3(2017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016| 111516 200.00
200.00| 335034

C&G WHOLESALE 22017 001-480-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES DA:(2)BADGE BOOKS 12/14/2016| 112216 35.98
35.98| 335039

CALDWELL COUNTRY CHEVRQ® 2/2017 001-650-801 CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 SF:(1)2017 TAHOE/#1770 12/14/2016| 112916 30,635.00

2|2017 001-650-801 CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 SF:(1)2017 TAHOE/#1753 12/14/2016| 112916 30,635.00
61,270.0 335034
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CAPSTONE PRESS, INC. 2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:258 BOOKS 12/14/2016) 110216 4,644.25
4,644.25| 3350374
CARRIER ENTERPRISE, LLC 2|2017 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL  |CL:TEMP SENSOR 12/14/2016) 111716 360.00
360.00| 335039
CASTRO ROOFING OF TEXAS | 2|2017 001-550-441 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CH |CH:LEAK TESTING 12/14/2016) 112216 750.00
32017 001-550-440MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - AP |AP:REPAIR LEAK 12/14/2016) 120516 981.00
1,731.00| 335039
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 2|2017 001-690-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES RA:COATED PAPER 12/14/2016) 110916 89.78
2|2017 001-690-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES RA:COATED PAPER 12/14/2016) 110816 89.78
2|2017 001-690-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES RA:GLOSS PAPER 12/14/2016) 110716 143.26
2/2017 001-650-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200 |SF:MONITOR/KYBRD/MOUSH 12/14/2016/ 112216 218.08
2/2017 001-480-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 DA:(1)BATT BACKUP 12/14/2016) 112116 62.56
2/2017 001-655-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200 |JL:BATT BACKUP 12/14/2016) 112116 62.56
2/2017 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CJ:(1)MS OFFICE 2016 12/14/2016) 111716 261.09
2/2017 001-420-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CO:(1)MS OFFICE 2016 12/14/2016) 111716 261.09
2/2017 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CO1:(1)MS OFFICE 2016 12/14/2016) 111716 261.09
2/2017 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 C0O2:(1)MS OFFICE 2016 12/14/2016) 111716 261.09
2/2017 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CO3:(1)MS OFFICE 2016 12/14/2016) 111716 261.09
2/2017 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CC:(1)MS OFFICE 2016 12/14/2016) 111716 261.09
2/2017 001-480-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 DA:(1)MS OFFICE 2016 12/14/2016) 111716 261.09
2/2017 001-500-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 AO:(1)MS OFFICE 2016 12/14/2016| 111716 261.09
2/2017 056-400-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 J2:(1)MS OFFICE 2016 12/14/2016) 111716 261.09
2|2017 025-680-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES EM:(3)CARTRIDGES 12/14/2016| 112216 174.69
2/2017 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CJ:(1)MOBILE MOUSE 12/14/2016) 111616 25.04
2/2017 001-420-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CO:(1)MOBILE MOUSE 12/14/2016| 111616 25.04
2/2017 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CO1:(1)MOBILE MOUSE 12/14/2016) 111616 25.04
2/2017 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CO2:(1)MOBILE MOUSE 12/14/2016| 111616 25.04
2/2017 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CO3:(1)MOBILE MOUSE 12/14/2016) 111616 25.04
2/2017 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CC:(1))MOBILE MOUSE 12/14/2016| 111616 25.04
2/2017 001-480-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 DA:(1)MOBILE MOUSE 12/14/2016) 111616 25.04
2/2017 001-500-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 AO:(1)MOBILE MOUSE 12/14/2016| 111616 25.04
2/2017 056-400-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 J2:(1)MOBILE MOUSE 12/14/2016) 111616 25.04
3,415.88| 33504(
CENGAGE LEARNING, INC. 2/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:6 BOOKS 12/14/2016| 111016 134.45
12017 001-760-390 BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/14/2016) 102016 28.69
163.14| 33504]
CHANEY PAPER, INC. 2|2017 001-655-302 JAIL SUPPLIES JL:SNTZR/SOAP/TPAPER 12/14/2016| 110716 888.85
2|2017 001-655-302JAIL SUPPLIES JL:RINSE/SOAP/TPAPER 12/14/2016) 111416 595.05
2|2017 001-550-303] JANITORIAL SUPPLIES MO:SOAP/TWL/TPAPER 12/14/2016| 111816 682.00
2|2017 001-655-302JAIL SUPPLIES JL:SOAP/TPAPER/TWL 12/14/2016) 112116 411.95
2|2017 001-550-303] JANITORIAL SUPPLIES MO:GRIT PADS 12/14/2016| 112816 55.95
2|2017 001-655-302JAIL SUPPLIES JL:RINSE/MP HEAD/TPAPER | 12/14/2016) 112816 390.50
2|2017 001-655-302 JAIL SUPPLIES JL: TOWEL 12/14/2016| 112816 66.45
32017 001-655-302JAIL SUPPLIES JL:RINSE/TPAPER/TWL 12/14/2016) 120516 454.70
3,545.45| 335047
CHASE GENERAL CONSTRUCT 2|2017 020-700-486 CONTRACT SERVICES RB:RMVE/RPLCE PAVING 12/14/2016| 110216 48,960.00
48,960.00| 33504
CHUB'S TOWING & RECOVER | 22017 020-700-332 CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRS |RB:TOWING/#22 DMP TRK 12/14/2016) 111516 440.00
2/2017 001-650-491C.1.D. SF:MOVE CONTAINER 12/14/2016| 110416 250.00
690.00| 335044
CH2M HILL ENGINEERS, IN 1/2017 081-800-814SH 276 HWY DESGN THRU 10-28-16 | 12/14/2016| 111016 5,430.33
5,430.33| 335044
CITIBANK 2|2017 001-655-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING JL:ONLINE/HAGIN 12/14/2016| 122816 55.25
2/2017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE  |EA:REGIST/LYNCH 12/14/2016) 122816 220.00
2|2017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |EA:HOTEL/LYNCH 12/14/2016| 122816 456.55
731.80| 335044
CITIBANK 2|2017 001-435-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS IT:GOOGLE STORAGE 12/14/2016) 122816 106.24
2|2017 001-435-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS IT:HELPDESK ACCESS 12/14/2016| 122816 30.00
2/2017 043-680-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200 |CI:BRIEFCASE 12/14/2016) 122816 124.98
2/2017 001-415-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 VA:DESK/CAB/BKCASE/CHR | 12/14/2016| 122816 1,306.40
2|2017 025-680-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS EM:DOMAIN 12/14/2016) 122816 63.85
2|2017 001-720-481 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS HC.TCEQ LICENSE 12/14/2016) 122816 111.00
2|2017 001-520-31JPOSTAGE EXPENSE TO:TITLE BOXES 12/14/2016) 122816 195.15
1,937.62| 3350471
CITIBANK 2/2017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE | DA:HOTEL/GROSS 12/14/2016) 122816 190.85
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2/2017 042-115-50 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |DA:HOTEL/HILL 12/14/2016) 122816 191.72

2/2017 042-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE  |DA:AIRFARE/HILL 12/14/2016) 122816 468.96
851.53| 335049

CITIBANK 2/2017 001-115-50 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE  |SF:HOTEL/KINSEY 12/14/2016) 122816 230.30
230.30| 335044

CITIBANK 2/2017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |HC:REGIST/MERRITT 12/14/2016) 122816 95.00

2/2017 001-115-50 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE | TO:HOTEL/SWEET 12/14/2016) 122816 407.10

2/2017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE  |TO:HOTEL/WHITE 12/14/2016) 122816 407.10
909.20| 33505(

CITIBANK 2|2017 016-955-722EXPERIENTIAL OUTDOOR PROGRJS:TENT 12/14/2016) 122816 169.98
169.98| 33505]

CITY OF ROCKWALL 32017 001-655-495 UNANTICIPATED EXPENSE JL:STATE INSPECTION 12/14/2016) 120516 300.00
300.00| 335053

CLEMON, SOPHIA 2|2017 001-460-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING DC:NOV LCL MILEAGE 12/14/2016) 113016 14.58
14.58 | 335053

COLLIN COUNTY 3]/2017 170-953-67DETENTION SERVICES JS:NOV16 DETENTION SVC | 12/14/2016| 120116 6,820.00

2|2017 015-955-67JDETENTION SERVICES JS:NOV16 DETENTION SVC | 12/14/2016) 120116 310.00
7,130.00| 335054

COMEAU, HELEN PH.D 2|2017 001-650-405 PHYSICALS FOR DEPUTIES SF:EVAL/S.H. 12/14/2016| 112216 200.00
200.00| 335054

COUNTY OF ROCKWALL ES C | 3|2017 001-600-405 ESC AMBULANCE SUBSIDY FY17 2ND QTR AMB SUB 12/14/2016) 10117 49,821.88

32017 001-600-420ESC EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT |[FY17 2ND QTR EMS OP EXP | 12/14/2016] 10117 22,247.67

3/2017 001-600-410ESC FIRING RANGE OPERATION |FY17 ANNL GUN RANGE EXH 12/14/2016] 10117 8,114.14
80,183.69| 335054

CPI IMAGING 1/2017 001-760-462 COPIER EXPENSE CL:OCT COPIER 12/14/2016| 112216 77.00

1/2017 001-480-462 COPIER EXPENSE DA:OCT COPIER 12/14/2016) 112216 154.00

1/2017 056-400-462 COPIER EXPENSE J2:0CT COPIER 12/14/2016| 112216 230.00

1/2017 001-650-462 COPIER EXPENSE SF:OCT COPIER 12/14/2016) 112216 154.00

1/2017 001-440-462 COPIER EXPENSE CAL:OCT COPIER 12/14/2016| 112216 154.00

1/2017 001-450-462 COPIER EXPENSE DJ:OCT COPIER 12/14/2016) 112216 154.00

1/2017 001-455-462 COPIER EXPENSE DJ2:0CT COPIER 12/14/2016| 112216 154.00

12017 001-420-462 COPIER EXPENSE CO:OCT COPIER 12/14/2016) 112216 205.00

1/2017 056-400-462 COPIER EXPENSE J4:0CT COPIER 12/14/2016| 112216 232.00

2|2017 001-760-462 COPIER EXPENSE CL:NOV COPIER 12/14/2016) 112216 135.00

2|2017 001-650-462 COPIER EXPENSE SF:NOV COPIER 12/14/2016| 112216 232.00

2|2017 001-655-462 COPIER EXPENSE JL:NOV COPIER 12/14/2016) 112216 230.00

2|2017 001-780-462 COPIER EXPENSE CA:NOV COPIER 12/14/2016| 112216 172.00

2|2017 001-520-462 COPIER EXPENSE TO:NOV COPIER 12/14/2016) 112216 142.00

2|2017 001-430-462 COPIER EXPENSE CC:NOV COPIER 12/14/2016| 112216 142.00

2|2017 015-955-462 COPIER LEASE JS:NOV COPIER 12/14/2016) 112216 189.00

2|2017 001-760-462 COPIER EXPENSE CL:NOV COPIER 12/14/2016| 112216 120.00

2|2017 001-760-462 COPIER EXPENSE CL:NOV COPIER 12/14/2016) 112216 77.00

2|2017 001-460-462 COPIER EXPENSE DC:NOV COPIER 12/14/2016| 112216 165.00

2|2017 001-655-462 COPIER EXPENSE JL:NOV COPIER 12/14/2016) 112216 400.00

2|2017 001-500-462 COPIER EXPENSE AO:NOV COPIER 12/14/2016| 112216 154.00

2|2017 001-425-462 COPIER EXPENSE HR:NOV COPIER 12/14/2016) 112216 142.00

2|2017 001-490-462 COPIER EXPENSE EA:NOV COPIER 12/14/2016| 112216 135.00

2|2017 001-490-451 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS EA:EXCESS COPIES 12/14/2016) 112216 5.08

2|2017 090-740-462 COPIER EXPENSE IH:OCT COPIER 12/14/2016| 112216 154.00

2|2017 001-460-462 COPIER EXPENSE DC:NOV COPIER 12/14/2016) 112216 142.00

2|2017 001-520-462 COPIER EXPENSE TO:NOV COPIER 12/14/2016| 112916 159.00

2|2017 001-510-462 COPIER EXPENSE CT:NOV COPIER 12/14/2016) 112916 154.00

2|2017 001-430-462 COPIER EXPENSE CC:NOV COPIER 12/14/2016| 112916 142.00

2|2017 001-460-462 COPIER EXPENSE DC:NOV COPIER 12/14/2016) 112916 142.00

2|2017 035-400-462 COPIER EXPENSE LL:NOV COPIER 12/14/2016| 112916 166.00

2|2017 001-480-462 COPIER EXPENSE DA:NOV COPIER 12/14/2016) 112916 154.00
5,167.08| 335057

CULPEPPER, KENDA 2|2017 001-480-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING DA:SUPREME COURT DINNER12/14/2016] 91016 650.87

2/2017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |DA:LESS AIRFARE/CULPEPP| 12/14/2016] 91016 (311.96
338.91| 335059

DACTEK INTERNATIONAL CO | 2|2017 001-440-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CAL:FINGERPRINT PAD 12/14/2016) 112116 57.90
57.90| 335059

DALLAS DODGE 2/2016 001-650-801] CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 SF:(1)2016 CHARGER/#522 | 12/14/2016] 91516 24,025.75)
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24,025.75| 33506(
DANNENBAUM ENGINEERING | 1|2017 081-800-813FM 3549 NEE 549 MAR-OCT HWY DESIGN 12/14/2016) 111116 133,755.27,
133,755.27| 33506
DEAF ACTION CENTER 2|2017 001-455-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER DJ2:11/29/16 12/14/2016) 112916 375.00
375.00| 33506
DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPP | 2/2017 001-550-443MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NC  |INCH:LIGHTBULBS 12/14/2016) 111616 244.80
2|2017 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL  |CL:LIGHTBULBS 12/14/2016) 111616 219.06
2|2017 001-550-443MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NC  INCH:OVRCHRG BULBS 12/14/2016) 112116 (81.60
2|2017 202-800-842 COUNTY SERVICE BLDG REMODESB:HR,VA,IH BUILDOUT 12/14/2016) 112816 58.40
440.66| 335069
DELANE JR., JOSEPH A. 2|2017 025-680-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING EM:PRKG/BIG X EOC TRNG | 12/14/2016| 112116 20.00
20.00| 335064
DOLESE BROS. CO. 2|2017 020-700-35JROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIALRB:74.62 TN#3 COVER 12/14/2016) 111516 776.05
2|2017 020-700-35JROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIALRB:37.56 TN#3 COVER 12/14/2016) 111616 390.63
2|2017 020-700-35JROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIALRB:61.43 TN #3 COVER 12/14/2016) 111716 638.87
1,805.55| 335064
DPS GENERAL SERVICES BU | 2/2017 001-650-491C.I.D SF:(25)BLOOD TEST 12/14/2016) 111516 162.5
162.50| 335064
DUNN, MITCHELL H., M.D. 2/2017 001-655-392INMATE MENTAL EVALUATIONS | JL:EVAL/P.W. 12/14/2016) 112216 880.00
2|2017 001-455-491 INVESTIGATION CASES DJ2:EVAL/M.H. 12/14/2016| 111916 825.00
2|2017 001-455-491 INVESTIGATION CASES DJ2:EVAL/T.G. 12/14/2016) 112116 825.00
2,530.00| 3350671
EAGLE TRANSMISSION 2|2017 001-655-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:REPAIR TRNSMSS/0531 | 12/14/2016| 111016 1,895.00
1,895.00| 335064
EL RIO PSYCHOLOGICAL SE 2/2017 015-955-710PSYCHOLOGICALS JS:EVALUATION 12/14/2016) 110716 400.00
400.00| 335069
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 2|2017 001-490-303ELECTION SUPPLIES EALESS SURCHARGE 12/14/2016| 111114 (374.00
2|2017 001-490-301 ELECTION SUPPLIES EA:BALLOTS 12/14/2016) 111116 5,534.55
5,160.55| 33507(
ENTECH SALES & SERVICE 2|2017 001-550-48§ CONTRACT SERVICES NCH:CHECK ANDOVER SYS | 12/14/2016/ 111816 3,735.00
2|2017 001-550-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING MO:CONTINUUM TRAINING | 12/14/2016| 112216 1,900.00
2/2017 001-550-443MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NC  |NCH:REPAIR CHILLER 12/14/2016| 113016 355.00
5,990.00| 335071
ENVOLVE PHARMACY SOLUTI| 3|2017 090-740-659PRESCRIPTION DRUGS IH:K.A.P. 12/14/2016) 110716 10.00
3]/2017 090-740-659PRESCRIPTION DRUGS IH:G.J. 12/14/2016| 110716 63.30
3]2017 090-740-659PRESCRIPTION DRUGS IH:T.E.B. 12/14/2016) 110116 75.66
3]/2017 090-740-659PRESCRIPTION DRUGS IH:B.W.F. 12/14/2016| 111016 30.49
179.45| 335077
ESTRADA, ALTON 2|2017 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:W.JACKSON 12/14/2016) 112216 700.00
2|2017 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:E.TOWNSEL 12/14/2016| 111716 500.00
1,200.00| 335079
FAIRWAY SUPPLY INC 2|2017 001-655-45J MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:DOOR CLOSER 12/14/2016) 112316 398.18
3|2017 001-655-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:DOOR CLOSER 12/14/2016| 120216 398.18
796.36| 335074
FEDEX 2|2017 001-655-310POSTAGE EXPENSE JL:5 SHIPPING 12/14/2016) 111716 106.98
106.98| 335074
FICHTEL, SUZANNE E. 32017 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:R.HORTON 12/14/2016| 120116 650.00
650.00| 335074
FIRMIN'S OFFICE CITY 2|2017 001-460-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:CRTDG 12/14/2016) 111716 155.09
2|2017 001-650-30q OFFICE SUPPLIES SF:15 CT CPY PPR/ENVLPS | 12/14/2016) 111416 463.97
2|2017 001-655-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:BTTRIES/FLDRS 12/14/2016) 110716 41.24
2|2017 001-655-30q OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:ENVELOPES 12/14/2016| 110816 32.89
2|2017 001-655-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:(2TONERS 12/14/2016) 111016 191.48
2|2017 001-760-30q OFFICE SUPPLIES CL:(2)PK RECEIPT TAPE 12/14/2016| 110216 115.98
2|2017 001-760-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES CL:(1)PK RECEIPT TAPE 12/14/2016) 110216 38.66
2|2017 001-655-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:(3)CRTDGS 12/14/2016) 111716 274.80
2|2017 001-655-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:(2)CRTDGS 12/14/2016) 111716 269.34
1/2017 001-760-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES CL:PLANNER 12/14/2016) 102816 32.79
1/2017 001-760-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CL:SIGN HOLDER 12/14/2016) 102616 16.45
112017 001-760-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CL:TONER 12/14/2016) 102516 54.97
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2|2017 001-655-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:.BATTERIES 12/14/2016) 112816 25.95
2|2017 001-650-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES SF:CALENDARS/PLANNERS | 12/14/2016 112816 202.43
2|2017 001-500-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES AO:EXPANDABLE FLDRS 12/14/2016) 113016 51.20
2|2017 001-430-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES CC:SIGN STAND 12/14/2016) 111716 9.69
2|2017 001-430-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CC:PLANNER 12/14/2016) 111716 22.04
2|2017 001-430-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES CC:SCREEN CLEANER 12/14/2016) 111716 5.44
2|2017 001-460-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:NTES/BATTRIS/SCISRS | 12/14/2016| 112916 120.39
2|2017 001-430-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES CC:RTRNED HOOKS 12/14/2016) 110916 (10.99
2|2017 001-430-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CC:BANDAGES 12/14/2016) 112216 3.85
2|2017 001-430-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES CC:SIGN HOLDER/ID CLIP 12/14/2016) 111516 18.06
2|2017 001-430-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CC:HOOKS/BOOK ENDS 12/14/2016) 110916 22.49
2/2017 001-430-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200 |CC:PAPER CUTTER 12/14/2016) 110916 64.99
2|2017 001-460-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:STAMP 12/14/2016) 113016 11.22
2|2017 015-955-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES JS:CRTDG/CALENDARS 12/14/2016) 113016 175.75
2|2017 001-520-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES TO:SHARPIES 12/14/2016) 110316 13.60
2|2017 015-955-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES JS:2 CT COPY PPR/GLVS 12/14/2016) 112116 77.54
2|2017 001-520-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES TO:PRNTR RIBBON 12/14/2016) 111816 5.30
2|2017 001-520-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES TO:PRINTER RIBBON 12/14/2016) 112116 5.30
2,511.91| 3350771
FRANCISCO, CAROLYN 32017 001-400-320 COMMUNITY EVENTS GG:TIS CHRISTMAS 12/14/2016) 120716 19.96
19.96| 335079
GALLS. LLC 2|2017 001-655-335 UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION OFF |JL:NAMEPLATE 12/14/2016| 110216
13.00] 335074
GILBERT, MARY ANN 32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016) 111516 200.00
200.00| 33508(
GIRON LAW, PLLC 2|2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:R.L.AULT 12/14/2016| 112216 175.00
2/2017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:R.L.AULT 12/14/2016) 112216 750.00
925.00| 335087
GLASS LOCKSMITH 32017 001-655-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:(AKEYS 12/14/2016| 120116 60.00
32017 001-655-45 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:.LOCK 12/14/2016) 120116 290.00
2|2017 059-400-300 SUPPLIES CS:KEY 12/14/2016| 112916 6.50
2|2017 001-480-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DAKEY 12/14/2016) 112916 6.50
2|2017 001-550-443MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NC  |NCH:DECODE LOCK 12/14/2016| 112916 60.00
423.00| 335084
GLAZIER FOODS COMPANY 2|2017 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:11/04/16 FOOD 12/14/2016) 110416 140.00
2|2017 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:11/08/16 FOOD 12/14/2016) 110816 660.38
2|2017 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:11/15/16 FOOD 12/14/2016) 111516 1,092.37
2|2017 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:11/22/16 FOOD 12/14/2016| 112216 1,957.91
2|2017 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:11/29/16 FOOD 12/14/2016) 112916 821.95
32017 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:12/06/16 FOOD 12/14/2016| 120616 1,168.87
32017 001-655-302JAIL SUPPLIES JL:CAN LINERS 12/14/2016) 120616 183.80
6,025.28| 335089
GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE C | 2/2017 001-550-33QGAS, OIL & MAINT MO:TIRE/BKE PDS/OIL/FLT | 12/14/2016/ 111516 465.41
2|2017 001-550-330GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:WPR MTR/OIL/FLTR/456 | 12/14/2016/ 111216 462.75
2|2017 001-550-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:INSPECTION/0143 12/14/2016| 111716 25.50
2|2017 001-621-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C1:NEW BATTERY 12/14/2016) 112816 125.20
2|2017 001-624-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C4:WIPER BLADES 12/14/2016| 112916 31.88
1,110.74| 335084
GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE C | 2/2017 001-655-33QGAS, OIL & MAINT JL:OIL/FLTR CHNG/015636 | 12/14/2016| 111416 64.20
64.20 | 335084
GRAINGER 2|2017 001-655-45J MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:REPAIR ICE MACHINE 12/14/2016| 110816 88.44
2|2017 001-655-45J MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:REPAIR FLOOR MACHINE| 12/14/2016| 111616 35.51
123.95| 335084
GRANICUS, INC 3|2017 057-430-4659 SOFTWARE CC:DEC SOFTWARE 12/14/2016| 111516 969.00
969.00| 335087
GT DISTRIBUTORS - AUSTI 2/2017 001-115-655 ACCTS REC-INMATE TRUST JL:SNGL LAUNCHER W/PIST| 12/14/2016) 112116 417.50
2/2017 001-650-33§ WEAPONS/AMMO/RANGE SUPPLIESF:SNGL LAUNCHER W/PIST| 12/14/2016| 112116 417.50
2|2017 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES SF:FLASHLIGHT 12/14/2016) 112216 124.95
2|2017 001-115-655 ACCTS REC-INMATE TRUST JL:GRENADES/RBBR BALLS | 12/14/2016| 112116 1,256.44
2/2017 001-650-336 WEAPONS/AMMO/RANGE SUPPLIESF:GRENADES/SPNG ROUNDS$2/14/2016/ 112116 402.53
2,618.92| 335089
GULF COAST TRADES CENTE | 3|2017 170-953-74QRESIDENTIAL PLACEMNT-NONSE |JS:NOV16 RES PLCMNT 12/14/2016) 113016 3,090.90
3,090.90] 335084
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HACIENDA CAR WASH, INC. 1/2017 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OCT WASH 12/14/2016) 103116 6.95

12017 001-624-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C4:.0CT WASH 12/14/2016) 103116 13.90

1/2017 001-720-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT HC:OCT WASH 12/14/2016) 103116 6.95

1/2017 001-550-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:OCT WASH 12/14/2016) 103116 6.95

1/2017 001-480-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT DA:OCT WASH 12/14/2016) 103116 6.95
41.70| 335094

HAGEN, BILLY 32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016) 111516 200.00
200.00| 335091

HANNON, PATRICK T 32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016) 111516 200.00
200.00| 335097

HANSON AGGREGATES WEST| 22017 020-700-35ROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIALRB:72.33 TN ROCK 12/14/2016) 113016 777.55

2/2017 020-700-35JROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIALRB:64.25 TN ROCK 12/14/2016) 113016 690.69
1,468.24| 33509

HARTLEY, TIMOTHY L. 2|2017 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:J.D.W. 12/14/2016) 113016 750.00

2|2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:G.G.HERRERA 12/14/2016) 113016 175.00

2|2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:C.T.CROW 12/14/2016) 112816 300.00

2|2017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:M.WATLEY 12/14/2016) 112216 550.00

2|2017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:.C.T.CROW 12/14/2016) 112216 500.00

2/2017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:G.G.HERRERA 12/14/2016) 112916 950.00

2|2017 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:P.J.GLASGOW 12/14/2016| 112216 950.00
4,175.00| 335094

HEARTLAND ASPHALT MATER| 1|2017 020-700-332 CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRS |RB:2972.010 GAL-AEP 12/14/2016) 102916 6,835.62
6,835.62| 335099

HERNANDEZ, VERA 32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016| 111516 200.00
200.00| 335096

HESTER, MARIA ROSA 2/2017 001-455-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER DJ2:11/17/16 12/14/2016) 111716 150.00

2|2017 001-450-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER DJ:11/17/16 12/14/2016| 111716 150.00

2/2017 001-440-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER CAL:11/17/16 12/14/2016) 111716 150.00
450.00| 3350914

HILL, JEFFREY 2|2017 042-480-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING DA:MENTAL HLTH CRT TRNG 12/14/2016/ 111516 955.58

2|2017 042-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |DA:LESS AIRFARE 12/14/2016) 111516 (468.96

2|2017 042-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |DA:LESS HOTEL 12/14/2016| 111516 (191.72
294.90| 335099

HNTB CORPORATION 1/2017 081-800-816FM 552 HWY DESGN THRU 10-21-16 | 12/14/2016| 111116 1,500.00
1,500.00| 335099

HOLLOWAY, RICHARD L. 32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016| 111516 200.00
200.00| 33510(

HOLT CAT 2/2017 020-700-801 CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 RB:(1)SKID LOADER 12/14/2016) 112816 76,760.00)
76,760.00] 335101

HOLT COUNTY JAIL 1/2017 001-655-412 CONVEYING/GUARDING INMATES| JL:HOUSING/N.L. 12/14/2016| 100116 400.00
400.00| 335104

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI 2/2017 001-550-444 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |MO: CABLE/CLAMP 12/14/2016) 111716 96.55

2/2017 001-780-483 MASTER GARDENER PROGRAMMISA:PLNT FD/BROOM/GLVS | 12/14/2016| 111416 92.35

2/2017 001-780-484 DISCOVERY GARDEN PROGRAMMCA:SLR LNDSCPE LIGHTING| 12/14/2016/ 113016 194.72

3|2017 001-550-303] JANITORIAL SUPPLIES MO:FLOOR SEALER 12/14/2016| 120216 108.56

2|2017 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:CEILING TILES 12/14/2016) 113016 65.84

2|2017 001-550-444 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:CEILING TILES 12/14/2016| 112816 63.86

2/2017 001-550-444 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:TILES/INSUATN/LGT PL | 12/14/2016/ 112916 341.43

2|2017 001-550-444 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:RTRN CEILING TILES 12/14/2016| 120216 (31.93

2|2017 001-550-37Q TOOLS MO:TOOL BATTERY PACK 12/14/2016) 112216 96.03

2/2017 001-550-444 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:CIRCUIT BREAKER 12/14/2016| 111816 6.98

2|2017 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:METAL CLAMPS 12/14/2016) 112116 3.84

2|2017 001-550-444 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:CEILING TILES 12/14/2016| 112916 63.86

2|2017 001-780-484DISCOVERY GARDEN PROGRAMMCA:LESS SALES TAX 12/14/2016) 113016 (14.84

2|2017 202-800-842 COUNTY SERVICE BLDG REMODESB:HR,VA,IH BUILDOUT 12/14/2016| 112316 5.04

2|2017 202-800-842 COUNTY SERVICE BLDG REMODESB:HR,VA,IH BUILDOUT 12/14/2016) 112316 7.54

2|2017 202-800-842 COUNTY SERVICE BLDG REMODESB:HR,VA,IH BUILDOUT 12/14/2016| 112816 1.52

2|2017 202-800-842 COUNTY SERVICE BLDG REMODESB:HR,VA,IH BUILDOUT 12/14/2016) 111616 7.73

2|2017 202-800-842 COUNTY SERVICE BLDG REMODESB:HR,VA,IH BUILDOUT 12/14/2016) 111516 17.81
1,126.89| 335109

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI 2|2017 001-655-45Q MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:LOCK/PAINT BRUSH 12/14/2016) 110916 44.98

22017 001-655-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:ELECTRIC/PAINT SUPLS | 12/14/2016) 110816 818.76
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2|2017 001-655-45 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:PAINT 12/14/2016) 111116 135.35

2|2017 001-655-45Q MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:TRL HTCH/LGT/PNTG SP | 12/14/2016) 111116 298.13

2|2017 001-655-45 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:PLUMBING SUPLS 12/14/2016) 110416 278.50

2/2017 001-655-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200 |JL:RESTROOM SHELVES 12/14/2016) 110416 27.48

2/2017 001-650-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200 |SF:RESTROOM SHELVES 12/14/2016) 110416 27.48

2|2017 001-655-37Q TOOLS JL:SCREWDRIVERS 12/14/2016) 111116 14.88

2|2017 001-655-45 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:CLNG/ELEC/GRND SUPLS) 12/14/2016) 112816 328.49

2|2017 001-655-45Q MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:INSLTN/CELNG TL/REBR | 12/14/2016| 111916 228.66

2|2017 001-655-45 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:CLNG SUPLS/CNCRTE MX 12/14/2016) 111616 96.93

2|2017 001-655-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200 |JL:UPRIGHT VAC 12/14/2016) 111616 49.96
2,349.60| 335104

HOOTON, THOMAS L 32017 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:M.C.MORRIS 12/14/2016) 120116 500.00
500.00| 335109

HORIZON CAR WASH 2|2017 001-650-33Q GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:NOV WASH 12/14/2016) 113016 70.00

2|2017 001-623-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C3:NOV WASH 12/14/2016) 113016 10.75

2|2017 001-622-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C2:NOV WASH 12/14/2016) 113016 8.75

2/2017 001-621-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C1:NOV WASH 12/14/2016) 113016 8.75
98.25| 335104

HOSE-FAST INC. 2|2017 020-700-332 CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRS |RB:#31 HYDRAULIC HOSE 12/14/2016) 111716

140.55| 3351071

HOWARD MCANEAR EQUIPMEN 22017 020-700-463RENTAL EQUIPMENT RB:11/16 ROTARY MXR 12/14/2016) 110116 14,500.00
14,500.00] 335104

HUCKABY, WILMA L. 3]/2017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016| 111516 200.00
200.00| 335104

ICS 2/2017 001-655-301 INMATE SUPPLIES JL:SHEETS 12/14/2016) 112116 361.00

2|2017 001-655-301 INMATE SUPPLIES JL:SNTRY NPK/PENS/TBRSH| 12/14/2016| 111616 762.40
1,123.40| 33511(

ID WHOLESALER 2|2017 001-400-30 CENTRAL PURCHASING GG:ID CARDS 12/14/2016) 110316 646.00
646.00| 335117

INDEPENDENT STATIONERS, 1/2017 001-500-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES AO:STORAGE BOXES 12/14/2016| 102116 148.01

32017 001-621-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES C1:2 DESK CALENDARS 12/14/2016) 120216 5.34

32017 001-623-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES C3:1 DESK CALENDAR 12/14/2016| 120216 2.67

3]/2017 001-455-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DJ2:(4) CALENDARS 12/14/2016) 120616 10.68

32017 001-440-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CAL:(6) CALENDARS 12/14/2016| 120616 17.46
184.16| 335117

INFOGROUP 12017 001-760-425DATA SERVICES CL:LICENSE AGREEMENT 12/14/2016) 101516 2,280.00
2,280.00| 335119

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 DVD 12/14/2016| 110316 11.32

12017 001-760-390 BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/14/2016) 102516 11.83
23.15| 335114

INNOVATIVE TRANSPORTATI 2|2017 081-800-41J CONSULTING SERVICES NOV/16 CONSULTING 12/14/2016) 120516 20,000.00|
20,000.00, 335114

INTERLINGUA USA 2|2017 001-440-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER CAL:1 DAY(S) 12/14/2016) 112216 400.00
400.00| 335114

IRON MOUNTAIN 1/2017 058-400-40§ MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATION|RM:FUEL SURCHARGE 12/14/2016| 103116 20.87

1/2017 058-400-40§ MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATION|NCH:RECORD DESTRUCTION12/14/2016| 103116 165.75

1/2017 058-400-40§ MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATION|EA:RECORD DESTRUCTION | 12/14/2016 103116 66.30

1/2017 058-400-40§ MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATION|HC:RECORD DESTRUCTION | 12/14/2016| 103116 66.30

1/2017 058-400-40§ MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATION|AP:RECORD DESTRUCTION | 12/14/2016/ 103116 132.60

1/2017 058-400-40§ MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATION|JL:RECORD DESTRUCTION | 12/14/2016| 103116 132.60
584.42| 3351171

ISAACSON LAW PLLC 2/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:R.R.CASEY 12/14/2016| 111816 300.00
300.00| 335119

KARR, DAVID 32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016) 111516 200.00
200.00| 335119

KELLY, BARBARA JEAN 32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016) 111516

200.00| 33512(

KNIGHT, JOHNNIE 32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016) 111516 200.00
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200.00| 335121

KUHLMAN, CAROLYN M. 32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016) 111516 200.00
200.00| 33512

LAMBERTH RATCLIFFE COVI 2|2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:M.C.S. 12/14/2016) 113016 510.00
510.00| 335123

LANGFORD, BARBARA 32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016) 111516 200.00
200.00| 335124

LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, 2|/2017 001-655-414INTERPRETOR JL:INTERPRETER 12/14/2016) 113016 55.01
55.01| 335129

LARAMORE, KELLY B 32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016) 111516 200.00
200.00| 335124

LAW OFFICE OF JUSTIN K 32017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:H.SHALABI 12/14/2016) 120116 1,731.00
1,731.00| 3351271

LAW OFFICE OF LAUREN EL 2|2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:R.A.M. 12/14/2016) 112116 600.00
600.00| 335124

LETCO GROUP, LLC, THE 2/2017 001-780-483 MASTER GARDENER PROGRAMM|SA:MULCH 12/14/2016) 111516 150.00
150.00| 335124

LEXISNEXIS 2|2017 001-455-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DJ2:NOV INTERNET 12/14/2016| 113016

55.00] 33513(

LOFLAND, WILLIAM B 2|2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:A.MERAZ 12/14/2016) 111816 300.00
300.00| 335137

LONE STAR CASA INC 12/2016 052-341-10 CONVICTION FEES DC:SEPT CONVICTION FEE | 12/14/2016] 93016 198.27
198.27| 335137

LOOMIS 2|2017 001-520-459VAULT SERVICES TO:NOV DEPOSIT SVC 12/14/2016) 113016 644.45
644.45| 335139

LOWE'S 2|2017 001-655-45Q MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:CLNG/WIRING SUPLS 12/14/2016| 112216 156.13
156.13| 335134

LYNCH, CHRISTOPHER 3]/2017 001-490-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING EA:ANNL LAW SEMINAR 12/14/2016) 120216 1,058.75

3/2017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |EA:LESS REGIST/LYNCH 12/14/2016| 120216 (220.00,

3/2017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE  |EA:LESS HOTEL/LYNCH 12/14/2016) 120216 (456.55
382.20| 33513§

MARSHALL, CHRISTINE 32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016| 111516 200.00
200.00| 335134

MASK, CECIL K 32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016) 111516

200.00| 3351371

MASSAR, ANTONIOS B. 2|2017 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:R.ANDERSON 12/14/2016| 112616 700.00

2|2017 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:B.RAY 12/14/2016) 112916 500.00
1,200.00| 335139

MASSAR, BERNARD A. 32017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:D.W.TERRELL 12/14/2016| 120116 650.00

2|2017 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:B.N.RUSHING 12/14/2016) 112916 650.00
1,300.00| 335139

MASSAR, JOHANNES B. 2|2017 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:T.J.WARREN 12/14/2016| 112916 1,150.00
1,150.00| 33514(

MATTINGLY, MARI C. 3/2017 001-440-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER CAL:12/01/16 12/14/2016) 120116 150.00

32017 001-450-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER DJ:12/01/16 12/14/2016| 120116 150.00

3/2017 001-455-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER DJ2:12/01/16 12/14/2016) 120116 150.00
450.00| 335147

MAZON ASSOCIATES, INC 2|2017 042-480-495 UNANTICIPATED EXPENSE DA:SERVICE/ZERBY 12/14/2016| 112216 75.00
75.00 | 335144

MBN PRINTING, INC. 2|2017 001-480-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:BSNS CARDS 12/14/2016) 111516 320.00
320.00| 335149

MIDWEST TAPE 2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2DVD'S 12/14/2016) 110316 42.98

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3DVD'S 12/14/2016) 110916 71.97

22017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:5 DVD'S 12/14/2016) 110216 177.95
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1/2017 001-760-390 BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 DVDS 12/14/2016) 101916 45.98

1/2017 001-760-390 BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 DVDS 12/14/2016) 102616 19.98

1/2017 001-760-390 BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 DVD 12/14/2016) 102616 22.99

1/2017 001-760-390 BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 DVD 12/14/2016) 100416 31.49
413.34| 335144

MILLEN OIL COMPANY 2|2017 020-700-330QFUEL & OIL RB:1408.00 GAL OF FUEL 12/14/2016) 111616 3,233.01
3,233.01| 335144

MILLER, SYLVIAN 32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016) 111516 200.00
200.00| 335144

MILLER, TIFFANY L. 2|2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:C.S. 12/14/2016) 112216 200.00
200.00| 3351471

MITCHELL WELDING SUPPLY | 2/2017 020-700-309SHOP SUPPLIES RB:OXGN/ACTYLN TNK RNTL 12/14/2016| 112516 24.15
24.15| 335144

MORRISON SUPPLY COMPANY 22017 001-655-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:REPAIR WATER LINES 12/14/2016) 113016 1,509.68
1,509.68| 335149

MURPHY, AMANDA 2|2017 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:0.BROWN 12/14/2016) 112816 275.00

2|2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:M.HOOD 12/14/2016) 111716 175.00

2|2017 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:J.FRASER 12/14/2016| 111816 300.00

2/2017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:0.BROWN 12/14/2016) 112216 850.00

32017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:L.MENDOZA-CORZA 12/14/2016| 120116 750.00

32017 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ.E.KNAPP 12/14/2016) 120116 550.00
2,900.00| 33515(

MURPHY, STEVE 2|2017 015-955-713EXPENSES FOR JUVENILES JS:JUV MEAL 12/14/2016| 111016 9.40
9.40| 33515]

MYERS ENTERPRISES, INC. 2|2017 001-655-452EQUIPMENT REPAIRS JL:BATTERIES/STUN-CUFFS| 12/14/2016) 111916 195.00
195.00| 335157

NAPA AUTO PARTS 2|2017 020-700-332 CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRS |RB:#48 OIL PRSR GAUGE 12/14/2016| 111616 46.49

2/2017 020-700-305 SHOP SUPPLIES RB:AIR/FUEL FLTR/COUPLR | 12/14/2016| 112816 119.98
166.47| 335153

NETWORK SCIENCES 2|2017 090-740-45] MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS IH:ANNL/IHC SOFTWARE 12/14/2016| 111516 5,280.00
5,280.00, 335154

NOGUERA, BEATRIZ 2|2017 001-440-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER CAL:11/15/16 12/14/2016) 111516 150.00
150.00| 335154

NORTH CENTRAL TX COUNCI | 1|2017 001-400-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS GG:2017 ANNL MBRSHP 12/14/2016| 110716
3/2017 001-900-220 TCEQ(AIRCHECK) GRANT FY2017 AIRCHECK GRANT | 12/14/2016| 120616

302,730.60] 335154

NORTH TEXAS APPLIANCE 3]/2017 015-955-452EQUIPMENT REPAIRS JS:REPAIR ICE MACHINE 12/14/2016| 120216 347.91
347.91| 335157

NORTH TX PATHOLOGY ASSO| 3|2017 090-740-660 LABORATORY/X-RAY IH:B.W.F. 12/14/2016) 81016 38.50
38.50| 335159

NORTHEAST TEXAS NETWORK 1|2017 202-800-842 COUNTY SERVICE BLDG REMODESB:HR,VA,IH BUILDOUT 12/14/2016| 101716 835.65
835.65| 335159

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 2/2017 020-700-332 CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRS |RB:AIR/WTR/OIL FLTR 12/14/2016) 111616 61.33
61.33| 33516(

OFFICE DEPOT 2|2017 001-650-30q OFFICE SUPPLIES SF:DVDS 12/14/2016| 113016 16.61

2|2017 001-650-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES SF:NTE PD/ST RMVR/TONER| 12/14/2016/ 112916 59.31
75.92| 335161

ORIENTAL TRADING COMPAN | 2/2017 001-760-395 PUBLIC PROGRAMS CL:NTE PDS/STCKRS/DECOR 12/14/2016| 110916 220.36

1/2017 001-760-395 PUBLIC PROGRAMS CL:BEADS/DOTS/DECOR 12/14/2016) 100516 31.60

1/2017 001-760-395 PUBLIC PROGRAMS CL:SHAPES/STICKERS/DECA 12/14/2016| 101516 59.44
311.40| 335164

OTTO, MARY ANN 32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016) 111516 200.00
200.00| 335169

PASCO BROKERAGE, INC. 2/2017 001-655-801] CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 JL:(1)ELEC RANGE+OVEN 12/14/2016) 111016 5,826.00
5,826.00| 335164
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PEGASUS SCHOOLS, INC. 3]/2017 170-953-74QRESIDENTIAL PLACEMNT-NONSE | JS:NOV16 RES PLCMNT 12/14/2016) 112316 3,090.90
3,090.90| 335164

PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO | 2|2017 001-490-463 EQUIPMENT LEASE/RENTAL EA:TRUCK RENTAL 12/14/2016) 110916 458.53
458.53| 335164

PERFORMANCE FOOD GROUP 2|2017 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:11/08/16 FOOD 12/14/2016) 110816 290.61

2|2017 001-655-302 JAIL SUPPLIES JL:CUPS/DSFCNT/DGRSR 12/14/2016) 110816 309.04

2|2017 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:11/15/16 FOOD 12/14/2016) 111516 794.45

2|2017 001-655-302 JAIL SUPPLIES JL:DISINFECTANT 12/14/2016) 111516 151.45

2|2017 001-655-302 JAIL SUPPLIES JL:GLOVES/PLATES 12/14/2016) 112216 152.96

2|2017 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:11/22/16 FOOD 12/14/2016) 112216 1,409.70

2|2017 001-655-302 JAIL SUPPLIES JL:DSFCNT/CLNR/PLATES 12/14/2016) 112916 253.37

2|2017 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:11/22/16 FOOD 12/14/2016) 112216 739.18

2|2017 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:1 CS DAMAGED 12/14/2016) 112216 (15.45

32017 001-655-302 JAIL SUPPLIES JL:DSFCNT/CUPS 12/14/2016) 120616 230.73

3]/2017 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:12/06/16 FOOD 12/14/2016) 120616 651.39
4,967.43| 3351614

PETCO ANIMAL SUPPLIES | 2|2017 001-650-492K-9 EXPENSE SF:DESHED TOOL/DOG FD | 12/14/2016/ 113016 140.96
140.96| 335164

PETRA INDUSTRIES INC 1/2017 001-650-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES SF:DVD(S) 12/14/2016) 101916 175.03
175.03| 335164

PREFERRED OPEN MRI LTD. 32017 090-740-660 LABORATORY/X-RAY IH:R.K.H. 12/14/2016| 111516

131.51| 33517(

PRINICIPAL LAW FIRM, P. 2|2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:K.L.SULLEMON 12/14/2016) 111816 300.00

2|2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:T.REDFEARN 12/14/2016| 111816 300.00
600.00| 335171

PROGRIO LLC 2/2017 057-430-408 INDEXING/SCANNING CC:NOV INDEXING 12/14/2016) 112916 2,709.21
2,709.21| 335173

PURSUIT SAFETY, INC. 2|2017 001-650-33Q GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:RPL LGHT/PAMIC/1370 | 12/14/2016) 112116 598.10
598.10| 335174

QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 12017 185-400-225 MEDICAL CLAIMS PAID (112)TEST PROFILES 12/14/2016) 110116 8,000.00
8,000.00| 335174

RAS SERVICES, INC 2|2017 001-550-441 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CH | TO:REFINISH FLOORS 12/14/2016| 111616 2,725.00

2|2017 202-800-842 COUNTY SERVICE BLDG REMODESB:HR,VA,IH BUILDOUT 12/14/2016) 111616 11,357.00
14,082.00] 335179

RASCOE, KATHRYN 32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016| 111516 200.00
200.00| 335176

RAYBURN COUNTRY ELECTRI| 3|2017 001-650-456 RADIO TOWER LEASE SF:DEC TOWER LEASE 12/14/2016) 120116

434.26| 335171

RECORDED BOOKS, LLC 1/2017 001-760-390 BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:6 CD'S 12/14/2016) 102616 359.83

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1CD 12/14/2016) 110216 86.62
446.45| 335174

RED THE UNIFORM TAILOR 2|2017 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES SF:SHIRT 12/14/2016| 111516 49.99

2|2017 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES SF:PANTS/SHIRTS/EMBDRY | 12/14/2016/ 113016 146.20

2|2017 001-650-333 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES SF:SHIRT/EMBDRY 12/14/2016| 113016 42.62

2|2017 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES SF.JACKET 12/14/2016) 113016 133.99

2|2017 001-650-333 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES SF:ALT/EMBDRY 12/14/2016| 113016 38.00

2|2017 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES SF:SHIRTS 12/14/2016) 112316 125.97
536.77| 335179

REDLEE/USA,LTD 2/2017 001-400-449COUNTY CLEANING SERVICES |GG:NOV JANITORIAL SVCS | 12/14/2016| 111016 11,250.00|
11,250.00] 33518(

REST HAVEN FUNERAL HOME| 2|2017 001-740-476 PAUPERS & INDIGENT HW:INDIGENT BURIAL 12/14/2016) 110416 1,000.00
1,000.00| 335181

ROCKWALL COUNTY 32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016| 111516 200.00

32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016) 111516 200.00

32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016) 111516 200.00

32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016) 111516 200.00
800.00| 335187

ROCKWALL COUNTY HELPING| 32017 090-740-650 PHYSICIAN IH:T.E.B. 12/14/2016) 101116 46.73
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3/2017 090-740-650 PHYSICIAN IH:B.W.F. 12/14/2016| 101116 130.11
3/2017 090-740-650 PHYSICIAN IH:R.K.H. 12/14/2016| 101316 46.73
223.57| 335183
ROCKWALL COUNTY JURY FU| 2|2017 001-440-485 COURT AT LAW JURORS CAL:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 111516 192.00
2|2017 001-455-485 PETIT JURORS DJ2:11/14/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 111416 522.00
2|2017 001-472-485 JURORS J2:11/15/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 111516 162.00
2|2017 001-474-489JURORS J4:11/16/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 111616 96.00
2|2017 001-450-488 GRAND JURORS DJ:11/30/16 GRAND JURY 12/14/2016| 113016 180.00
2|2017 001-455-48§ GRAND JURORS DJ2:11/30/16 GRAND JURY | 12/14/2016| 113016 180.00
3|2017 001-455-485 PETIT JURORS DJ2:12/05/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120516 818.00
3|2017 001-440-485 COURT AT LAW JURORS CAL:12/06/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120616 384.00
3|2017 001-472-485 JURORS J2:12/07/16 JURY DUTY 12/14/2016| 120716 192.00
2,726.00| 335184
ROCKWALL COUNTY VETERIN| 2|2017 001-650-492K-9 EXPENSE SF:MEDS/EXAM/KATO 12/14/2016| 110916 82.00
82.00| 335184
ROCKWALL DONUTS 2|2017 001-455-333 BOARD FOR JURORS DJ2:JURY DONUTS 12/14/2016| 113016 10.20
3/2017 001-455-333 BOARD FOR JURORS DJ2:JURY DONUTS 12/14/2016| 120616 17.50
27.70| 335184
ROCKWALL ISD 1/2017 001-490-30JELECTION SUPPLIES EA:EARLY VTG/CUSTODIAL | 12/14/2016/ 110316 184.50
184.50| 3351871
ROCKWALL OFFICE SUPPLY, 2|2017 001-460-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:HOLE PUNCH 12/14/2016| 112916 19.99
2|2017 001-720-30q OFFICE SUPPLIES HC:TONER 12/14/2016| 111616 79.99
3|2017 001-624-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES C4:STAMP 12/14/2016| 120216 16.95
2|2017 001-455-30q OFFICE SUPPLIES DJ2:NAME PLATE 12/14/2016| 113016 13.00
129.93| 335184
ROCKWALL SIGNS & WRAPS, 3|2017 001-550-444 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB  |SB:BLDG SIGNAGE 12/14/2016| 120716 507.00
507.00| 335189
ROCKWALL SIGNS, LLC 2|2017 001-550-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:DOOR DECALS 12/14/2016| 112116 75.00
75.00| 33519(
ROCKWALL URGENT CARE 1/2017 001-425-432DRUG TESTING HR:PRE EMPL/P.J. 12/14/2016| 102016 40.00
112017 001-425-432DRUG TESTING HR:PRE EMPL/M.S. 12/14/2016| 100516 40.00
80.00| 33519]
ROGERS ACE HARDWARE 2|2017 001-655-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:(7)KEYS 12/14/2016| 110916 25.13
2|2017 001-655-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:LOCK 12/14/2016| 110916 13.99
2|2017 001-550-441 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CH |CH:DOOR STOPS 12/14/2016) 111616 12.57
2|2017 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NC  [NCH:CONNECTOR 12/14/2016| 110216 0.59
2|2017 001-550-441 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CH |CH:LIGHT BULBS 12/14/2016) 111816 3.99
3/2017 001-655-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:10 KEYS 12/14/2016| 120316 27.90
2|2017 001-650-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES SF:3 OFFICE KEYS 12/14/2016| 112816 7.77
2|2017 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NC  [NCH:SOCKETS 12/14/2016| 113016 16.03
2|2017 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NC  |NCH:ADAPTERS 12/14/2016| 113016 17.94
2|2017 001-550-444 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB  |SB:CLEANER 12/14/2016| 111616 9.99
135.90| 335197
ROHLF, DAVID E. 3|2017 001-455-400 DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:H.A/E.A. 12/14/2016| 120116 500.00
3/2017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:J.GUNN 12/14/2016| 120116 1,437.50
1,937.50| 335193
RUSH TRUCK CENTER, DFW 2|2017 020-700-332 CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRS |RB:#22 INJCTR/CORE/INST | 12/14/2016| 112216 6,434.43
6,434.43| 335194
RYAN K. LEE ATTORNEY AT 2|2017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:M.DIAZ 12/14/2016| 112916 700.00
2|2017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:L.D.KINSEY 12/14/2016| 112916 550.00
2|2017 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:H.AUSTIN 12/14/2016| 112916 750.00
2|2017 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:J.CASSEL 12/14/2016| 112916 750.00
2,750.00| 335194
SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYST | 2|2017 001-510-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES CT:W-2 FORMS/ENVLPS 12/14/2016| 111216 350.10
350.10| 335194
SAFELITE FULFILLMENT, | 2|2017 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:RPLC WNDSHLD/1652 12/14/2016) 111816 320.89
320.89| 335191
SANDIFEER, AIMEE 2|2017 001-780-301 PROGRAM SUPPLIES CA:(3)CERT HOLDERS 12/14/2016| 111516 24.87
2|2017 001-780-505 FCS AGENT MILEAGE/TRAVEL CA:INOV LCL MILEAGE 12/14/2016| 113016 107.46
2|2017 001-780-505 FCS AGENT MILEAGE/TRAVEL CA:REGIST/4-5 REFASHION | 12/14/2016| 11517 90.00
2/2017 001-780-505 FCS AGENT MILEAGE/TRAVEL CA:REGIST/DUDS TO DAZZL | 12/14/2016] 11317 25.00
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247.33| 335199

SATELLITE TRACKING OF P 2/2017 015-955-705§ ELECTRONIC MONITORING JS:NOV16 MONITORING 12/14/2016) 113016 248.00
248.00| 335199

SCALF, ANGIE 12017 015-955-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING JS:PARKING/JJAT CONF 12/14/2016) 102616 81.00
81.00| 33520(

SCHULZ, KURT 32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016) 111516 200.00
200.00| 335201

SCOTT, KAYLAR 3/2017 054-400-407 SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER |DJ2:1/2 DAY 12/14/2016) 120516 150.00
150.00| 335207

SECRETARY OF STATE 2/2017 001-655-480BONDS JL:NOTARY/WILLIAMS 12/14/2016) 120616 21.00

32017 001-650-480BONDS SF:NOTARY/RIOS 12/14/2016) 120816 21.00
42.00| 335209

SELF, JAN 32017 001-400-320 COMMUNITY EVENTS GG:TIS CHRISTMAS 12/14/2016) 120316 100.00
100.00| 335204

SERVICE PLUS HEAT & AIR 2|2017 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:RPLC HEAT SYS 12/14/2016) 112916

5,295.00| 335204

SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION O 3]/2017 001-650-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS SF:DUES/GOELDEN 12/14/2016) 11017 25.00
25.00| 335204

SIGNMART 2|2017 001-655-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:ENGRV NMPLT/HOLDERS| 12/14/2016| 111616 102.00
102.00| 3352071

SIMMONS, JAMES W. 32017 030-400-48§ CONTRACT SERVICES FM:DEC FM DUTIES 12/14/2016) 120116 1,000.00
1,000.00| 335209

SIMMONS,CHASE AARON 2|2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:J.L.BOHLMAN 12/14/2016| 111816 400.00
400.00| 335204

SMITH, RHONDA 2/2017 001-510-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING CT:NOV LCL MILEAGE 12/14/2016) 113016 50.49
50.49| 33521(

SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNER| 2|2017 001-655-391 INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:NOV HEALTH SERVICE 12/14/2016| 100216 43,176.60)
43,176.60] 335217

SOUTHWEST FILING AND ST 2/2017 058-400-801 CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 SF:MOBILE STORAGE SYST | 12/14/2016/ 111516 13,353.00
13,353.00] 335217

SPARKS CLINIC, P.A. 1/2017 001-650-405 PHYSICALS FOR DEPUTIES SF:PRE EMPL/K. RIOS 12/14/2016| 101116 65.00

1/2017 001-650-405 PHYSICALS FOR DEPUTIES SF:PRE EMPL/C. WEBB 12/14/2016) 100616 65.00
130.00] 335219

SQUEEGEE SQUAD 3]/2017 001-550-443MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NC  |NCH:WNDW CLNG 12/14/2016| 120516 1,550.00
1,550.00| 335214

STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 2/2017 001-621-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CI1:(1)CHAIR 12/14/2016) 111716 199.99

3/2017 001-400-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200 |AP:(2) CHAIRS 12/14/2016| 120616 259.98
459.97| 335214

STAR TRANSIT (FORMERLY 3/2017 001-740-485 STAR TRANSIT(FORMERLY KART |HW:DEC16 TRANSPORT SV(S12/14/2016/ 111516 4,600.00
4,600.00| 335214

STEWART & STEVENSON 2/2017 001-550-44§ MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS - N |NCH:QTRLY/GENERATOR 12/14/2016| 111516 651.84

2|2017 001-655-451 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS JL:QTRLY/GENERATOR 12/14/2016) 111516 571.21
1,223.05| 3352171

STONE, ELMER G. 2|2017 001-450-486BAILIFF SERVICES DJ:1 DAY 12/14/2016| 113016 75.00

2|2017 001-455-48§BAILIFF SERVICES DJ2:1 DAY 12/14/2016) 113016 75.00
150.00| 335214

SUNBELT RENTALS 2/2017 001-550-495 UNANTICIPATED EXPENSE NCH:MANLIFT RENTAL 12/14/2016| 111716 219.97
219.97| 335219

SWEET, KIM 2|2017 001-520-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING TO:VG YOUNG SCHOOL 12/14/2016) 111616 974.26

2/2017 001-115-50 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE | TO:LESS HOTEL/SWEET 12/14/2016) 111616 (407.10

2/2017 001-115-50 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE | TO:LESS REGIST/SWEET 12/14/2016) 111616 (175.00
392.16| 33522(

SWINFORD, HOLLY R., CSR 2|2017 054-400-407 SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER |DJ:1 DAY 12/14/2016) 112116 300.00
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3|2017 054-400-407 SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER |DJ:1 DAY 12/14/2016| 120116 300.00

2|2017 054-400-407 SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER |J3:1/2 DAY 12/14/2016| 113016 150.00
750.00| 335221

SYMBOLARTS 3|2017 001-650-494 CRIME PREVENTION SF:COINS/DIE CHARGE 12/14/2016| 120116 915.00
915.00| 335224

SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF 2|2017 001-655-333 FOOD FOR INMATES JL:11/08/16 FOOD 12/14/2016| 110816 320.95

2|2017 001-655-333 FOOD FOR INMATES JL:11/17/16 FOOD 12/14/2016| 111716 320.95

2|2017 001-655-333 FOOD FOR INMATES JL:11/22/16 FOOD 12/14/2016| 112216 982.53

2|2017 001-655-333 FOOD FOR INMATES JL:11/29/16 FOOD 12/14/2016| 112916 303.31
1,927.74| 335223

TAAO 3|2017 001-520-481 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS TO:MBRSHP/SWEET 12/14/2016| 120216 90.00
90.00| 335224

TASER INTERNATIONAL 1/2017 001-655-33 WEAPONS/AMMO/RANGE SUPPLIBIL:(20)TASER CRTRDGE 12/14/2016| 102816 604.90
604.90| 335229

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 3|2017 001-472-481 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS J2:'17 JPCA DUES/BEATY 12/14/2016| 103116 60.00
60.00| 335224

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF EL 3|2017 001-490-481 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS EA:DUES/INLOW 12/14/2016| 120616 100.00

3|2017 001-490-481 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS EA:DUES/MYERS 12/14/2016| 120616 100.00

3|2017 001-490-481 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS EA:DUES/LYNCH 12/14/2016| 120616 150.00
350.00| 3352214

TEXAS HEALTH ROCKWALL 3|2017 090-740-655HOSPITAL-INPATIENT IH:J.L.O. 12/14/2016| 50316 12,710.91
12,710.91| 335224

TEXAS PRISONER TRANSPOR| 2|2017 001-655-412 CONVEYING/GUARDING INMATES|JL:J.O. 12/14/2016| 111416 1,278.50
1,278.50| 335229

THE LAW OFFICES OF SHAR 2|2017 001-455-400 DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:J.CUMPIAN Il 12/14/2016| 112216 950.00

2|2017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:J.BILBAY 12/14/2016| 112216 950.00

2|2017 001-455-400 DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:P.SEARCY 12/14/2016) 112216 650.00
2,550.00| 33523(

THOMAS, SAKINNA 2|2017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:R.SALINAS 12/14/2016| 112216 850.00

3|2017 001-455-400 DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:R.MENDOZA-CORZA 12/14/2016| 120116 750.00

2|2017 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:B.B.HENDERSON 12/14/2016| 112216 850.00
2,450.00| 33523]

TOWNSEND, DEBORAH G 2|2017 001-655-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING JL:LDRSHP CMMD ACADEMY 12/14/2016| 111116 2,165.20

2|/2017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |JL:LESS REGIST/TOWNSEND 12/14/2016| 111116 (1,960.00
205.20| 335233

TRANSUNION RISK AND ALT 2|2017 001-650-491 C.I.D SF:NOV SEARCHES 12/14/2016| 120116 151.62
151.62| 335239

TRANSUNION RISK AND ALT 2|2017 056-400-481 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS J2:NOV SEARCHES 12/14/2016| 120116 110.00
110.00| 335234

TRIPLE BLADE & STEEL 1/2017 020-700-332CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRS |RB:G BOLT W/GREASE 12/14/2016| 102416 185.34
185.34| 335239

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC 2|2017 001-650-452 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS SF:REPAIR PRINTERS 12/14/2016| 111716 608.00
608.00| 335234

UNIFIRST HOLDINGS INC 2|2017 020-700-335 UNIFORMS RB:11/17/16 CLNG 12/14/2016) 111716 144.14

22017 020-700-335 UNIFORMS RB:11/24/16 CLNG 12/14/2016| 112416 224.64

3/2017 020-700-335 UNIFORMS RB:12/01/16 CLNG 12/14/2016| 120116 218.63
587.41| 335231

UNIFORMS INC. 2|2017 001-115-655 ACCTS REC-INMATE TRUST JL:EMBROIDERY 12/14/2016| 112316 24.00

2|2017 001-115-65ACCTS REC-INMATE TRUST JL:EMBDRY NMPLT 12/14/2016| 112216 240.00

2|2017 001-115-655 ACCTS REC-INMATE TRUST JL:PNT/SHRT/EMBDRY/PTCH 12/14/2016| 112216 313.50
577.50| 335234

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCI 2|2017 001-370-10UNANTICIPATED REVENUE GG:FUEL REBATE 12/14/2016| 112416 (563.44

2|2017 001-480-330GAS, OIL & MAINT DA:NOV FUEL 12/14/2016| 112416 277.90

2|2017 001-550-330GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:NOV FUEL 12/14/2016| 112416 472.32

2|2017 001-621-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C1:NOV FUEL 12/14/2016| 112416 61.01

2|2017 001-622-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT C2:NOV FUEL 12/14/2016| 112416 51.07

2|2017 001-623-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT C3:NOV FUEL 12/14/2016| 112416 97.50

2|2017 001-624-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT C4:NOV FUEL 12/14/2016| 112416 135.28
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2/2017 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:NOV FUEL 12/14/2016) 112416 6,644.68

2|2017 001-655-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:NOV FUEL 12/14/2016) 112416 1,523.10

2|2017 001-720-330GAS, OIL & MAINT HC:NOV FUEL 12/14/2016) 112416 114.31

2|2017 001-780-330GAS, OIL & MAINT CA:NOV FUEL 12/14/2016) 112416 77.50

2|2017 015-955-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JS:NOV FUEL 12/14/2016) 112416 322.38

2|2017 025-680-33Q GAS, OIL & MAINT EM:NOV FUEL 12/14/2016) 112416 91.98
9,305.59| 335239

US FOODSERVICE 2|2017 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:11/15/16 FOOD 12/14/2016) 111516 1,798.90

2|2017 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:SHORT 3 CS 12/14/2016) 111516 (82.05

2|2017 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:11/29/16 FOOD 12/14/2016) 112916 743.50
2,460.35| 33524(

WAFER, THOMAS A 2|2017 001-455-48§BAILIFF SERVICES DJ2:1 1/2 DAY(S) 12/14/2016) 112216 195.00
195.00| 33524]

WAL-MART COMMUNITY 2|2017 025-680-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING EM:SNACKS/ADVISORY MTG| 12/14/2016| 111816 15.26

2|2017 001-650-491C.1.D. SF:VELCRO/PRP PDS/FST A | 12/14/2016/ 111714 15.06

2|2017 001-650-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES SF.STAMP 12/14/2016) 111716 4.88

2|2017 001-780-301PROGRAM SUPPLIES CA:BUTTONS/SNACK 12/14/2016) 111416 14.94

2/2017 016-955-722 EXPERIENTIAL OUTDOOR PROGRJS:EXP ED 11/19-21/16 12/14/2016) 111816 465.49

2|2017 016-955-722 EXPERIENTIAL OUTDOOR PROGRJS:EXP ED FSHNG LICENSE | 12/14/2016/ 111916 190.42

2|2017 015-955-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JS:FRAME 12/14/2016) 111516 9.87

2|2017 001-440-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING CAL:AMMO FOR SCRTY CLS$§12/14/2016| 112916 55.97

2|2017 015-955-713EXPENSES FOR JUVENILES JS:RTRNED PANTS 12/14/2016) 120116 (50.82

2|2017 015-955-713EXPENSES FOR JUVENILES JS:CLTHNG/SPLS PID 6119 | 12/14/2016| 112916 170.30

32017 015-955-713EXPENSES FOR JUVENILES JS:CLTHNG PID#6119 12/14/2016) 120116 157.89

32017 001-655-301 INMATE SUPPLIES JL:(4) BASKETBALLS 12/14/2016| 120516 38.41

32017 001-655-45 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:REPLC MICROWAVE 12/14/2016) 120516 72.69

32017 001-655-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:TONER 12/14/2016| 120516 39.97

2|2017 001-780-483 MASTER GARDENER PROGRAMMIBA:KNIVES 12/14/2016) 110216 14.88

2|2017 001-780-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES CA:FBRZ/TWLS/WTR FLTR | 12/14/2016) 110216 58.00
1,273.21| 335247

WATCHGUARD VIDEO 2|2017 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES SF:(5)DUTY BELT CLIPS 12/14/2016) 111116 115.00
115.00| 335244

WATSON, LARRY DON 32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016| 111516 200.00
200.00| 335244

WEST PAYMENT CENTER 12017 035-400-385 ELECTRONIC RESEARCH LL:OCT PATRON ACCESS 12/14/2016) 110116 908.44

1/2017 001-480-36Q DIGITAL RESEARCH DA:OCT CALIR 12/14/2016| 110116 219.00
1,127.44| 335244

WHEELER & WHEELERP C 2|2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:C.MILWEE 12/14/2016) 111716 300.00
300.00| 335244

WHITE, MISTY D 2|2017 001-520-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING TO:VG YOUNG SCHOOL 12/14/2016| 111616 702.10

2|2017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE | TO:LESS HOTEL/WHITE 12/14/2016) 111616 (407.10

2/2017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |TO:LESS REGIST/WHITE 12/14/2016| 111616 (175.00,
120.00| 335241

WILLIAMS, TODD K. 1/2017 001-780-301PROGRAM SUPPLIES CA:CLIPPER BLADE 12/14/2016) 102716 30.00
30.00| 335249

WIMPEE, JERRY 32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |REIMB PREPOS 12/14/2016| 111516 200.00
200.00| 335244

WOOD AND ASSOCIATES POL | 2|2017 015-955-71JPSYCHOLOGICALS JS:NOV16 POLY EXAM 12/14/2016) 111016 200.00
200.00| 33525(

WOODWARD, STEPHANI 2|2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:J.WILSON 12/14/2016| 111716 300.00

2|2017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:C.J.REGAN 12/14/2016) 112916 500.00

32017 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:J.A.OCAMPO 12/14/2016| 120116 950.00
1,750.00| 335257

WOOLEY, ANDREW J. 2|2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:C.W.ADCOCK 12/14/2016) 111716 300.00
300.00| 335257

WRIGHT COMPANY, THE 2|2017 001-430-452EQUIPMENT REPAIRS CC:REPAIR PRINTER 12/14/2016| 120616 598.99

2/2017 059-400-452 EQUIPMENT/REPAIR CS:REPAIR PRINTER 12/14/2016) 120616 95.00

2|2017 001-435-452EQUIPMENT REPAIRS IT:REPAIR PRINTERS 12/14/2016) 120616 654.93
1,348.92| 335253

WYLIE STEEL LTD 2|2017 020-700-305§ SHOP SUPPLIES RB:PIPE/METAL BARS 12/14/2016) 120116 194.80
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194.80| 335254

AT&T MOBILITY 2|2017 001-490-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS EA:NOV IPAD 12/16/2016| 112716 25.90

2|2017 001-650-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS SF:NOV DISPATCH 12/16/2016| 112716 40.24

2|2017 001-480-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS DA:NOV CELL 12/16/2016| 112716 75.99

2|2017 025-680-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS EM:NOV AIR CARD 12/16/2016| 112716 29.60
171.73| 335254

ATMOS ENERGY 2|2017 001-400-447 COUNTY LIBRARY UTILITIES CL:NOV GAS 12/16/2016| 120716 478.57

2|2017 001-400-442 COUNTY SERVICES UTILITIES SB:NOV GAS 12/16/2016| 120716 200.23

2|2017 001-400-440 ADULT PROBATION UTILITIES AP:NOV GAS 12/16/2016| 120716 169.90

2|2017 001-400-445HISTORIC COURTHOUSE UTILIT |CH:NOV GAS 12/16/2016| 120716 298.06

2|2017 001-400-443 COURTHOUSE UTILITIES NCH:NOV GAS 12/16/2016| 121216 404.24
1,551.00| 335254

BARNES, THOMAS 3|2017 001-204-473JP3 - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS J3:BOND REFUND 12/16/2016| 121216 500.00
500.00| 335251

CADENHEAD SERVIS GAS 3|2017 020-700-44QUTILITIES RB:TANK LEASE 12/16/2016| 120116 75.00
75.00| 335259

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS | 3/2017 001-400-42Q TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS |LE:DECEMBER INTERNET 12/16/2016| 120316 2,760.94

3/2017 001-400-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS |AP:DECEMBER INTERNET 12/16/2016| 120316 440.30

32017 001-400-42Q0 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS |CH:DECEMBER INTERNET | 12/16/2016| 120316 621.24

3|2017 001-400-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS |JS:DECEMBER INTERNET 12/16/2016| 120316 440.30
4,262.7 335259

CITY OF ROCKWALL 2|2017 001-400-445HISTORIC COURTHOUSE UTILIT |CH:NOV WATER SPKLR 12/16/2016| 121316 294.75

2|2017 001-400-445HISTORIC COURTHOUSE UTILIT |CH:NOV WATER 12/16/2016| 121316 113.50

2|2017 001-400-440 ADULT PROBATION UTILITIES AP:NOV WATER SPKLR 12/16/2016| 121316 26.14

2|2017 001-400-440 ADULT PROBATION UTILITIES AP:NOV WATER 12/16/2016| 121316 67.30
501.69| 33526

HILL, GLENN 3/2017 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |DA:MEALS 2/2014 TRIP 12/16/2016| 21414 165.00
165.00| 335267

ROCKWALL COUNTY EMPLOYE 3|2017 001-410-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 458.89

3|2017 001-415-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 458.89

3|2017 001-420-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 458.89

3/2017 001-422-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 458.89

3|2017 001-423-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 458.89

3/2017 001-424-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 458.89

3|2017 001-425-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 917.78

3/2017 001-430-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 4,130.01

3|2017 001-435-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 2,294.45

3/2017 001-440-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 2,294.45

3|2017 001-445-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 1,376.67

3/2017 001-450-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 1,835.56

3|2017 001-455-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 1,835.56

3/2017 001-460-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 4,588.90

3|2017 001-471-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 1,376.67

3/2017 001-472-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 1,376.67

3|2017 001-473-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 1,376.67

3/2017 001-474-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 1,376.67

3|2017 001-480-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 9,636.69

3/2017 001-490-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 1,376.67

3/2017 001-500-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 3,212.23

3/2017 001-510-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 2,294.45

3/2017 001-520-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 4,130.01

3/2017 001-550-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 2,294.45

3/2017 001-621-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 458.89

3/2017 001-622-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 458.89

3/2017 001-623-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 458.89

3/2017 001-624-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 458.89

3/2017 001-650-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 18,355.60

3/2017 001-655-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 27,303.96

3/2017 001-690-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 458.89

3/2017 001-720-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 917.78

3/2017 001-760-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 4,130.01

3/2017 001-780-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 229.44

3/2017 015-955-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 2,294.45

3|2017 020-700-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 3,900.57

32017 025-680-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 917.78

3|2017 035-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 458.89

3|2017 059-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 1,147.22

3/2017 090-740-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 917.78

412017 170-951-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016) 917.78
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4/2017 170-952-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 917.78
3/2017 001-410-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 458.89
3|2017 001-415-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 458.89
3|2017 001-420-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 458.89
3|2017 001-422-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 458.89
3/2017 001-423-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 458.89
3|2017 001-424-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 458.89
3|2017 001-425-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 917.78
3|2017 001-430-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 4,130.01
3|2017 001-435-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 2,294.45
3|2017 001-440-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 2,294.45
3|2017 001-445-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 1,376.67
3|2017 001-450-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 1,835.56
3|2017 001-455-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 1,835.56
3|2017 001-460-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 4,588.90
3|2017 001-471-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 1,376.67
3|2017 001-472-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 1,376.67
3|2017 001-473-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 1,376.67
3|2017 001-474-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 1,376.67
3/2017 001-480-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 9,636.69
3|2017 001-490-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 1,376.67
3/2017 001-500-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 3,212.23
3/2017 001-510-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 2,294.45
3|2017 001-520-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 4,130.01
3|2017 001-550-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 2,294.45
3/2017 001-621-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 458.89
3|2017 001-622-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 458.89
3/2017 001-623-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 458.89
3|2017 001-624-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 458.89
3/2017 001-650-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 18,355.60
3|2017 001-655-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 27,303.96
3/2017 001-690-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 458.89
3|2017 001-720-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 917.78
3|2017 001-760-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 4,130.01
3|2017 001-780-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 229.44
3|2017 015-955-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 2,294.45
3|2017 020-700-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 3,900.57
3|2017 025-680-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 917.78
32017 035-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 458.89
3/2017 059-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 1,147.22
3/2017 090-740-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 917.78
4/2017 170-951-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016 917.78
4/2017 170-952-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 12/21/2016| 917.78
230,362.78| 335274
ROCKWALL COUNTY EMPLOYE 3|2017 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 12/21/2016 1,954.23
3|2017 015-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 12/21/2016| 34.66
3|2017 020-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 12/21/2016 119.32
4/2017 170-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 12/21/2016| 17.33
3|2017 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 12/21/2016 1,954.23
3|2017 015-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 12/21/2016| 34.66
3|2017 020-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 12/21/2016 119.32
4/2017 170-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 12/21/2016| 17.33
4,251.08| 335274
ROCKWALL COUNTY EMPLOYE 3|2017 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 12/21/2016 12,377.78|
3|2017 015-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 12/21/2016| 239.10
3|2017 020-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 12/21/2016 485.11
3|2017 025-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 12/21/2016| 184.81
3|2017 035-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 12/21/2016 79.70
3|2017 059-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 12/21/2016| 229.85
3|2017 090-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 12/21/2016 184.81
4/2017 170-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 12/21/2016| 450.45
3|2017 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 12/21/2016 12,377.78|
3|2017 015-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 12/21/2016| 239.10
3|2017 020-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 12/21/2016 485.11
3|2017 025-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 12/21/2016| 184.81
3|2017 035-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 12/21/2016 79.70
3|2017 059-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 12/21/2016| 229.85
3|2017 090-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 12/21/2016 184.81
4/2017 170-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 12/21/2016| 450.45
28,463.22| 335274
ROCKWALL COUNTY INSURAN 3|2017 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 12/21/2016| 2,408.44
3|2017 015-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 12/21/2016| 81.67
3|2017 020-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 12/21/2016) 102.09
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3]/2017 025-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 12/21/2016 50.00

3]/2017 090-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 12/21/2016 154.17

42017 170-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 12/21/2016 83.33

3]/2017 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 12/21/2016 2,408.44

32017 015-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 12/21/2016 81.67

3]/2017 020-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 12/21/2016 102.09

3]/2017 025-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 12/21/2016 50.00

3]/2017 090-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 12/21/2016 154.17

42017 170-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 12/21/2016 83.33
5,759.40| 335271

ROCKWALL COUNTY INSURAN 3|2017 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE RCIT FSA DEPENDANT CARE 12/21/2016| 270.84

32017 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE RCIT FSA DEPENDANT CARE 12/21/2016| 270.84
541.68| 335279

TEXAS MUNICIPAL POLICE 3]/2017 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TMPA 12/21/2016 888.18

3]/2017 059-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TMPA 12/21/2016 12.92

3]/2017 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TMPA 12/21/2016 888.18

3]/2017 059-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TMPA 12/21/2016 12.92
1,802.20| 335279

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR | 3|2017 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:INSPECTION-730136 12/22/2016) 120116 7.50
7.50| 33528(

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR | 3|2017 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:INSPECTION-730134 12/22/2016) 120116 7.50
7.50 | 33528]

AT&T 3/2017 001-400-42Q TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS |GG:DEC TELEPHONE 12/22/2016| 121116 1,887.07

3/2017 015-955-42Q TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION  |JS:DEC FAX LINE 12/22/2016) 121116 32.78
1,919.85| 335287

AT&T MOBILITY 3]/2017 001-550-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS MO:DEC IPAD DATA 12/22/2016| 120516 32.72

3/2017 056-400-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION  |J1-J4.DEC IPAD DATA 12/22/2016) 120916 128.08

32017 025-680-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS EM:DEC IPAD DATA 12/22/2016| 120916 64.04
224.84| 335289

BROCATO, ANTHONY G. JR 32017 001-204-460DC - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS DC:REFUND FEE 12/22/2016) 121316 8.00
8.00| 335284

BUREAU OF VITAL STATIST 3]/2017 001-204-460QDC - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS DC:ADOPTION FEE 12/22/2016| 121316 30.00
30.00| 335284

CADENHEAD SERVIS GAS 32017 020-700-44QUTILITIES RB:428 GAL GAS/DELIVERY | 12/22/2016| 121916 691.79
691.79| 335284

CHACKO, JENNIFER 3]/2017 001-204-460QDC - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS DC:REFUND FEE 12/22/2016| 121316 16.00
16.00| 335287

CITY OF ROCKWALL 2|2017 001-400-443 COURTHOUSE UTILITIES NCH:NOV WATER SKLR 12/22/2016) 121616 377.45

2|2017 001-400-443 COURTHOUSE UTILITIES NCH:NOV WATER 12/22/2016| 121616 232.79

2|2017 001-400-443 COURTHOUSE UTILITIES NCH:NOV WATER 12/22/2016) 121616 240.05

2/2017 001-400-442 COUNTY SERVICES UTILITIES SB:NOV WATER 12/22/2016| 121616 101.81

2|/2017 001-400-447COUNTY LIBRARY UTILITIES CL:NOV WATER 12/22/2016) 121616 156.22

2/2017 001-400-447COUNTY LIBRARY UTILITIES CL:NOV WATER SKLR 12/22/2016| 121616 846.91

2|2017 001-400-448 LAW ENFORCEMENT UTILITIES |LE:NOV WATER 12/22/2016) 121616 1,622.32
3,577.55| 335289

COMBINED LAW ENFORCEMEN 3|2017 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COMB LAW ENF ASSOC OF TH2/22/2016 13.85
13.85| 335284

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATI | 2]2017 001-400-42Q TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS |NCH:11/16 LONG DISTANCE | 12/22/2016| 122016 198.94
198.94| 33529(

FARMERS ELECTRIC COOPER| 22017 020-700-44QUTILITIES RB:NOV ELECTRIC 12/22/2016| 121416 221.15
221.15| 335291

QUINN, RICHARD ADAM 3]/2017 001-340-400 COUNTY CLERK FEES CC:REFUND FEE 12/22/2016) 122116 100.00
100.00| 335297

ROCKWALL COUNTY DISTRIC | 3|2017 001-204-460DC - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS DC:RESTITUTION 12/22/2016| 121316 48.00
48.00| 335293

ROCKWALL COUNTY EMPLOYE 2|2017 001-421-202 GROUP INSURANCE CO1:NOV 16 GROUP INS 12/22/2016) 113016 917.78

2/2017 001-430-202 GROUP INSURANCE CC:NOV 16 GROUP INS 12/22/2016) 113016 1,835.56

2|2017 001-440-202 GROUP INSURANCE CAL:NOV 16 GROUP INS 12/22/2016) 113016 917.78

22017 001-460-202 GROUP INSURANCE DC:NOV 16 GROUP INS 12/22/2016) 113016 2,753.34
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2/2017 001-480-202 GROUP INSURANCE DA:NOV 16 GROUP INS 12/22/2016) 113016 4,130.01

2|2017 001-500-202 GROUP INSURANCE AO:NOV 16 GROUP INS 12/22/2016) 113016 917.78

2/2017 001-520-202 GROUP INSURANCE TO:NOV 16 GROUP INS 12/22/2016) 113016 1,835.56

2|2017 001-550-202 GROUP INSURANCE MO:NOV 16 GROUP INS 12/22/2016) 113016 1,835.56

2/2017 001-650-202 GROUP INSURANCE SF:NOV 16 GROUP INS 12/22/2016) 113016 9,177.80

2|2017 001-655-202 GROUP INSURANCE JL:NOV 16 GROUP INS 12/22/2016) 113016 9,177.80

2/2017 001-760-202 GROUP INSURANCE CL:NOV 16 GROUP INS 12/22/2016) 113016 917.78

2|2017 020-700-202 GROUP INSURANCE RB:NOV 16 GROUP INS 12/22/2016) 113016 917.78

2|2017 059-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE CS:NOV 16 GROUP INS 12/22/2016) 113016 917.78
36,252.31| 335294

SESSIONS, DALLAS 3]2017 001-204-460DC - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS DC:REFUND FEE 12/22/2016) 121316 8.00
8.00| 335294

TEXAS DEPT. OF PUBLIC S 32017 001-204-460DC - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS DC.LAB FEES 12/22/2016) 121316 289.80
289.80| 335294

UNITED STATES TREASURY 3]/2017 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAX LEVY PROCEEDS MW | 12/22/2016 93.60
93.60| 3352971

VERIZON WIRELESS 4|2017 001-435-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS IT:JAN AIR CARDS 12/22/2016) 121016 75.98

4|2017 001-720-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS HC:JAN AIR CARDS 12/22/2016) 121016 38.01

4|2017 001-621-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS C1.JAN AIR CARD 12/22/2016) 121016 41.15

4/2017 001-621-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS C1:LESS SALES TAX 12/22/2016| 121016 (3.16

4|2017 001-622-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS C2:.JAN AIR CARD 12/22/2016) 121016 41.15

4/2017 001-622-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS C2:LESS SALES TAX 12/22/2016| 121016 (3.16

4|2017 001-623-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS C3.JAN AIR CARD 12/22/2016) 121016 41.15

4/2017 001-623-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS C3:LESS SALES TAX 12/22/2016| 121016 (3.16

4|2017 001-624-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS C4.JAN AIR CARD 12/22/2016) 121016 41.15

4/2017 001-624-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS C4:LESS SALES TAX 12/22/2016| 121016 (3.16

4|2017 001-650-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS SF:.JAN AIR CARD 12/22/2016) 121016 39.08

4/2017 001-650-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS SF:LESS SALES TAX 12/22/2016| 121016 (1.09

4|2017 001-650-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS SF.JAN AIR CARD 12/22/2016) 121016 1,170.82

4/2017 001-655-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION  |JL:JAN AIR CARD 12/22/2016| 121016 227.94

42017 056-400-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION  |J1-J4.JAN AIR CARD 12/22/2016) 121016 151.98

42017 025-680-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS EM:JAN WRLS BACKUP 12/22/2016| 121016 113.99

4|2017 001-490-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS EA.JAN AIR CARD 12/22/2016) 121016 987.74
2,956.41| 335299

CANDLEWOOD SUITES 32017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE | JL:HOTEL/HOBBS 12/27/2016] 11917 224.25
224.25| 335299

CANDLEWOOD SUITES 3/2017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE | JL:HOTEL/COLE 12/27/2016) 11917 224.25
224.25| 33530(

CANDLEWOOD SUITES 3/2017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE | JL:HOTEL/STOCKTON 12/27/2016] 11917 224.25
224.25| 335301

COURTYARD NEW BRAUNFEL$ 32017 001-115-50JACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE  |J2:HOTEL/COLWILL 12/27/2016) 12017

102.84| 335307

COURTYARD NEW BRAUNFEL$ 3|2017 001-115-50 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |J2:HOTEL/OBALLE 12/27/2016] 12017 102.84
102.84| 335309

NORTH CENTRAL TX COUNCI | 3]2017 001-115-50ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE  |JL:REGIST/MORENO 12/27/2016) 12717 450.00
450.00| 335304

NORTH CENTRAL TX COUNCI | 3|2017 001-115-50J ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE  |JL:REGIST/WILLIAMS 12/27/2016] 12717 450.00
450.00| 335309

NORTH CENTRAL TX COUNCI | 3]2017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE  |JL:REGIST/STALLONS 12/27/2016) 12717 450.00
450.00| 335304

PUBLIC AGENCY TRAINING 3/2017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |JL:REGIST/COLE 12/27/2016] 11917 325.00
325.00| 3353071

PUBLIC AGENCY TRAINING 3/2017 001-115-50 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE | JL:REGIST/STOCKTON 12/27/2016) 11917 325.00
325.00| 335309

PUBLIC AGENCY TRAINING 3/2017 001-115-50J ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |JL:REGIST/HOBBS 12/27/2016] 11917 325.00
325.00| 335304

ROCKWALL CENTRAL APPRAI | 3]2017 201-800-801 CAPITAL OUTLAY <$5,000 1171 S HWY 205 PROP TAX | 12/27/2016| 120916 1,065.95
1,065.95| 33531(

ROCKWALL CENTRAL APPRAI | 3/2017 001-400-406 CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT |GG:Q1 COLLECTIONS 12/27/2016) 121316 19,245.09

Z:\David's Files\Check Registers\FY2017\170105 Dec2016 ConsolidatedRegister.xIsx:ConsolidatedRegister

Printed: 1/5/2017 9:46 AM



Page 35 of 58

County of Rockwall, Texas Check Reqister

For the period December 1 through December 31, 2016

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAMEP ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE |PONQ AMOUNT| CHECK
19,245.09| 335311

ROCKWALL CENTRAL APPRAI | 3|2017 001-400-406 CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT |GG:Q1 ALLOCATIONS 12/27/2016) 121316 66,467.50)
66,467.50| 335317

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR | 4{2017 025-680-330GAS, OIL & MAINT EM:INSPECTION-166769 12/27/2016) 10117 14.25
14.25| 335319

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR | 4|{2017 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SFINSPECTION-135476 12/27/2016) 10117 14.25
14.25| 335314

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR | 4{2017 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:INSPECTION-171189 12/27/2016) 10117 14.25
14.25| 335314

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR | 4|2017 001-621-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C1INSPECTION-183927 12/27/2016) 10117 14.25
14.25| 335314

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR | 4(2017 001-623-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C3:INSPECTION-184490 12/27/2016) 10117 14.25
14.25| 335311

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR | 4|{2017 001-622-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C2:INSPECTION-182684 12/27/2016) 10117 14.25
14.25| 335319

A GLOBAL LINK 2|2017 001-480-491 INVESTIGATION CASES DA:2-16-038 12/27/2016| 92816 1,500.00

2/2017 001-480-491 INVESTIGATION CASES DA:2-16-038 12/27/2016) 92116 167.85

2|2017 001-480-491 INVESTIGATION CASES DA:TRANSLATION/NOTARY | 12/27/2016] 80116 77.95

2/2017 001-480-491 INVESTIGATION CASES DA:TRANSLATION/NOTARY | 12/27/2016/ 33016 217.50
1,963.30| 335319

AACA PARTS AND SUPPLIES 32017 001-655-45Q MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:CONTACTORS 12/27/2016| 120716 31.66

3/2017 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB  |SB.THERMOSTATS 12/27/2016) 121416 80.84
112,50 33532(

AARMS 3/2017 001-115-655 ACCTS REC-INMATE TRUST JL:ACCREDITATION/AUDIT | 12/27/2016| 121816 2,295.00
2,295.00| 335321

AFFILIATED TELEPHONE, | 32017 001-435-48§ CONTRACT SERVICES IT:MOVE PHONE/FAX LINES | 12/27/2016| 120516 112.50
112.50| 335327

AGENCY 405, TX DEPT OF 2/2017 001-430-431]BACKGROUND CHECKS CC:NOV BACKGROUND 12/27/2016| 113016 2.00
2.00| 33532

ALPHAGRAPHICS ROCKWALL | 3]2017 001-510-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CT:SECURITY ENVELOPES | 12/27/2016/ 121216 750.00

3]/2017 090-740-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES IH:ENVLPS/BUSNS CARDS | 12/27/2016/ 121216 175.60

32017 001-440-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CAL:COURT SETTING FORM$12/27/2016| 122016 779.50
1,705.10| 335324

AMAZON 2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:5DVD'S 12/27/2016| 100816 35.73

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 DVD 12/27/2016) 100816 8.49

2/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 DVDS 12/27/2016| 100916 18.49

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:18 DVDS 12/27/2016) 101016 212.30

2/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016| 101116 37.53

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:8 DVDS 12/27/2016) 101116 173.90

2/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016| 101116 12.50

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016) 101216 10.75

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016| 101216 33.69

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016) 101216 14.97

2/2017 001-760-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200 |CL:REPLACEMENT REMOTE| 12/27/2016/ 101216 58.64

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:9 DVDS/5 BOOKS 12/27/2016) 101516 219.42

2/2017 001-760-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200 |CL:PAPER CUTTER 12/27/2016| 101716 179.19

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:7 BOOKS 12/27/2016) 101816 123.66

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016| 101916 19.95

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 12/27/2016) 101916 32.63

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 DVDS/1 BOOK 12/27/2016| 101916 73.42

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016) 102416 14.99

2|2017 001-760-305LIBRARY SUPPLIES CL:CHARACTER ADHESIVE | 12/27/2016| 102416 45.88

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016) 102416 18.20

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2CD'S 12/27/2016| 102616 16.38

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:5CD'S 12/27/2016) 102716 42.78

2|2017 001-760-30q OFFICE SUPPLIES CL:DOOR STOP 12/27/2016| 102716 9.97

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 CD'S/1BOOK 12/27/2016) 102916 56.96

2|2017 001-760-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CL:DOOR STOP 12/27/2016) 102916 19.97

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 CD/1 BOOK 12/27/2016) 102916 24.91
1,515.30] 335324

AMAZON 22017 001-550-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:REPAIR DASH 12/27/2016) 111716 189.09
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County of Rockwall, Texas Check Reqister

For the period December 1 through December 31, 2016

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAMEP ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE |PONQ AMOUNT| CHECK
3/2017 001-550-442 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL  |CL:STRAPS 12/27/2016) 120716 83.76
2/2017 202-800-842 COUNTY SERVICE BLDG REMODHSB:CODELOCKS/BUILDOUT | 12/27/2016/ 112816 194.70
467.55| 335324
AMAZON/GECRB 2/2017 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NC INCH:RPLC BTTRY BACKUP | 12/27/2016/ 111016 635.99
2|2017 001-471-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES J1:PRINTER DRUM 12/27/2016) 112116 102.00
2/2017 001-435-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200 |IT:(7)ADAPTERS 12/27/2016) 113016 129.75
32017 001-520-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES TO:CLNR/BILL ACCPTR 12/27/2016) 120116 42.10
3/2017 001-490-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200 |EA:DOOR BELL 12/27/2016) 120716 38.62
3/2017 001-655-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200 |JL:4-PORT USB PWR SWTCH 12/27/2016/ 120816 29.97
2/2017 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CJ:(1)KEYBRD TABLT CVR | 12/27/2016/ 111616 102.00
2/2017 001-420-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CO:(1)KEYBRD TABLT CVR | 12/27/2016/ 111616 102.00
2/2017 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CO1:(1)KEYBRD TABLT CVR | 12/27/2016/ 111616 102.00
2|2017 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CO2:(1))KEYBRD TABLT CVR | 12/27/2016/ 111616 102.00
2/2017 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CO3:(1)KEYBRD TABLT CVR | 12/27/2016/ 111616 102.00
2/2017 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CC:(1)KEYBRD TABLT CVR | 12/27/2016/ 111616 102.00
2/2017 001-480-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 DA:(1)KEYBRD TABLT CVR | 12/27/2016| 111616 102.00
2/2017 001-500-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 AO:(1)KEYBRD TABLT CVR | 12/27/2016| 111616 102.00
2/2017 056-400-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 J2:(1)KEYBRD TABLT CVR 12/27/2016) 111616 102.00
2/2017 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CJ:DOCK/CASE/BAG/CARD | 12/27/2016/ 111714 237.68
2/2017 001-420-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CO:DOCK/CASE/BAG/CARD | 12/27/2016/ 111716 237.68
2/2017 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CO1:DOCK/CASE/BAG/CARD| 12/27/2016/ 111714 237.68
2/2017 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CO2:DOCK/CASE/BAG/CARD| 12/27/2016/ 111716 237.68
2/2017 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CO3:DOCK/CASE/BAG/CARD| 12/27/2016| 111716 237.68
2/2017 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CC:DOCKI/CASE/BAG/CARD | 12/27/2016/ 111716 237.68
2/2017 001-480-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 DA:DOCK/CASE/BAG/CARD | 12/27/2016/ 111716 237.68
2/2017 001-500-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 AO:DOCK/CASE/BAG/CARD | 12/27/2016) 111716 237.68
2/2017 056-400-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 J2:DOCK/CASE/BAG/CARD | 12/27/2016| 111716 237.68
2/2017 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CJ:(1)SURF PRO TABLET 12/27/2016) 111716 803.95
2/2017 001-420-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CO:(1)SURF PRO TABLET 12/27/2016| 111716 803.95
2/2017 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CO1:(1)SURF PRO TABLET | 12/27/2016/ 111716 803.95
2/2017 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CO2:(1)SURF PRO TABLET | 12/27/2016| 111716 803.95
2/2017 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CO3:(1)SURF PRO TABLET | 12/27/2016/ 111716 803.95
2/2017 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CC:(1)SURF PRO TABLET 12/27/2016| 111716 803.95
2/2017 001-480-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 DA:(1)SURF PRO TABLET 12/27/2016) 111716 803.95
2/2017 001-500-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 AO:(1)SURF PRO TABLET 12/27/2016| 111716 803.95
2/2017 056-400-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 J2:(1)SURF PRO TABLET 12/27/2016) 111716 803.95
11,271.10] 3353271
AMAZON/GECRB 2|2017 001-655-45J MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:SCREWS 12/27/2016| 112916 17.83
2|2017 001-655-45 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JLLIGHTS 12/27/2016) 112916 197.60
215.43| 335329
AMERICAN BOBTAIL INC. 3]/2017 020-700-332 CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRS |RB:#20 SEAL 12/27/2016| 121416 14.76
14.76| 335324
ARCHER CAR CARE 32017 001-780-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT CA:OIL CHNG/PLUGS 12/27/2016) 120916
48.90| 33533(
AUTO CRAFT SERVICE CENT | 3|2017 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:REPAIR REAR BMP/1652 | 12/27/2016| 120816 1,087.75
32017 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:REPAIR FRNT BMP/1652 | 12/27/2016/ 120816 100.00
3]/2017 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:REPAIR BMP/GRLL/1420 | 12/27/2016| 120816 872.48
2,060.23| 33533}
AUTOZONE, INC. 3]/2017 001-550-37Q TOOLS MO:DRILL BIT SET 12/27/2016) 120516 9.84
9.84| 335337
BAKER & TAYLOR 2/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 12/27/2016] 92916 72.03
2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016) 112116 31.28
2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:27 BOOKS 12/27/2016| 102016 490.26
2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:5 BOOKS 12/27/2016) 103116 81.73
2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016| 103116 27.61
2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016) 112116 14.08
2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016| 110916 17.56
2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:27 BOOKS 12/27/2016) 112116 275.14
2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016| 112116 13.55
2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:5 BOOKS 12/27/2016) 111516 43.36
2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 12/27/2016| 111516 36.32
2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 12/27/2016) 112116 27.96
2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016| 101816 17.16
2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 12/27/2016) 100416 50.47
2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:6 BOOKS 12/27/2016) 110916 148.37
1,346.88| 335339
BATTERIES PLUS BULBS 3]2017 059-400-45 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS CS:12V BATTERIES 12/27/2016) 120816 191.70
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County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register
For the period December 1 through December 31, 2016

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAMEP, ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE | PONQ AMOUNT| CHECK
191.70| 335334

BEST CHOICE FOOD GROUP 3|2017 001-655-333 FOOD FOR INMATES JL:12/09/16 FOOD 12/27/2016| 120916 1,404.70
1,404.70| 335334

BIG CITY CRUSHED CONCRE 3|2017 020-700-350 ROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIALRB:103.85 TN FLEX BASE 12/27/2016| 120616 726.95

3|2017 020-700-350 ROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIALRB:292.97 TN FLEX BASE 12/27/2016| 121216 2,050.79
2,777.74| 335334

BLACK & VEATCH CORPORAT | 2|2017 201-800-806 PROFESSIONAL FEES CONSULTING THRU 12-2-16 | 12/27/2016| 121616 7,948.17
7,948.17| 335331

BLESSING, BRIAN 3/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:K.D.DUNCAN 12/27/2016| 120516 175.00

3|2017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:C.PRICE 12/27/2016| 122016 750.00

3/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:T.K.R. 12/27/2016| 121316 200.00
1,125.00| 335334

BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC 3|2017 001-655-301 INMATE SUPPLIES JL:SANDALS 12/27/2016| 120616 324.00
324.00| 335339

BOB ELLIS INSURANCE SER 2|2017 001-460-480 BONDS DC:BOND/CARLSON 12/27/2016| 120816 289.00

3|2017 001-650-480BONDS SF:BOND/RIOS 12/27/2016| 121516 50.00
339.00| 335344

BRACAMONTE LAW, PLLC 3|2017 001-455-400 DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:D.COOPER 12/27/2016) 121216

550.00| 335341

BRODART CO. 2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:5 BOOKS 12/27/2016| 102716 123.11

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:13 BOOKS 12/27/2016) 111616 254.44

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 12/27/2016| 111616 41.28

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016) 111616 8.99

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:32 BOOKS 12/27/2016| 102716 553.24

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 12/27/2016) 111616 62.49

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 12/27/2016| 111516 40.09

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 12/27/2016) 111516 65.09

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 12/27/2016| 111616 46.53

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 12/27/2016) 111716 30.47

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016| 101816 10.43

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:8 BOOKS 12/27/2016| 100716 107.66

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 12/27/2016| 111716 43.97

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016| 112216 14.98

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 12/27/2016| 101816 52.77

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016) 111616 14.44

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016| 111616 20.48

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016) 111616 19.75

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 12/27/2016| 102716 22.16

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016| 111616 16.68

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016| 103116 13.19

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:6 BOOKS 12/27/2016| 111516 70.85

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 12/27/2016| 100416 17.64

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 12/27/2016) 111616 19.24

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:13 BOOKS 12/27/2016| 102016 155.32

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016| 102716 14.95

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 12/27/2016| 102716 25.71

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:4 BOOKS 12/27/2016| 101716 50.63

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016| 101816 5.34

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 12/27/2016| 103116 26.83

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016| 103116 9.09

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:12 BOOKS 12/27/2016| 102016 112.96
2,070.80| 335347

BUFORD D. WALDROP, P.C. 3/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:E.K.DIXON 12/27/2016| 120816 300.00
300.00| 335343

BULLPEN UNIFORMS LLC 3/2017 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES SF:SHIRTS/EMBDRY 12/27/2016| 120216 103.50
103.50| 335344

CDCAT AREA V 3|2017 001-430-481 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS CC:DUES/MILLER 12/27/2016| 121616 50.00
50.00| 335344

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 2|2017 043-680-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CI:(2)CARTRIDGES 12/27/2016| 113016 136.00
136.00| 335344

CENGAGE LEARNING, INC. 2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 12/27/2016| 112316 49.50

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:13 BOOKS 12/27/2016| 102816 130.00

2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:7 BOOKS 12/27/2016| 110416 147.74

2|2017 001-760-390 BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:4 BOOKS 12/27/2016] 111616 89.25
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County of Rockwall, Texas Check Reqister

For the period December 1 through December 31, 2016

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAMEP ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE |PONQ AMOUNT| CHECK
2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016) 111716 26.23
2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 12/27/2016) 111116 62.30
505.02| 335341
CENTRAL RESTAURANT PROD| 3|2017 001-655-302 JAIL SUPPLIES JL:FOOD BOXES/GLOVES 12/27/2016) 120616 284.63
284.63| 335349
CHANEY PAPER, INC. 3]/2017 001-655-302 JAIL SUPPLIES JL:WAX/BUFF PADS/STRIP | 12/27/2016| 120816 125.55
3]2017 001-655-302 JAIL SUPPLIES JL:RINSE/MOP TRMNT/TWL | 12/27/2016) 121216 432.85
3]/2017 001-550-303] JANITORIAL SUPPLIES MO:TPAPER/TWL/SOAP 12/27/2016) 121616 1,682.00
3]2017 001-655-302 JAIL SUPPLIES JL:RINSE/TPAPER/TWL 12/27/2016) 121716 654.45
2,894.85| 335344
CHARM-TEX 32017 001-655-301 INMATE SUPPLIES JL:MATTRESS CVR/TOWELS| 12/27/2016| 120616 3,141.00
3,141.00| 33535(
CHRISTIAN BROTHERS AUTO | 2/2017 001-650-33QGAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL/FLTR CHNG/1370 12/27/2016) 111616 86.12
2|2017 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL/FLTR CHNG/1529 12/27/2016) 111616 86.12
2/2017 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL/FLTR CHNG/1652 12/27/2016) 110416 48.45
2|2017 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL/FLTR CHNG/1652 12/27/2016) 80416 48.45
269.14| 335357
CHUB'S TOWING & RECOVER | 2/2017 001-655-33QGAS, OIL & MAINT JL:TOWING/0531 12/27/2016) 110916 60.00
32017 001-650-33Q GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:TOWING/0820 12/27/2016| 120516 107.50
3/2017 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:TOWING/0929 12/27/2016) 120216 45.00
32017 001-650-33Q GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:TOWING/1101 12/27/2016| 120216 45.00
257.50| 335353
COLE, MELANIE 3/2017 001-115-50 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE | JL:MEALS/COLE 12/27/2016) 11917 170.00
170.00| 335353
COLWILL, DIANA 3/2017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE | J2:MEALS/COLWILL 12/27/2016] 12017 125.00
3/2017 001-115-50 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE | J2:MILES/COLWILL 12/27/2016) 12017 339.19
464.19| 335354
COMPLETE MAILING PARTNE | 3|2017 001-400-31Q POSTAGE & METERS GG:LABELS 12/27/2016| 121516 88.00
88.00| 335354
COMPTON, KRISTI, PHD 3]/2017 001-455-491 INVESTIGATION CASES DJ2:M.A.HERNANDEZ 12/27/2016) 121216 800.00
800.00| 335354
COWSER TIRE & SERVICE 32017 020-700-332 CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRS |RB:(6) TIRES 12/27/2016| 121316 1,984.50
1,984.50| 335357
CPI IMAGING 2|2017 001-455-462 COPIER EXPENSE DJ2:NOV COPIER 12/27/2016) 120616 154.00
2|2017 001-420-462 COPIER EXPENSE CO:NOV COPIER 12/27/2016| 120616 205.00
2|2017 056-400-462 COPIER EXPENSE J4:NOV COPIER 12/27/2016) 120616 232.00
2|2017 001-480-462 COPIER EXPENSE DA:NOV COPIER 12/27/2016| 120616 154.00
2|2017 056-400-462 COPIER EXPENSE J2:NOV COPIER 12/27/2016) 120616 230.00
2|2017 001-650-462 COPIER EXPENSE SF:NOV COPIER 12/27/2016| 120616 154.00
2|2017 001-440-462 COPIER EXPENSE CAL:NOV COPIER 12/27/2016) 120616 154.00
2|2017 001-450-462 COPIER EXPENSE DJ:NOV COPIER 12/27/2016| 120616 154.00
2|2017 001-760-462 COPIER EXPENSE CL:NOV COPIER 12/27/2016) 120616 77.00
32017 090-740-462 COPIER EXPENSE IH:NOV COPIER 12/27/2016| 120616 154.00
3]/2017 001-460-462 COPIER EXPENSE DC:DEC COPIER 12/27/2016) 120616 165.00
3|2017 001-655-462 COPIER EXPENSE JL:DEC COPIER 12/27/2016| 120616 400.00
3]/2017 001-500-462 COPIER EXPENSE AO:DEC COPIER 12/27/2016) 120616 154.00
32017 001-490-462 COPIER EXPENSE EA:DEC COPIER 12/27/2016| 120616 135.00
3]/2017 001-760-462 COPIER EXPENSE CL:DEC COPIER 12/27/2016) 120616 135.00
3|2017 001-650-462 COPIER EXPENSE SF:DEC COPIER 12/27/2016| 120616 232.00
32017 001-655-462 COPIER EXPENSE JL:DEC COPIER 12/27/2016) 120616 230.00
3|2017 001-780-462 COPIER EXPENSE CA:DEC COPIER 12/27/2016| 120616 172.00
3]/2017 001-520-462 COPIER EXPENSE TO:DEC COPIER 12/27/2016) 120616 142.00
3|2017 001-430-462 COPIER EXPENSE CC:DEC COPIER 12/27/2016| 120616 142.00
32017 015-955-462 COPIER LEASE JS:DEC COPIER 12/27/2016) 120616 189.00
3|2017 001-760-462 COPIER EXPENSE CL:DEC COPIER 12/27/2016| 120616 120.00
3]/2017 001-760-462 COPIER EXPENSE CL:DEC COPIER 12/27/2016) 120616 77.00
32017 001-400-462 COPIER EXPENSE/LEASE SB:HR,IH,EA MOVE COPIER | 12/27/2016| 120816 200.00
4,161.00| 335354
DALLAS COUNTY TREASURER| 2|2017 001-740-48§ AUTOPSY SERVICES HW:NOV AUTOPSIES 12/27/2016) 120516 6,150.00
32017 001-480-491 INVESTIGATION CASES DA:16-19650 12/27/2016) 120516 280.00
6,430.00| 335359
DAVIDSON, JEFF 3]/2017 001-445-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING CD:MILES/CIP TRAINING 12/27/2016) 120816 64.94
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64.94 | 33536(
DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPP | 3|2017 020-700-304SHOP SUPPLIES RB:2 FLUORESCENT BULBS | 12/27/2016| 120816 51.44
51.44| 335361
DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEA | 2|2017 001-430-409 REMOTE BIRTH CERTIFICATE F |CC:NOV BIRTH ACCESS 12/27/2016) 120116 259.86
259.86| 33536
DOBSON FLOORS 3]/2017 001-655-45Q MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:DEMO/RPLC FLOORING | 12/27/2016| 121916 3,128.00
3,128.00| 335364
DOLESE BROS. CO. 32017 020-700-35JROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIALRB:61.38 TN#3 COVER 12/27/2016) 120816 638.35
32017 020-700-35JROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIALRB:37.37 TN#3 COVER 12/27/2016) 120716 388.65
32017 020-700-35JROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIALRB:61.44 TN #3 COVER 12/27/2016) 121216 638.98
32017 020-700-35JROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIALRB:48.11 TN #3 COVER 12/27/2016) 121316 500.35
32017 020-700-35JROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIALRB:49.20 TN #3 COVER 12/27/2016) 121516 511.68
3]/2017 020-700-35JROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIALRB:61.99 TN #3 COVER 12/27/2016) 121416 644.69
3,322.70| 335364
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 2|2017 001-490-495 VOTING MACHINE PROGRAMMINCGEA:SITE SUPPORT 12/27/2016) 112816 4,434.00
2|2017 001-490-495VOTING MACHINE PROGRAMMINCGEALESS SURCHARGE 12/27/2016) 112816 (309.00
4,125.00| 335364
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC SUPPLY 3]/2017 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB  |SB:FAN BRACE 12/27/2016) 120616 23.13
3]/2017 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:RTRND FAN BRACE 12/27/2016| 120816 (23.13
3]/2017 001-550-444 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB  |SB:REPAIR ELECTRIC 12/27/2016) 120816 7.48
7.48 | 335364
ENTECH SALES & SERVICE 3]/2017 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL  |CL:RPLC MOTOR BEARINGS| 12/27/2016| 120716 5,159.47
2|2017 001-550-440MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - AP |AP:HAIL GUARDS 12/27/2016) 113016 1,601.00
2|2017 202-800-841 INSURANCE CLAIMS CL:COMB OUT CNDSR COIL$ 12/27/2016| 112216 1,410.00
32017 001-550-48§ CONTRACT SERVICES NCH:REPAIR CONTROLLERS 12/27/2016| 121416 485.00
8,655.47| 335361
ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR 3]/2017 028-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |CC:RENTL 12/06-12/09/16 12/27/2016| 121316 122.07
122.07| 335364
ENVOLVE PHARMACY SOLUTI| 3|2017 090-740-659PRESCRIPTION DRUGS IH:K.A.P. 12/27/2016) 112116 321.16
32017 090-740-659PRESCRIPTION DRUGS IH:G.J. 12/27/2016| 111916 120.89
3]2017 090-740-659PRESCRIPTION DRUGS IH:P.C.H. 12/27/2016) 112116 48.35
32017 090-740-659PRESCRIPTION DRUGS IH:L.C. 12/27/2016| 113016 6.00
496.40| 335364
ESTRADA, ALTON 3]/2017 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:E.J.TERRY 12/27/2016) 121316 500.00
32017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:B.OLDFIELD 12/27/2016| 120216 400.00
3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:S.RANDS 12/27/2016) 120916 300.00
32017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:K.SIMS 12/27/2016| 120216 300.00
1,500.00| 33537(
EVANS, ELAINE 3]/2017 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:J.C.CULLINS 12/27/2016) 120816 500.00
3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:J.CULLINS 12/27/2016| 121216 175.00
32017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:K.COBB 12/27/2016) 120216 300.00
3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:N.COLLIER 12/27/2016| 121616 500.00
3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:H.LANG 12/27/2016) 121616 175.00
32017 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:K.M.ELLIS 12/27/2016| 122016 950.00
2,600.00| 335371
EWERT, JEREMY Q 3]/2017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:A.OWENS 12/27/2016) 121516 700.00
32017 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:P.MCMILLAN 12/27/2016| 121316 550.00
1,250.00| 33537
FASTENAL COMPANY 3]/2017 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:DOOR REPAIR 12/27/2016) 120616 1.60
1.60| 335379
FEDEX 32017 001-650-31QPOSTAGE EXPENSE SF:2 SHIPPING 12/27/2016| 121516 52.18
52.18| 335374
FICHTEL, SUZANNE E. 3]2017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:A.TAYLOR 12/27/2016) 120816 500.00
3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:T.HENSLEE 12/27/2016| 120816 300.00
3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:R.HORTON 12/27/2016) 120116 175.00
32017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:J.GENER 12/27/2016| 120216 300.00
1,275.00| 335374
FIRMIN'S OFFICE CITY 32017 001-480-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:2 CRTDGS/LBLS/CLNDRS| 12/27/2016| 120216 155.97
3]/2017 001-480-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:2 BXS FOLDERS 12/27/2016) 120516 34.78
32017 001-480-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:DSK CALENDR RFLS 12/27/2016) 120616 125.30
32017 001-500-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES AO:SCANNED STAM[ 12/27/2016) 121216 19.30
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2017 001-500-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES AO:WEEKLY CALENDAR 12/27/2016) 121216 18.58

2017 001-460-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:10 CT COPY PPR/DVDS | 12/27/2016| 120516 314.19

2017 001-455-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DJ2:ENGRAVED SIGN 12/27/2016) 120516 19.92

2017 001-655-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:(2) CRTDGS 12/27/2016) 120616 161.78

2017 001-655-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:ARROW FLAGS 12/27/2016) 120516 4.49

2017 001-480-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:DVDS/CDS/PLNR/FLR JK | 12/27/2016| 111716 337.14

2017 001-480-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:DVDS 12/27/2016) 112116 33.60

2017 001-480-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:CRTDG/PENS 12/27/2016) 112216 180.71

2017 001-760-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CL:2 CT COLORED PAPER | 12/27/2016/ 111716 25.98

2017 001-760-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CL:INDEX CARD BOX 12/27/2016) 112816 2.79

2017 001-480-35J EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200 |DA:CHAIRMAT/MAG RACK 12/27/2016) 112116 96.25

2017 001-460-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:(3)CRTDGS 12/27/2016) 121416 267.00

2017 001-460-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:FILE FOLDERS 12/27/2016) 121216 41.52

2017 001-473-30¢ OFFICE SUPPLIES J3:TPE/FLGS/SHRPE/PNS 12/27/2016) 120616 42.24

2017 001-430-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CC.LABELS 12/27/2016) 120716 13.82

2017 001-430-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CC:STOR BXS/AIR/NTE PDS | 12/27/2016/ 120716 151.64

2017 001-430-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CC:BATTERIES/EXP FLDRS | 12/27/2016/ 120916 43.72

2017 001-430-30¢ OFFICE SUPPLIES CC:(2)CRTDGS/5 CT COPY | 12/27/2016/ 120716 626.77

2017 001-655-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:15 CT COPY PAPER 12/27/2016) 121316 442.35

2017 001-655-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:NTE PDS/PENS/DIVDRS | 12/27/2016| 121316 59.14

2017 001-655-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:(2)CRTDGS 12/27/2016) 120916 239.78

2017 001-655-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:CLNDR RFLS/PLNRS/BRD| 12/27/2016| 120816 389.28

2017 001-520-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES TO:(8)DESK CALENDARS 12/27/2016) 120516 70.22

2017 001-520-30¢ OFFICE SUPPLIES TO:ENGRAVED SIGN 12/27/2016| 121216 26.56

2017 001-510-309 OFFICE SUPPLIES CT:LABELS/TAPE 12/27/2016) 121316 35.21

2017 001-460-30¢ OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:CRTDG 12/27/2016| 121616 120.15

2017 059-400-300 SUPPLIES CS.LYSOL WIPES 12/27/2016) 121516 39.99

2017 001-430-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200 |CC:(2)CNTRFEIT DTCTRS 12/27/2016| 121416 103.98

2017 090-740-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES IH:1 CT COPY PAPER 12/27/2016) 120916 29.49

2017 001-500-30¢ OFFICE SUPPLIES AO:3 CT COPY PAPER 12/27/2016| 121616 88.47

2017 056-400-300 SUPPLIES J3:.CRTDG 12/27/2016) 120616 241.35

2017 001-650-30¢ OFFICE SUPPLIES SF:LABELS 12/27/2016| 121616 41.31

2017 015-955-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES SF:ENVLPS/FLDRS/CVRS/PN 12/27/2016| 121616 108.26

2017 001-510-30¢ OFFICE SUPPLIES CT:INK PAD 12/27/2016| 121416 12.25

WWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNWWW W W

2017 001-510-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CT:RTRNED INK PAD 12/27/2016) 121416 (12.25

4,753.03| 335374

FOGG, JENNIFER 3]/2017 028-432-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING CC:VITAL STATISTIC CONF | 12/27/2016| 120916 320.00
3/2017 028-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE  |CC:LESS REGIST/FOGG 12/27/2016) 120916 (250.00
70.00| 3353771
GALLS. LLC 2|2017 001-655-335 UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION OFF |JL:DUTY BELTS 12/27/2016| 101316 88.00
88.00| 33537§
GENERAL PARTS LLC 3]2017 001-655-45 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:REPAIR DISHWASHER 12/27/2016) 121616 631.58
631.58| 335379
GIRON LAW, PLLC 3]/2017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:L.S.ESTRADA 12/27/2016| 121316 550.00
3]/2017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:A.KIRK 12/27/2016) 121516 500.00
3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:T.WALKER 12/27/2016| 121916 300.00
1,350.00| 33538(
GLAZIER FOODS COMPANY 3/2017 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:12/13/16 FOOD 12/27/2016) 121316 2,471.91
32017 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:12/20/16 FOOD 12/27/2016| 122016 2,133.32
4,605.23| 335381
GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE C | 3|2017 001-624-330QGAS, OIL & MAINT C4:INSPECTION/1362 12/27/2016) 121516 25.50
25.50| 335387
GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE C| 3|2017 001-655-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:INEW BATTERY 12/27/2016| 120716 188.77
3]/2017 001-655-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:L/F DR WIRING REPR 12/27/2016) 120316 258.00
446.77| 335383
GRAINGER 3]/2017 001-655-45J MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:REPAIR HEATING UNIT 12/27/2016| 120616 23.38
23.38| 335384
GRANICUS, INC 2|2017 001-430-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS CC:ANNL/LAND RECORDS | 12/27/2016/ 100416 48,000.00
4/2017 057-430-465 SOFTWARE CC:JAN SOFTWARE 12/27/2016| 121516 969.00
48,969.00| 335389
GREATAMERICA LEASING CO | 4/2017 001-400-31QPOSTAGE & METERS LE:JAN POSTAGE 12/27/2016) 120516 190.00
42017 001-400-31JPOSTAGE & METERS CH:JAN POSTAGE 12/27/2016) 120516 190.00
4/2017 001-400-31JPOSTAGE & METERS NCH:JAN POSTAGE 12/27/2016) 112916 587.52
967.52| 335384
GROUP ELITE SERVICE INC 32017 001-655-45 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:REPAIR WASHER 12/27/2016) 120916 188.42
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188.42| 335381
GT DISTRIBUTORS - AUSTI 3]/2017 001-622-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES C2:SHIRTS/ALTERATIONS 12/27/2016) 120716 83.90
3]/2017 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES SF:POUCH/HOLSTER 12/27/2016) 120716 174.90
3/2017 001-621-33 AMMO/RANGE SUPPLIES C1:AMMO 12/27/2016) 121316 111.26
3]/2017 001-624-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES C4:SHRT/PTCH/EMBDRY/ALT| 12/27/2016/ 121314 78.70
32017 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES SF:HOLSTERS/MAG CASES | 12/27/2016/ 121316 142.75
3/2017 001-650-336 WEAPONS/AMMO/RANGE SUPPLIESF:GLOCK/NIGHT SIGHT 12/27/2016) 121516 398.60
990.11| 335389
GUSSIO, KRISTY A. 3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:G.STOMBAUGH 12/27/2016) 120216 300.00
3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:N.VILLALVA 12/27/2016) 120216 300.00
600.00| 335389
HACIENDA CAR WASH, INC. 2/2017 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:NOV WASH 12/27/2016) 113016 13.90
2|2017 001-480-330GAS, OIL & MAINT DA:NOV WASH 12/27/2016) 113016 13.90
2/2017 001-655-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:NOV WASH 12/27/2016) 113016 6.95
2|2017 001-624-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C4:NOV WASH 12/27/2016) 113016 13.90
48.65| 33539(
HANNON, PATRICK T 3]/2017 001-440-48§ BAILIFF SERVICES CAL:2 DAYS/(4) 1/2 DAYS 12/27/2016) 121216 600.00
600.00| 335391
HARTLEY, TIMOTHY L. 32017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:L.W.KNUTSON 12/27/2016| 121316 500.00
32017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:T.AKOTUN 12/27/2016) 121316 500.00
3]/2017 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:A.HENDERSON 12/27/2016| 120816 500.00
32017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:T.H.AKOTUN 12/27/2016) 121316 175.00
3/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:H.LOVE 12/27/2016| 120816 300.00
1,975.00| 33539
HERRERA, SANDRA 32017 028-432-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING CC:VITAL STATISTIC CONF | 12/27/2016| 120916 320.00
3]/2017 028-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |CC:LESS REGIST/HERRERA | 12/27/2016| 120916 (250.00,
70.00| 335399
HOBBS, VALERIE 3/2017 001-115-50 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE | JL:MEALS/HOBBS 12/27/2016) 11917 170.00
170.00| 335394
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI 3]/2017 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:COUPLINGS/BAR 12/27/2016| 120716 14.61
3]/2017 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB  |SB:PUSH PLATES 12/27/2016) 120516 19.36
3]/2017 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:FILLER PLATES 12/27/2016| 120516 20.37
3/2017 001-550-444 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:FAUCET LINE/COUPLING| 12/27/2016/ 120916 5.93
3]/2017 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:RTRN RINGS 12/27/2016| 120816 (10.08
3]/2017 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL  |CL:FURNITURE SLIDERS 12/27/2016) 120616 4.82
32017 001-550-440MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - AP |AP:LIGHT BULBS 12/27/2016| 120516 19.37
3/2017 001-550-444 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:PLUGS/CAPS/RINGS 12/27/2016) 120816 17.88
2|2017 001-550-441 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CH |CH:LIGHT BULBS 12/27/2016| 112916 9.94
3]/2017 001-550-37Q TOOLS SB:POLE SANDER 12/27/2016) 121516 27.32
32017 001-550-443MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NC  |NCH:BLEACH 12/27/2016| 121516 3.96
3/2017 001-550-444 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:COUPLING/AVE 12/27/2016) 121216 29.24
32017 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:DRYWALL/VENT FAN/INS| 12/27/2016| 121216 134.09
3/2017 001-550-444 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:SUPLS TO RLCTE LNDRY| 12/27/2016/ 120816 212.57
3/2017 001-550-37QTOOLS MO:CRIMP TOOL/HOLE SAW| 12/27/2016| 120816 112.81
622.19| 335394
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI 3]2017 001-655-45J MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:CLNG/SHOP/CNTL SUPLS| 12/27/2016| 120616 305.23
3|2017 001-655-30q OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:SHARPIES 12/27/2016| 120616 5.94
32017 001-655-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:KEYS 12/27/2016) 120816 3.94
3|2017 001-655-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:ADAPTER/BOLTS/LOCK | 12/27/2016| 120816 29.26
32017 001-655-45J MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:LOCKI/TLT SEAT/CLNG 12/27/2016) 121316 109.78
454.15| 335394
HOOTON, THOMAS L 3/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:G.PARKER 12/27/2016| 121216 300.00
3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:A.CAIN 12/27/2016) 120216 300.00
600.00| 3353971
INDEPENDENT STATIONERS, | 3|2017 001-471-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES J1:DESK CALENDARS 12/27/2016| 120816 6.71
6.71| 335394
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016) 111016 13.78
2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 12/27/2016| 102716 7.92
21.70 | 335399
INLOW, TRACY M 42017 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |EA:MEALS/INLOW 12/27/2016) 11017
4|2017 001-115-50JACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |EA:MILES/INLOW 12/27/2016) 11017
532.05] 33540(
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IRON MOUNTAIN 2|2017 058-400-40§ MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATION |RM:FUEL SURCHARGE 12/27/2016) 113016 2.72
2/2017 058-400-40§ MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATION |AP:RECORD DESTRUCTION | 12/27/2016/ 113016 66.30
69.02| 335401
JBS LEGAL, PLLC 3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:S.R.BOYER 12/27/2016) 120916 300.00
3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:K.THAMES 12/27/2016) 120916 400.00
3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:B.BAILEY 12/27/2016) 121616 400.00
3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:J.T.PIPENBURG 12/27/2016) 121516 300.00
1,400.00| 33540
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 42017 020-700-825 CAPITAL LEASES RB:01/17 MTR GRADER 12/27/2016) 121216 1,983.54
1,983.54| 335409
KEEFE COMMISSARY NETWOR 3|2017 001-655-301]INMATE SUPPLIES JL:DEC(52)CUSTOM KITS 12/27/2016) 120216 278.20
3]/2017 001-655-301 INMATE SUPPLIES JL:BRA/SHRT/BRF/BXR/SCK | 12/27/2016| 120216 169.90
2|2017 001-655-301 INMATE SUPPLIES JL:BRA/SHRT/BRF/BXR/SCK | 12/27/2016) 70716 220.60
2|2017 001-655-301 INMATE SUPPLIES JL:JUL(68)CUSTOM KITS 12/27/2016) 70716 363.80
1,032.50| 335404
KLINKOVSKY, JOE P. 32017 015-955-713EXPENSES FOR JUVENILES JS:JUV MEAL 12/27/2016) 120716 6.19
6.19| 335404
KNIGHT SECURITY SYSTEMS | 42017 001-400-458§ SECURITY SYSTEMS JS:JAN-MAR MONITORING | 12/27/2016) 120116 96.00
96.00 | 335404
L AT SERVICES 32017 001-655-45Q MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:ASBESTOS INSPECTION | 12/27/2016| 121516
750.00| 335401
L-3 COMMUNICATIONS MOBI 32017 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:REPAIR DVR/0522 12/27/2016) 120116 1,135.10
1,135.10] 335409
LAW OFFICE OF BLAKELEY 32017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:ITIO AMYX CHILDREN 12/27/2016| 121916 975.00
32017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:.J.G. 12/27/2016) 121916 888.00
1,863.00| 335409
LAW OFFICE OF MICHELLE 3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:A.PHILLIPS 12/27/2016| 120516 300.00
300.00| 33541(
LAW OFFICE OF SHERIDAN 32017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:J.M.MUNOZ-JIMENEZ 12/27/2016) 121516 400.00
3]/2017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:J.A.GARCIA 12/27/2016| 122016 500.00
900.00| 335417
LAW OFFICE OF TOM NOWAK | 32017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:L.ROMAN 12/27/2016) 121516 500.00
500.00| 335417
LEWIS, DAVID A. 32017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:A.M. 12/27/2016| 121216 200.00
200.00| 335419
LOFLAND, WILLIAM B 3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:J.EHIS 12/27/2016) 120916 400.00
3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:J.R.BAUER 12/27/2016| 121216 500.00
3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:J.LOPEZ 12/27/2016) 121616 300.00
1,200.00| 335414
LONE STAR CASA INC 2|2017 001-202-42Q FAMILY PROTECTION FEE DC:OCT FAM PROTECTION | 12/27/2016/ 112816 465.00
2|2017 001-202-42Q FAMILY PROTECTION FEE DC:NOV FAM PROTECTION | 12/27/2016| 113016 435.00
32017 001-740-479CASA HW:FY17 ALLOCATION 12/27/2016| 121316 5,000.00
2|2017 052-341-10 CONVICTION FEES DC:OCT CONVICTION FEE | 12/27/2016| 103116 38.17
2|2017 052-341-10 CONVICTION FEES DC:NOV CONVICTION FEE | 12/27/2016/ 113016 100.00
6,038.17| 335419
LOWE'S 3/2017 001-550-444 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:WALL PANELS/ADHSVE | 12/27/2016/ 121316 216.52
32017 001-550-444 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:CONCRETE CLEANER 12/27/2016| 121416 36.67
253.19| 335414
MABERRY, BLAKE 3]/2017 001-655-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:REIMB GAS 12/27/2016) 121316 13.13
13.13| 3354171
MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS 3]/2017 001-655-45J MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:REPAIR PLUMBING 12/27/2016| 120916 930.70
930.70| 335419
MASSAR, ANTONIOS B. 3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:P.JONES 12/27/2016) 120916
3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:R.WILMINGTON 12/27/2016) 120916
700.00| 335414
MASSAR, BERNARD A. 3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:M.REYES 12/27/2016) 120816 300.00
32017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:M.MOJICA-PEREZ 12/27/2016) 120216 300.00
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600.00| 335424

MASSAR, JOHANNES B. 3/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:C.AGUIRRE 12/27/2016| 120816 300.00
300.00| 335421

MATTINGLY, MARI C. 32017 001-455-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER DJ2:12/08/16 12/27/2016| 120816 225.00

32017 001-450-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER DJ:12/08/16 12/27/2016| 120816 225.00
450.00| 335424

MBN PRINTING, INC. 3|2017 001-445-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES CD:BUSINESS CARDS 12/27/2016| 120816 320.00

3|2017 001-460-30q OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:BUSIN CRDS/CARLSON | 12/27/2016| 120816 160.00

3/2017 001-460-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:LTTRHD/ENVLPS/PROOFS12/27/2016| 121316 494.00

3|2017 001-445-30q OFFICE SUPPLIES CD:ENVELOPES 12/27/2016| 120916 189.58
1,163.58| 335429

MERRIMAN INCORPORATED 2|2017 028-432-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES CC:MARRIAGE LICENSE FRM 12/27/2016| 113016 2,055.20
2,055.20| 335424

MIDWEST TAPE 2|2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:5 DVDS 12/27/2016| 111516 97.95
97.95| 335424

MILLER, SHELLI 3|2017 028-432-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING CC:VITAL STATISTIC CONF | 12/27/2016| 120916 1,151.92

32017 028-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |CC:LESS REGIST/MILLER 12/27/2016| 120916 (250.00,

3|2017 028-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |CC:LESS CAR RENTAL 12/27/2016| 120916 (122.0

779.85| 335424

MILLER, TIFFANY L. 3|2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:M.M.WALCOTT 12/27/2016| 120516 300.00

3/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:T.CAMERO 12/27/2016) 121216 400.00

3|2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:T.DELGADO 12/27/2016| 120116 300.00

3|2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:J.D.MALONE 12/27/2016) 121016 300.00

3|2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:T.L.DAVIS 12/27/2016| 121516 300.00

3|2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:B.X.GONZALES 12/27/2016) 121516 300.00

3|2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:R.L.HARRIS 12/27/2016| 121516 400.00
2,300.00| 335421

MORRISON SUPPLY COMPANY 3|2017 001-550-444 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB  |SB:RPLC WATER HEATER 12/27/2016| 121216 356.20
356.20| 335424

MYERS, CHRISTY 4/2017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |EA:MEALS/MYERS 12/27/2016/ 11017 195.00

4/2017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |EA:MILES/MYERS 12/27/2016] 11017 332.77

3/2017 001-490-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING EA:MILES/NETEA MEETING | 12/27/2016| 120816 89.64
617.41| 335429

NAPA AUTO PARTS 3/2017 020-700-332 CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRS |RB:#15/#18/#19 AIR FLTR 12/27/2016| 120816 319.29
319.29| 33543(

NORTH TEXAS CRIME COMMI | 3|2017 001-650-481 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS SF:DUES/EAVENSON 12/27/2016| 120116 50.00

3|2017 001-480-491 INVESTIGATION CASES DA:DUES/CULPEPPER 12/27/2016| 120116 50.00
100.00| 33543]

NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUT | 2|2017 001-550-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:NOV TOLLS 12/27/2016| 120916 9.89
9.89| 335437

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 3|2017 020-700-332 CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRS |RB:BULB FOR LIGHT BAR 12/27/2016| 120716 13.59

3/2017 020-700-305 SHOP SUPPLIES RB:ANTIFREEZE 12/27/2016| 121916 6.99

3/2017 020-700-305 SHOP SUPPLIES RB:WIPER FLUID 12/27/2016| 120716 14.36
34.94| 335433

OBALLE, LISA 3/2017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |J2:MEALS/OBALLE 12/27/2016| 12016 125.00

3|2017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE |J2:MILES/OBALLE 12/27/2016| 12016 341.33
466.33| 335434

OFFICE DEPOT 3/2017 001-650-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES SF:BATTRIES/FILE/ENVLPS | 12/27/2016| 121216 60.64
60.64| 335434

OLMSTEAD, LINDA 3/2017 015-955-315JUVENILE BOARD MEETINGS JS:BRD MTG LUNCH 12/27/2016| 121416 78.37
78.37| 335434

0SS ACADEMY 3/2017 001-650-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING SF:CHLD SFTY/HUMAN TRFH 12/27/2016| 121416 85.00
85.00| 3354371

PARKS, RANDY E 3|2017 001-624-333 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES C4.EMBROIDERY 12/27/2016| 122016 16.24

3|2017 001-624-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES C4:LESS SALES TAX 12/27/2016| 122016 (1.24
15.00| 335434

PASCO BROKERAGE, INC. 3/2017 001-655-801 CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 JL:(1)ELEC FOOD TABLE 12/27/2016| 120616 5,325.00
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5,325.00| 335439
PERFORMANCE FOOD GROUP, 32017 001-655-302JAIL SUPPLIES JL:GLOVES/DSFCNT/DGRSR| 12/27/2016) 121316 597.42
3]/2017 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:12/13/16 FOOD 12/27/2016) 121316 175.75
32017 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:12/20/16 FOOD 12/27/2016) 122016 455.51
1,228.68| 33544(
PHELPS, RUSSELL W 3]2017 001-455-48GBAILIFF SERVICES DJ2:1/2 DAY(S) 12/27/2016) 120516 75.00
3]/2017 001-455-48§ BAILIFF SERVICES DJ2:12/13/16 12/27/2016) 121316 75.00
3]/2017 001-450-48§BAILIFF SERVICES DJ:12/13/16 12/27/2016) 121316 75.00
225.00| 335441
PRECISION DYNAMICS CORP | 3|2017 001-655-301/INMATE SUPPLIES JL:METAL SNAP BANDS 12/27/2016) 120816 700.00
700.00| 335447
PRINICIPAL LAW FIRM, P. 3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:K.SMITH 12/27/2016) 120916 300.00
32017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:D.A.BLEVINS 12/27/2016) 120116 300.00
600.00| 335449
PROTEX SERVICES, INC. 2|2017 001-550-441MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CH |CH:NOV PEST CONTROL 12/27/2016) 110816 49.95
2/2017 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NC  INCH:NOV PEST CONTROL | 12/27/2016/ 110816 89.95
2|2017 001-550-442ZMAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL  |CL:NOV PEST CONTROL 12/27/2016) 111616 79.95
2|2017 001-550-440MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - AP |AP:NOV PEST CONTROL 12/27/2016) 110816 49.95
2|2017 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:NOV PEST CONTROL 12/27/2016| 110816 59.95
2|2017 001-655-45 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:NOV PEST CONTROL 12/27/2016) 111516 195.00
2|2017 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB  |EA:CRICKET/ROACH CNTRL | 12/27/2016| 110816 19.95
2/2017 020-700-450 BUILDING REPAIRS/MAINTENAN |RB:NOV PEST CONTROL 12/27/2016) 110816 49.50
594.20| 335444
PURSUIT SAFETY, INC. 32017 001-650-33Q GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:REPAIR SPTLGHT/1622 | 12/27/2016| 120616 132.41
32017 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:COMPLETE STRIP/0929 | 12/27/2016| 120616 666.25
32017 001-650-33Q GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:REMOVE GRAPHICS/0929 12/27/2016| 121416 250.00
32017 001-655-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:INSTALL GUNLOCK/0625 | 12/27/2016| 120816 507.78
2|2017 001-115-55Q ACCTS REC-INSURANCE CLAIMS |SF:VIN 171186 12/27/2016| 101916 820.63
32017 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:GRAPHICS/1652 12/27/2016) 121916 48.08
2,425.15| 335444
RECORDED BOOKS, LLC 2/2017 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:4CD'S 12/27/2016| 111016 217.25
217.25| 335444
RED THE UNIFORM TAILOR 3]/2017 001-624-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES C4:BODY ARMOR 12/27/2016) 120616 1,050.50
2|2017 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES SF:RTRND SHIRTS 12/27/2016| 120616 (125.97,
3]/2017 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES SF:STARS 12/27/2016) 120616 83.50
3/2017 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES SF:PANTS 12/27/2016| 120916 179.98
3]/2017 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES SF:SHIRTS/EMBDRY 12/27/2016) 120916 143.61
1,331.62| 3354471
REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABQ 2|2017 015-955-7258DRUG TESTING JS:8CS DRUG TEST 12/27/2016| 113016 120.00
120.00| 335444
RETTA, MARILYN 3/2017 001-455-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER DJ2:12/15/16 12/27/2016) 121516 150.00
32017 001-450-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER DJ:12/15/16 12/27/2016| 121516 150.00
3/2017 001-440-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER CAL:12/15/16 12/27/2016) 121516 150.00
450.00| 335444
ROCKWALL COUNTY JAIL 3]/2017 001-655-405 PHYSICALS FOR DETENT OFFIC |JL:REIM EVAL/HALL/BOWEN | 12/27/2016| 120216 300.00
300.00| 33545(
ROCKWALL COUNTY JURY FU| 3|2017 001-450-488 GRAND JURORS DJ:12/14/16 GRAND JURY 12/27/2016) 121416 200.00
3|2017 001-455-488 GRAND JURORS DJ2:12/14/16 GRAND JURY | 12/27/2016| 121416 200.00
400.00| 33545]
ROCKWALL COUNTY NEWS 3]2017 042-480-430LEGAL NOTICES/ADS DA:CITATION PUBLICATION | 12/27/2016| 120916 1,024.00
1,024.00| 335457
ROCKWALL DODGE 2|2017 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:RPLC FUEL PMP/1336 12/27/2016| 102416 941.88
2|2017 001-650-33Q GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:LESS SALES TAX 12/27/2016) 102416 (45.42
896.46| 335453
ROCKWALL DONUTS 3/2017 001-455-333 BOARD FOR JURORS DJ2:JURY DONUTS 12/27/2016| 121416 10.20
10.20 | 335454
ROCKWALL EQUINE CENTER | 2|2017 001-740-47§ ANIMAL CONTROL HW:STRAY HORSE(S) 12/27/2016) 111616 99.00
99.00| 335454
ROCKWALL OFFICE SUPPLY, | 3/2017 001-460-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:(13)STAMPS 12/27/2016) 120816 194.35
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3]2017 001-460-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:(22) STAMPS 12/27/2016) 120916 637.26
32017 001-460-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:(10) STAMPS 12/27/2016) 120616 200.00
3]/2017 001-460-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:(9) STAMPS 12/27/2016) 120716 194.55
3]/2017 001-460-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:(5) STAMPS 12/27/2016) 120816 187.91
1,414.07| 335454
RODD HANNA'S AIR PERFOR 3]/2017 001-655-45 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JLINSTLL HEATING UNITS | 12/27/2016) 121416 2,695.00
2,695.00| 3354571
ROGERS ACE HARDWARE 3/2017 020-700-332 CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRS |RB:#52 ADAPTER/CAP 12/27/2016) 120716 9.58
3]/2017 001-550-444 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:BORE REDUCER 12/27/2016) 120516 7.59
3/2017 001-550-444 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:NUTS/BOLTS/PLUG 12/27/2016) 120516 4.99
2/2017 001-550-443MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NC  |INCH:BOLTS 12/27/2016) 112916 35.06
3]/2017 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB  |SB:WIRE BRUSHES 12/27/2016) 121416 26.58
3/2017 001-550-444 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:HRDWRE FOR WASHER | 12/27/2016/ 121216 8.29
3/2017 001-550-444 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:SCREWS/SEALANT 12/27/2016) 121216 8.86
3/2017 001-550-444 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB  |SB:COUPLING 12/27/2016) 121216 0.59
3]/2017 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB |SB:BATTERIES 12/27/2016) 121516 3.99
3/2017 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL  |CL:LIQUID PLUMBER 12/27/2016) 121216 18.58
32017 001-550-443MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NC  INCH:HOOKS 12/27/2016) 121516 13.77
3/2017 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NC  INCH:WALL SWITCH/WIRING | 12/27/2016| 120616 25.47
3]/2017 001-550-443MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NC  |[NCH:NEW PLUG 12/27/2016) 120616 7.98
3]/2017 020-700-305 SHOP SUPPLIES RB:BTRY CLNR/SEALR/POSN 12/27/2016| 121416 27.96
32017 001-550-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES SB:KEYS 12/27/2016| 120616 18.13
217.42| 335459
RUSH TRUCK CENTERS 3/2017 020-700-332 CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRS |RB:#20 CMBST TBE/HEAD 12/27/2016) 120716 4,569.19
3]/2017 020-700-332 CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRS |RB:#22 CRANKCASE ELEM | 12/27/2016| 120716 1,207.41
5,776.60) 335454
RYAN K. LEE ATTORNEY AT 32017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:L.JARVIS 12/27/2016) 121316 500.00
3]/2017 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:P.R.SLEDGE 12/27/2016| 121516 500.00
3/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:R.ELLIS 12/27/2016) 120116 300.00
3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:L.D.KINSEY 12/27/2016| 120216 175.00
32017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:D.C.LUNA-TORRES 12/27/2016) 121516 400.00
32017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:R.MASON 12/27/2016| 122016 950.00
2,825.00| 33546(
SANSOM, TED 3]/2017 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:.C.HERRON 12/27/2016) 121516 550.00
3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:S.AUSTIN 12/27/2016| 120216 300.00
3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:K.BENAVIDEZ 12/27/2016) 120216 300.00
32017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:D.VERHAGEN 12/27/2016| 120516 300.00
1,450.00| 33546
SECURITY LOCK SYSTEMS | 3/2017 001-550-441MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CH |CH:REKEYING 12/27/2016) 120816 270.00
32017 001-520-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES TO:KEYS 12/27/2016| 120816 30.00
300.00| 335464
SHERIFF'S OPERATING ACC 2/2017 001-655-412 CONVEYING/GUARDING INMATES|JL:TRANSPORT/UNION CNTY 12/27/2016/ 112916 107.79
3/2017 001-655-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:REGIST/0634 12/27/2016| 121416 14.25
3]/2017 001-655-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:REGIST/0670 12/27/2016) 121516 14.25
136.29| 335464
SIMMONS,CHASE AARON 3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:K.TOTSCHEK 12/27/2016| 111816 400.00
400.00| 335464
SOUTHERN SOFTWARE 2/2017 001-115-655 ACCTS REC-INMATE TRUST JL:(10)BIOMETRIC SCANNR | 12/27/2016| 112216 4,000.00
4,000.00| 335464
SOUTHWEST FILING AND ST 32017 001-460-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:LABELS 12/27/2016| 120516 913.72
32017 001-430-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES CC:LABELS 12/27/2016) 120516 560.20
1,473.92| 335464
SPARKS CLINIC, P.A. 2|2017 001-650-405 PHYSICALS FOR DEPUTIES SF:PRE EMPL/C. COOPER 12/27/2016| 110116 65.00
65.00 | 3354671
STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 3/2017 001-780-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200 |CA:(3)OFFICE CHAIRS 12/27/2016) 121416 299.97
3|2017 001-780-30q OFFICE SUPPLIES CA:EXPO MARKERS 12/27/2016| 121416 24.99
3/2017 001-655-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200 |JL:(3)GUEST CHAIRS 12/27/2016) 121416 122.97
447.93| 335464
STAR TRANSIT (FORMERLY 4|2017 001-740-485 STAR TRANSIT(FORMERLY KART |HW:JAN17 TRANSPORT SVCE12/27/2016) 121516 4,600.00
4,600.00| 335469
STOCKTON, HEATHER 3/2017 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE | JL:MEALS/STOCKTON 12/27/2016) 11917 170.00
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170.00| 33547(
STONE, ELMER G. 3]/2017 001-450-48§BAILIFF SERVICES DJ:1/2 DAY 12/27/2016) 121416 37.50
3]/2017 001-455-48§ BAILIFF SERVICES DJ2:1/2 DAY 12/27/2016) 121416 37.50
75.00 | 335471
SUN BADGE CO. 2|2017 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES SF:(2)CAP PIECE 12/27/2016) 111116 140.50
3/2017 001-655-3353 UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION OFF |JL:BADGE/CLIP HOLDER 12/27/2016) 120916 112.50
253.00| 33547
SUNBELT RENTALS 3]2017 001-550-495 UNANTICIPATED EXPENSE NCH:MANLIFT RENTAL 12/27/2016) 120116 495.78
495.78| 335479
SWINFORD, HOLLY R., CSR 3/2017 054-400-407 SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER |J3:1/2 DAY 12/27/2016) 120616 150.00
3]2017 054-400-407SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER |CAL:1 DAY 12/27/2016) 121616 300.00
450.00| 335474
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF 3]/2017 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:12/06/16 FOOD 12/27/2016) 120616 312.61
3]/2017 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:12/13/16 FOOD 12/27/2016) 121316 246.47
559.08| 335474
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 42017 001-624-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS C4:'17 JPCA DUES/PARKS 12/27/2016) 10117 60.00
4/2017 001-473-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS J3:'17 JPCA DUES/RUSSO 12/27/2016) 10117 60.00
42017 001-621-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS C1:'17 JPCA DUES/BENEDE | 12/27/2016] 10117 60.00
4/2017 001-472-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS J2:'17 JPCA DUES/COLWIL | 12/27/2016] 10117 35.00
42017 001-472-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS J2:'17 JPCA DUES/OBALLE | 12/27/2016) 10117 35.00
4/2017 001-623-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS C3:'17 JPCA DUES/EGAN 12/27/2016] 10117 60.00
42017 001-474-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS J4:'17 JPCA DUES/WHITTE | 12/27/2016) 10117 60.00
4/2017 001-474-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS J4:'17 JPCA DUES/MORGAN | 12/27/2016] 10117 35.00
42017 001-474-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS J4:'17 JPCA DUES/TILLEY 12/27/2016) 10117 35.00
4/2017 001-622-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS C2:'17 JPCA DUES/CHANEY | 12/27/2016] 10117 60.00
42017 001-471-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS J1:'17 JPCA DUES/JAMES 12/27/2016) 10117 60.00
4/2017 001-471-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS J1:'17 JPCA DUES/RAULST | 12/27/2016] 10117 35.00
32017 001-520-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS TO:TACA DUES/WHITE 12/27/2016) 120916 40.00
3]/2017 001-520-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS TO:TACA DUES/SWEET 12/27/2016| 120916 85.00
720.00| 335474
TEXAS COMMISSION ON LAW | 3|2017 001-655-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING JL:PROFICIENCY CERTI 12/27/2016) 121916 35.00
35.00| 335471
TEXAS DISTRICT AND COUN 3]/2017 001-480-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DA:DUES/BLACK 12/27/2016| 120116 60.00
32017 001-480-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DA:DUES/MIRAMONTES 12/27/2016) 120116 50.00
3]/2017 001-480-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DA:DUES/SANDLIN 12/27/2016| 120116 55.00
165.00| 335474
TEXAS JUSTICE COURT JUD 3]/2017 001-473-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS J3:DUES/RUSSO 12/27/2016) 121916 75.00
75.00 | 335479
TEXAS PRISONER TRANSPOR| 3]2017 001-655-412 CONVEYING/GUARDING INMATES|JL:K.A. 12/27/2016| 120616 634.50
634.50| 33548(
THE WHITE LAW FIRM 3]/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:C.B. 12/27/2016) 121516 500.00
500.00| 335481
TODD JR., JOHN 32017 001-445-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING CD:MILES/CIP TRAINING 12/27/2016| 120816 64.94
64.94| 335487
TRANSAMERICA PREMIER LI 32017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |GG:DEC RETIREE 12/27/2016) 120116 5,301.14
3/2017 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREES |GG:DEC PRESC RETIREE 12/27/2016| 120116 5,572.00
10,873.14| 335484
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC 2/2017 036-400-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 CC:(4)VERIFONE TERMNLS | 12/27/2016/ 110816 3,586.84
2/2017 036-400-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 DC:(4)VERIFONE TERMNLS | 12/27/2016/ 110816 6,276.97
2/2017 056-400-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 J1-J4:(4)VERIFONE TRMNL | 12/27/2016) 110816 3,586.79
13,450.60] 335484
ULINE 3|2017 001-650-491C.1.D. SF:BOXES/MAILERS 12/27/2016| 120216 258.99
3/2017 001-650-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200 |SF:MAGNIFIER LAMP 12/27/2016) 120916 58.95
317.94| 335484
UNIFIRST HOLDINGS INC 3/2017 020-700-335 UNIFORMS RB:12/15/16 CLNG 12/27/2016| 121516 144.83
3]/2017 020-700-335§ UNIFORMS RB:12/08/16 CLNG 12/27/2016) 120816 156.28
301.11| 335484
UNIVERSAL FENCE COMPANY| 3|2017 001-400-496 UNANTICIPATED EXPENSE GG:DEC FENCE RENTAL 12/27/2016) 120116
55.44 | 3354871
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US FOODSERVICE 3/2017 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:12/13/16 FOOD 12/27/2016| 121316 1,789.03
1,789.03| 335484

VERSA PRODUCTS, INC. 2|2017 001-655-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0  |JL:(3)COMPUTER DESKS | 12/27/2016| 113016 1,239.30
1,239.30| 335484

WAL-MART COMMUNITY 3/2017 001-650-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES SF:STORAGE BOXES 12/27/2016| 120616 16.88

3]2017 001-760-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200 |CL:VACUUM/BAGS 12/27/2016] 120616 47.81

2/2017 001-400-320 COMMUNITY EVENTS CO:SNACKS/CONSORTIUM | 12/27/2016| 112916 58.80

2/2017 001-760-305 LIBRARY SUPPLIES CL:FACE TISSUE 12/27/2016| 101816 25.40

3/2017 015-955-713EXPENSES FOR JUVENILES JS:SCHOOL SUPLS/PID6119 | 12/27/2016| 121316 31.31

3/2017 015-955-735 NON-RES.COMMUNITY SERVICE |JS:CMNTY SRVC CLNG SUPL 12/27/2016 121416 16.98

3/2017 015-955-713EXPENSES FOR JUVENILES JS:RTRN PANTS 12/27/2016| 122014 (29.94

3/2017 015-955-50 TRAVEL & TRAINING JS:TRAINING ACTVTY SUPL | 12/27/2016| 120616 8.64
175.88| 33549(

WALVOORD, CHANTAL N 2/2017 001-760-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING CL:MILES/LIBRY WRKSHOP | 12/27/2016| 111616 32.94
32.94| 33549]

WEST PAYMENT CENTER 2/2017 001-450-481 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DJ:CALIR NOV SUBSC/HALL | 12/27/2016 120116 45.00

3/2017 001-450-481 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DJ:DEC SUBSCRIP/HALL 12/27/2016| 120414 550.48

3/2017 001-440-481 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS CAL:DEC SUBSCR/WILLIAMS 12/27/2016| 120416 608.12

3/2017 001-455-481 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DJ2:DEC SUBSCRIP/RAKOW | 12/27/2016 120416 530.38

2|2017 001-480-360 DIGITAL RESEARCH DA:CALIR MISD 12/27/2016] 120116 180.00

2/2017 035-400-390 BOOKS & SUPPLEMENTS LL:TX CASES 3D/V492/493 | 12/27/2016 120416 730.00

2|2017 001-480-360 DIGITAL RESEARCH DA:NOV CLEAR 12/27/2016] 120116 556.08
3,200.06] 335493

WESTON WOODS 2/2017 001-760-390 BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:4 CD'S/IBOOKS 12/27/2016| 102816 78.14

2|2017 001-760-39G BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:41 CD'S/BOOKS 12/27/2016] 102716 842.62
920.76| 335493

WILSON OFFICE INTERIORS | 3|2017 001-430-452 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS CC:INSTALL DESK LOCKS | 12/27/2016| 120714 100.00
100.00| 335494

WOODWARD, STEPHANI 3|2017 001-440-404 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:B.WHEAT 12/27/2016] 120116 300.00

3/2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:J.0'CAMPO 12/27/2016] 121514 175.00
475.00| 335499

WOOLEY, ANDREW J. 3|2017 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY |CAL:J.HOLLINGSWORTH 12/27/2016| 120916 175.00
175.00| 335494

WRIGHT, SUSAN Z. 3/2017 001-455-400 DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:0.BARILLAS 12/27/2016| 120716 575.00
575.00| 335497

XIT PAVING AND CONSTRUC | 3|2017 020-700-48§ CONTRACT SERVICES RB:ALEXANDER RANCH RPRS12/27/2016| 121916 194,575.00
194,575.00] 335494

HOMEBOYS 3/2017 001-204-474JP4 - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS | J4:RESTITUTION 12/28/2016| 122116 30.00
30.00| 335494

REPUBLIC WASTE SERVICES | 3|2017 001-400-444COUNTY SERVICES UTILITIES  |SB:DEC WASTE DUMP 12/28/2016| 121516 629.15

3/2017 001-400-440ADULT PROBATION UTILITIES  |AP:DEC WASTE 12/28/2016| 122016 15.99
645.14| 33550(

ROCKWALL COUNTY EMPLOYE 3|2017 001-421-204 GROUP INSURANCE COZ1:DEC 16 GROUP INS 12/28/2016| 123116 917.78

3/2017 001-430-202 GROUP INSURANCE CC:DEC 16 GROUP INS 12/28/2016| 123116 1,835.56

3|2017 001-440-202 GROUP INSURANCE CAL:DEC 16 GROUP INS 12/28/2016| 123116 917.78

3/2017 001-460-202 GROUP INSURANCE DC:DEC 16 GROUP INS 12/28/2016| 123116 2,753.34

3|2017 001-480-202 GROUP INSURANCE DA:DEC 16 GROUP INS 12/28/2016| 123116 4,588.90

3/2017 001-500-202 GROUP INSURANCE AO:DEC 16 GROUP INS 12/28/2016| 123116 917.78

3/2017 001-550-202 GROUP INSURANCE MO:DEC 16 GROUP INS 12/28/2016| 123116 917.78

3/2017 001-650-202 GROUP INSURANCE SF:DEC 16 GROUP INS 12/28/2016| 123116 8,260.02

3/2017 001-655-202 GROUP INSURANCE JL:DEC 16 GROUP INS 12/28/2016| 123116 9,177.80

3/2017 001-760-202 GROUP INSURANCE CL:DEC 16 GROUP INS 12/28/2016| 123116 917.78

3|2017 020-700-202 GROUP INSURANCE RB:DEC 16 GROUP INS 12/28/2016| 123116 917.78

3/2017 059-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE CS:DEC 16 GROUP INS 12/28/2016| 123116 917.78
33,040.08] 335501

VERIZON WIRELESS 4]2017 001-490-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS EA.JANUARY AIR CARD 12/28/2016| 121016 615.18
615.18| 335503

End of Main Account Vendor Checks TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 2,185,492.11

\ | |TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN | \ 2,317,661.33
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VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAMEP, ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT| CHECK]
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 478.50

End of Vendor Checks TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 2,317,182.83
PATRICK T HANNON Net Pay 12/5/2016 716.29| 334949
SHARON K MCDANIEL Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,481.73| 334944
RANDAL C GARLINGTON Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,531.73| 334941
APRIL M HORNBAKER Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,884.28| 334944
SUSAN C WILDER Net Pay 12/5/2016 257.26| 334949
FELICIA L MORRIS Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,972.83| 59144(
DENNIS C BAILEY Net Pay 12/5/2016 671.72| 591441
JOE D MAGNESS Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,801.06| 591447
CYNTHIA S MILLER Net Pay 12/5/2016 854.24| 591449
JENNIFER M FOGG Net Pay 12/5/2016 621.72| 591444
SANDRA HERRERA Net Pay 12/5/2016 847.27| 591444
SARA HURLEY Net Pay 12/5/2016 495.20| 591444
SHELLI MILLER Net Pay 12/5/2016 512.10| 591441
DONNA B SPANN Net Pay 12/5/2016 716.29| 591444
JARED M ALLEN Net Pay 12/5/2016 630.61| 591449
JOHN B CRENSHAW Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,695.19| 59145(
JAMES KNICKERBOCKER Net Pay 12/5/2016 869.34| 59145]
DEBORAH K HAMON Net Pay 12/5/2016 489.20| 591457
DETRON M JACKSON Net Pay 12/5/2016 661.72| 591453
BRENDA J JAMES Net Pay 12/5/2016 869.92| 591454
PAIGE E PARKS Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,489.43| 591454
JEFFREY L DAVIDSON Net Pay 12/5/2016 819.36| 591454
SHARON L HILL Net Pay 12/5/2016 819.36| 591457
MARTHA A JOHNSON Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,117.20| 591454
CARL R LEONARD Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,308.17| 591459
LINDA J POLLARD Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,974.80| 59146
SHARON K LAREY Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,643.10| 591461
LYNDA R ROBERTSON Net Pay 12/5/2016 686.82| 591467
BARBARA L TOKUZ Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,498.72| 591463
ALVA D CARAWAY Net Pay 12/5/2016 741.59| 591464
LEA J CARLSON Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,521.37| 591464
JACKIE DERRYBERRY Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,811.05| 591464
KAREN PETTY Net Pay 12/5/2016 580.46| 591461
PEGGY J SHEPPARD Net Pay 12/5/2016 671.72| 591464
AMANDA B WEBB Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,302.15| 591469
JACK D JAMES Net Pay 12/5/2016 452.10| 59147(
KIMBERLY RAULSTON Net Pay 12/5/2016 801.97| 591471
NANCY B BEATY Net Pay 12/5/2016 504.30| 591474
DIANA M COLWILL Net Pay 12/5/2016 610.66| 591479
VERONICA M MARTINEZ Net Pay 12/5/2016 762.98| 591474
PENNY L MORGAN Net Pay 12/5/2016 671.72| 591474
GARY C AREY Net Pay 12/5/2016 621.72| 591474
LAUREN R BLACK Net Pay 12/5/2016 480.10| 591471
MARIA L CANTRELL Net Pay 12/5/2016 671.72| 591474
KENDA L CULPEPPER Net Pay 12/5/2016 686.82| 591479
DAVID J MILLHORN Net Pay 12/5/2016 671.72| 59148(
JEFFREY W SHELL Net Pay 12/5/2016 869.34| 591481
TRACY M INLOW Net Pay 12/5/2016 791.97| 591487
ALLANA M CRENSHAW Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,810.50| 591489
AMANDA L LANDERS Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,302.15| 591484
SHERRI J MORENO Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,438.15| 591484
LISA A WYLIE Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,972.83| 591484
KAREN G CHAPMAN Net Pay 12/5/2016 653.26| 591487
JUANITA HARRIS Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,392.85| 591489
BARBARA J MILLER Net Pay 12/5/2016 762.98| 591489
DAVID E PEEK Net Pay 12/5/2016 512.10| 59149(
RHONDA A SMITH Net Pay 12/5/2016 716.94| 591491
ERICA L KNICKERBOCKER Net Pay 12/5/2016 504.30| 591497
HEATHER R MCCAIN Net Pay 12/5/2016 738.94| 591499
MISTY D WHITE Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,460.80| 591494
KIMBERLEE WYLIE Net Pay 12/5/2016 791.97| 591494
JAMES A HACKETT Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,675.24| 591494
GARY R MORRIS Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,413.93| 5914971
RANDY E PARKS Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,111.32| 591499
HEATHER M ALFORD Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,525.71| 591499
KEVIN D BROWN Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,413.93| 591504
ALISHA BUMELIS Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,787.02| 591501
BOBBY J BURKS Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,398.36| 591504
STEPHANIE L BURKS Net Pay 12/5/2016 778.08| 591509
ABEL CHAVEZ Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,787.02| 591504
BRADLEY J DICK Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,637.49| 591504
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HAROLD W EAVENSON Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,960.45| 591504
JOHN B FITZWATER Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,549.53| 591501
DAVID L GOELDEN Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,671.05] 591504
CHARLES H HAVENS JR Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,549.53| 591509
PATRICIA A HILL-WAZIRI Net Pay 12/5/2016 544.93| 591514
JOEL B HOOVER Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,438.15| 591511
SAMANTHA B HUMPHREY Net Pay 12/5/2016 646.72| 591514
ANTHONY C KINSEY Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,373.36] 591519
MICHAEL B MANNING Net Pay 12/5/2016 716.29| 591514
KNOX M OAKLEY llI Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,392.85| 591514
VICKIE L OLDHAM Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,357.85| 591514
DANIEL J OTTO Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,643.10| 591511
KRISTAL K RIOS Net Pay 12/5/2016 512.10| 591514
JASON D STEFANKIEWICZ Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,525.71| 591519
DANA P THOMASON Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,475.71] 59152(
GREG JWELCH Net Pay 12/5/2016 3,171.00| 59152]
TIMOTHY A WILLIAMSON Net Pay 12/5/2016 534.93| 591524
TERESA E WILSON Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,525.71| 591529
ROBERT T CALKINS Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,952.23| 591524
CANDACE L CHAVEZ Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,627.24| 591524
MELANIE COLE Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,451.68| 591524
MICHAEL D COMPTON Net Pay 12/5/2016 512.10| 591521
DESTINY DEVITT Net Pay 12/5/2016 510.30| 591524
JEREMY J DONOVAN Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,612.49| 591524
EDDIE S EDWARDS Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,992.80| 59153(
BRENDA K FLEMING Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,498.72| 59153]
ALEXANDER M GRAY Net Pay 12/5/2016 595.56| 591533
TERRY D HAGIN Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,649.89| 591539
ERIC W HANLEY Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,338.70| 591534
GLENN HARDIN Net Pay 12/5/2016 869.34| 591534
GLENN HILL Net Pay 12/5/2016 480.10| 591534
VALERIE L HOBBS Net Pay 12/5/2016 701.92| 591531
ERIN M KLOSTERMAN Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,338.70| 591534
DONNIE M MEDFORD Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,729.27| 591539
CHRISTOPHER A MITCHELL Net Pay 12/5/2016 716.29| 591544
GLORIA MORLEY Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,755.76| 591541
DREW J MUNSON Net Pay 12/5/2016 713.94| 591544
ADRIAN A OUTLAND Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,338.70| 591549
JIMMIE J RICO Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,229.84| 591544
MICHAEL ROBERT Net Pay 12/5/2016 489.20| 591544
OMAR SANCHEZ Net Pay 12/5/2016 808.28| 591544
KARL J STEFANKIEWICZ Net Pay 12/5/2016 801.97| 5915414
DEBORAH G TOWNSEND Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,749.27| 591544
PRINCY A VARGHESE Net Pay 12/5/2016 716.29| 591549
DAVID M YARBOROUGH Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,308.17| 59155(
JAMES C YOUNG Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,413.93| 59155
SUSAN L SKRABANEK Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,498.72| 591557
LAURIE D MATTHEWS Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,010.58| 591559
RON A MERRITT Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,141.32| 591554
ALTHEA R FIELDS Net Pay 12/5/2016 388.84| 591554
REBECCA L FRIERSON Net Pay 12/5/2016 306.68| 591554
IAN A GUISTINO Net Pay 12/5/2016 216.05| 591551
ALICE J LATHAM Net Pay 12/5/2016 824.62| 591554
MARY C MARSALA Net Pay 12/5/2016 716.29| 591559
MARCINE G MCCULLEY Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,649.89| 59156(
DOREEN A MILLER Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,192.49| 59156]
BETTY E PICKARD Net Pay 12/5/2016 3,351.53| 591564
ALAN E PIPPIN Net Pay 12/5/2016 504.30| 591569
LINDSEY R SNELLING Net Pay 12/5/2016 630.61| 591564
ARLENE SOSTA Net Pay 12/5/2016 302.31| 591564
GAIL T THREADGILL Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,370.20| 591564
CHANTAL N WALVOORD Net Pay 12/5/2016 819.36| 591561
JOAN L WELLS Net Pay 12/5/2016 489.20| 591564
DONNA G WILKINSON Net Pay 12/5/2016 443.57| 591569
SHELLY S SPEARMAN Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,638.96| 59157(
TODD K WILLIAMS Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,768.10| 59157]
JOE P KLINKOVSKY Net Pay 12/5/2016 614.52| 591574
ROBERT M MARGOT Net Pay 12/5/2016 778.08| 591579
LINDA E OLMSTEAD Net Pay 12/5/2016 778.08| 591574
MICHAEL D COPELAND Net Pay 12/5/2016 512.10| 591579
CURTIS W COSBY Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,041.32| 591574
ALTON W HENSLEY JR Net Pay 12/5/2016 854.24| 591574
BOBBY MACE Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,370.20| 591574
MICHAEL G MCCOY Net Pay 12/5/2016 801.97| 591579
WILLIAM P NESMITH Net Pay 12/5/2016 793.18| 591584
JOSEPH A DELANE JR Net Pay 12/5/2016 834.24| 591581
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MELANIE R JENSEN Net Pay 12/5/2016 610.66| 591584
MEREDITH GROSS Net Pay 12/5/2016 869.34| 591583
DAVID M JONES Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,196.39| 591584
KENNETH W ROWAN Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,594.83| 591584
JOHNNY J SOLIS Net Pay 12/5/2016 489.20| 591584
MARK C STONE Net Pay 12/5/2016 512.10| 591581
DAYNA L FOREMAN Net Pay 12/5/2016 601.56| 591584
DONNA L MUSSOTTER Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,419.95| 591589
DAVID K AHL Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,141.32| 59159(
ASHLEY J BELLOWS Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,451.68| 591591
ALVIO R ESTRADA I Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,413.93] 591597
DARRYL GOBER Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,526.88| 591599
JEANNETTE MARTINEZ-YOUL Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,982.80| 591594
AMBER L PEREZ Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,521.37| 591594
VERONICA SALDANA Net Pay 12/5/2016 595.56| 591594
SONDRA STEPHENS Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,630.13| 591591
STEVEN C THOMAS Net Pay 12/5/2016 2,196.39| 591594
ROBERT M BOEDEKER Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,566.67| 591599
ANGIE W SCALF Net Pay 12/5/2016 1,627.24| 59160(
DEBORAH J LEWIS Net Pay 12/5/2016 762.98| 591601
MELISSA D YOUNG Net Pay 12/9/2016 387.29| 334954
RANDAL C GARLINGTON Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,706.18| 334959
DEANNA M HARRISON Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,062.16| 33496
APRIL M HORNBAKER Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,224.06| 334961
TREY WILLIAMS Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,597.40| 334964
LAURANCE WILSON Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,991.94| 334963
STEPHANIE A MILBERGER Net Pay 12/9/2016 73.71| 334964
ANGELA ALSUP Net Pay 12/9/2016 93.88| 334964
SHAWNA N ALCORN Net Pay 12/9/2016 428.81| 334964
DAVID E SWEET Net Pay 12/9/2016 2,685.53| 591607
LINDA R FLANNERY Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,406.91| 591609
FELICIA L MORRIS Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,474.46| 591604
CLIFFORD J SEVIER SR Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,983.10] 591604
ELMER L GILBERT Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,237.68| 591604
DENNIS C BAILEY Net Pay 12/9/2016 2,053.29| 591601
JOE D MAGNESS Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,984.60| 591609
CYNTHIA S MILLER Net Pay 12/9/2016 825.53| 591609
KAMI WEBB Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,966.66| 59161(
LAURA E EDWARDS Net Pay 12/9/2016 856.03| 591611
JENNIFER M FOGG Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,283.73| 591617
SANDRA HERRERA Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,002.23| 591619
JENILEE J HOLT Net Pay 12/9/2016 898.63| 591614
SARA HURLEY Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,012.92| 591614
MICHELLE M MARTIN Net Pay 12/9/2016 935.44| 591614
CHRISTINE MCCLAINE Net Pay 12/9/2016 850.83| 5916114
SHELLI MILLER Net Pay 12/9/2016 2,314.46| 591614
CRISTALMAR MUNIZ Net Pay 12/9/2016 887.56| 591619
DONNA B SPANN Net Pay 12/9/2016 809.69| 59162(
JULIE A SPEER Net Pay 12/9/2016 816.47| 591621
JARED M ALLEN Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,142.88| 591627
DANIEL C BURNS Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,011.00] 591629
JOHN B CRENSHAW Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,939.22| 591624
JAMES KNICKERBOCKER Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,377.76] 591624
ALAN M TIMBERLAKE Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,080.25| 591624
DEBORAH K HAMON Net Pay 12/9/2016 2,017.25| 591621
DETRON M JACKSON Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,386.39| 591624
BRENDA J JAMES Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,239.78| 591624
PAIGE E PARKS Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,397.73| 59163(
J BRIAN WILLIAMS Net Pay 12/9/2016 4,226.54| 59163]
JEFFREY L DAVIDSON Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,571.82| 591637
SHARON L HILL Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,073.52| 591639
JOHN B TODD JR Net Pay 12/9/2016 882.73| 591634
BRETT A HALL Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,123.25| 591634
MARTHA A JOHNSON Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,386.64| 591634
LINDA A KAISER Net Pay 12/9/2016 2,178.65| 591631
CARL R LEONARD Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,683.18| 591634
LINDA J POLLARD Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,464.44| 591639
SHARON K LAREY Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,470.02| 59164(
DAVID E RAKOW Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,073.25| 591641
LYNDA R ROBERTSON Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,099.15| 591644
RONALD G SMITH Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,444.05| 591649
BARBARA L TOKUZ Net Pay 12/9/2016 2,387.72| 591644
ALVA D CARAWAY Net Pay 12/9/2016 954.52| 591644
LEA J CARLSON Net Pay 12/9/2016 2,463.54| 591644
SOPHIA L CLEMON Net Pay 12/9/2016 771.78| 5916414
JACKIE DERRYBERRY Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,045.53| 591644
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ERIN MATHEWS Net Pay 12/9/2016 846.45| 591649
KAREN PETTY Net Pay 12/9/2016 839.03| 591650
MARIANA ROSAS-SILVA Net Pay 12/9/2016 851.28| 591651
PEGGY J SHEPPARD Net Pay 12/9/2016 860.66| 591654
BARBARA G TIMBERLAKE Net Pay 12/9/2016 906.37| 591653
MICHELENE G TRENT Net Pay 12/9/2016 910.88| 591654
AMANDA B WEBB Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,163.50| 591654
JACK D JAMES Net Pay 12/9/2016 2,086.96| 591654
KIMBERLY RAULSTON Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,345.71| 591651
ANITA W WILLIAMS Net Pay 12/9/2016 804.35| 591654
NANCY B BEATY Net Pay 12/9/2016 681.27| 591659
DIANA M COLWILL Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,275.85| 59166
LISA OBALLE Net Pay 12/9/2016 927.27| 591661
MICHAEL D HUMPHREY Net Pay 12/9/2016 831.51| 591664
VERONICA M MARTINEZ Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,193.81| 591669
MARK A RUSSO Net Pay 12/9/2016 2,208.84| 591664
PENNY L MORGAN Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,333.29| 591664
TANDRA G TILLEY Net Pay 12/9/2016 921.05| 591664
LIANA B WHITTEN Net Pay 12/9/2016 2,201.28| 591661
MELISSA G ALBAN Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,872.88| 591664
JUSTIN G ALMAND Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,677.53| 591664
GARY C AREY Net Pay 12/9/2016 2,591.44| 59167(
LAUREN R BLACK Net Pay 12/9/2016 2,360.88| 591671
GRANT H BRENNA Net Pay 12/9/2016 2,766.23| 591677
STACEY E BREZIK Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,583.90| 591679
BRENNA K BUCHANAN Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,675.21| 591674
JEFFREY S CANNON Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,510.22| 591674
MARIA L CANTRELL Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,225.17| 591674
KENDA L CULPEPPER Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,537.04| 591671
WESLEY G DUBOIS Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,903.04| 591679
JEFFREY D HILL Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,720.90| 591679
KIMBERLY G JUDIN Net Pay 12/9/2016 2,972.06| 59168(
MACKENZIE R LOZANO Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,014.62| 59168]
DAVID J MILLHORN Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,786.82| 591687
ESTHER MIRAMONTES Net Pay 12/9/2016 889.61| 591683
BARRY MORRIS Net Pay 12/9/2016 674.91| 591684
KERRI K NEW Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,934.33] 591684
FELICIA OLIPHANT Net Pay 12/9/2016 2,624.95| 591684
LACY PIERSON Net Pay 12/9/2016 860.77| 591681
MICHAEL H SANDLIN Net Pay 12/9/2016 730.90| 591684
GINA R SAVAGE Net Pay 12/9/2016 2,024.67| 591684
JEFFREY W SHELL Net Pay 12/9/2016 2,322.48| 59169(
SUZANNE L SMITH Net Pay 12/9/2016 881.51| 591691
SHERRY TACKER Net Pay 12/9/2016 874.51| 591694
AMANDA R WAITE Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,829.51| 591699
DELANEY WATERS Net Pay 12/9/2016 860.34| 591694
TRACY M INLOW Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,050.62| 591694
CHRISTOPHER J LYNCH Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,999.49| 591694
CHRISTY L MYERS Net Pay 12/9/2016 656.51| 591691
ALLANA M CRENSHAW Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,720.53| 591699
NATALIE E HILLHOUSE Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,043.92| 591699
KARLA JAMES Net Pay 12/9/2016 994.52| 591704
ASHLEY LABLANK Net Pay 12/9/2016 923.35| 591701
AMANDA L LANDERS Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,185.25| 591707
SHERRI J MORENO Net Pay 12/9/2016 1,377.45| 591709